
Electric Actuator
KBX Series

Motors and controllers
Set type

From one to four axes
Module assembly

1CC-1275A

Electric Actuator KBX Series



KBX SERIES

Electric actuatorFlexible combination of modules allows 
application in a variety of transporting situations

XY type2
axes

XZ type2
axes

YZ type2
axes

2
axes

XYZ type3
axes

XYZR type4
axes

Complete with axes of various sizes.

Max. load capacity 250 kg (ball screw drive).

Max. stroke length 4,450 mm 
(timing belt drive).

Use a no lubrication sealant to make it a long 
term maintenance-free unit.

Easy construction of orthogonal transport systems to 
match a variety of processes.

It can even trace complex 3D 
shapes quickly and accurately

YZ type
Transport/part feed

2
axes XY type

Inspection

3
axes XYZ type

Adhesive 
application

4
axes XYZR type

Sealing
2

axes XZ type
Stocker

Electric actuator

 Connect single axis controllers with link 
cables to make a multi-axis controller.

 High tact, max. 4 axes simultaneous 
control, and complex sealing available.

Controller

Motor
Controller
Set type

Variations are made unlimited simply by rearranging 
standard parts.
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KBX-T5D (Ball screw drive )
 Motor output (W)........................ 50
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 50 to 500
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 10 (horizontal), 3 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 800
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.02

Dimensions: page 22

KBX-T7D (Ball screw drive )
 Motor output (W)........................ 50
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 50 to 700
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 30 (horizontal), 8 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 800
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.02

Dimensions: page 23

KBX-T3D (ball screw drive) rod
 Motor output (W)........................ 50
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 50 to 150
 Max. load capacity (kg).............. 4 (horizontal), 1.9 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) .................... 600
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.02

Dimensions: page 50

KBX-T4D (ball screw drive) rod
 Motor output (W)........................ 50
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 50 to 200
 Max. load capacity (kg).............. 7 (horizontal), 3.1 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) .................... 600
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.02

Dimensions: page 51

KBX-T5E (ball screw drive) rod
 Motor output (W)........................ 100
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 50 to 300
 Max. load capacity (kg).............. 25 (horizontal), 6.5 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 600
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.02

Dimensions: page 52

KBX-00D-RH R-axis (harmonic drive)
 Motor output (W)........................ 50
 Max. load capacity (kg) ............. 10
 Rotation range............................ 360°
 Max. Speed (°/s)........................ 360
 Repeatability (°).......................... ±0.025

Dimensions: page 54

KBX-00D-RP R-axis (planet gear)
 Motor output (W)........................ 50
 Max. load capacity (kg) ............. 10
 Rotation range............................ 360°
 Max. Speed (°/s)........................ 857
 Repeatability (°).......................... ±0.125

Dimensions: page 55

For transporting light loads ♦Max. load capacity 4 kg                  30 kg

For transporting medium loads ♦Max. load capacity 15 kg              100 kg

*1)	 Load capacity varies depending on the lead and motor output.
*2)	 Speed varies depending on the lead and stroke.

*1)	 Load capacity varies depending on the lead and motor output.
*2)	 Speed varies depending on the lead and stroke.

KBX Series

KBX-10 (Ball screw drive )
 Motor output (W)........................ 100
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 100 to 1250
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 80 (horizontal), 22 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 1200
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.01

KBX-30 (Ball screw drive )
 Motor output (W)........................ 100, 200
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 100 to 1250
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 100 (horizontal), 40 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 1200
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.01

KBX-10 (timing belt drive)
 Motor output (W)........................ 100, 200
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 100 to 2550
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 20 (horizontal)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 2000
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.04

KBX-30 (timing belt drive)
 Motor output (W)........................ 100, 200
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 100 to 3200
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 40 (horizontal)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 2000
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.04

KBX-50 (timing belt drive)
 Motor output (W)........................ 200, 400
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 200 to 3500
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)......... 40 (horizontal)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *2) .............. 2000
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.04

Dimensions: pages 24 to 25

Dimensions: pages 26 to 29

Dimensions: pages 36 to 39

Dimensions: pages 40 to 43

Dimensions: pages 44 to 47

Product lineup [Actuators]

Selection guide: pages 2 to 3
Specifications: pages 10 to 17
Model No.: pages 18 to 20

Selection guide: pages 2 to 3
Specifications: pages 10 to 17
Model No.: pages 18 to 20
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KBX-50 (Ball screw drive )
 Motor output (W)....................200, 400
 Stroke (mm) ...........................200 to 1600
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1).....150 (horizontal), 60 (vertical)
 Max. Speed (mm/s) *2)..........1,200 (stroke 600 mm or less, lead 20 mm)
 Repeatability (mm).................±0.01

Dimensions: pages 30 to 33

KBX-60 (Ball screw drive )
 Motor output (W)....................400, 750
 Stroke (mm) ...........................150 to 1700
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1).....250 (horizontal), 100 (vertical)
 Max. Speed (mm/s) *2)

.....1,200 (stroke 700 mm or less, lead 20 mm 400 W)
2,300 (stroke 1,000 mm or less, lead 50 mm 750 W)

 Repeatability (mm).................±0.01
Dimensions: pages 34 to 35

For transporting heavy loads ♦Max. load capacity 60 kg              250 kg

*1)	Load capacity varies depending on the lead and motor 
output.

*2)	Speed varies depending on the lead and stroke.

*1)	 Load capacity varies depending on the lead

KBX-50 (timing belt drive)
 Motor output (W)........................ 400
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 150 to 4450
 Max. load capacity (kg).............. 100 (horizontal)
 Max. speed (mm/s) .................... 1000
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.05

Dimensions: page 48

KBX-60 (timing belt drive)
 Motor output (W)........................ 750
 Stroke (mm) ............................... 150 to 4450
 Max. load capacity (kg).............. 200 (horizontal)
 Max. speed (mm/s) .................... 1000
 Repeatability (mm)..................... ±0.05

Dimensions: page 49

[Orthogonal axis specifications] typical example  Other combinations are also possible.

 2 axes X-Y type

	KBZ-5D-ST-M, 7D-ST-M
	 (Slider)

	KBZ-5D-ST-T, 7D-ST-T
	 (Table type)

	KBZ-3D-ST-C, 4D-ST-C
	 (Rod)

 Motor output (W)...................50
 Stroke (mm) ..........................50 to 700
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)

.....12.0 (horizontal), 4.0 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *1) .........800
 Repeatability (mm)................±0.02

Specifications: page 56, dimensions: page 58

Motor output (W)....................50
 Stroke (mm) ..........................50 to 150
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)

.....9.0 (horizontal), 3.5 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *1) .........800
 Repeatability (mm)................±0.02

Specifications: page 56, dimensions: page 59

 Motor output (W)...................50
 Stroke (mm) ..........................50 to 200
 Max. load capacity (kg) *1)

.....5.2 (horizontal), 2.2 (vertical)
 Max. speed (mm/s) *1) .........600
 Repeatability (mm)................±0.02

Specifications: page 56, dimensions: page 60

 2 axes Z-Y type

 2 axes X-Z type

 3 axes X-Y-Z type

 2 axes Y-Z type

 4 axes Y-Y-Z-R type

Selection guide: pages 2 to 3
Specifications: pages 10 to 17
Model No.: pages 18 to 20

Selection guide: page 4
Combination table: page 62
Specifications, dimensions: pages 64 to 84

Selection guide: page 5
Combination table: page 62
Specifications, dimensions: pages 110 to 120

Selection guide: page 4
Combination table: page 62
Specifications, dimensions: 
pages 85 to 96

Selection guide: pages 6 to 7
Combination table: page 63
Specifications, dimensions: pages 121 to 141

Selection guide: page 5
Combination table: page 62
Specifications, dimensions:
pages 97 to 109

Selection guide: page 8
Combination table: page 63
Specifications, dimensions: pages 142 to 149

KBZ Series
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[Control part] Controller for KBX
Master (Scanner) unit
Pages 174 to 180

Regenerative discharge unit
For KBX, pages 194 to 196
For KBZ, pages 216 to 217

Handy terminal (common to KBX and KBZ)
Page 197Slave (Adapter) unit

Pages 181 to 185

With Extension I/O unit
Pages 186 to 187

With CC-Link unit
Pages 188 to 190

With DeviceNet unit
Pages 191 to 193

Controller with option unit

KCA-25-M10

[For KBX]	KCA-ABSU-2000
	 KCA-ABSU-4000*

*�	ABSU-4000 has a fan mounted to the 
bottom.

[For KBZ]	KCA-CAR-*

KCA-TPH-4CKCA-25-S10

KCA-25-M40
KCA-25-M80

KCA-ABSU-8000

KCA-25-S40
KCA-25-S80

Product lineup [Controllers]

Slave (Adapter) unit
KCA-01-S05
Pages 212 to 214

High function master (Scanner) unit
KCA-20-M00
Pages 207 to 211

Master (Scanner) unit 
KCA-01-M05
Pages 204 to 206

Controller for KBZ
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[Shaft body]
Unit name Model No. Listed page

Ball screw drive axis slider KBX- -ST- -
22 to 49

Timing belt drive axis slider KBX- -B - -

Ball screw rod drive axis KBX- -ST-C - 50 to 52

R-axis KBX-00D-R - 54 to 55

[Controller body]
Unit name Model No. Listed page

Master (Scanner) unit KCA-25-M - C 174 to 180

Slave (Adapter) unit KCA-25-S - XX 181 to 185

[Example units required for single axis basic system configuration example]
Unit name Model No. Part No. Page

Shaft body KBX- -ST- N- 1 22 to 41
Master (Scanner) unit KCA-25-M - C 1 174 to 180
Controller cable KBX-10-CC-M 1 160
R-axis KBX-00D-R - 54 to 55

[Example units required for single axis basic system configuration example]
Unit name Model No. Part No. Page

Straight shaft KBX- -ST- N- 1
22 to 41

Right wrap axis KBX- -UR- N- 1
Combination bracket KBX- -BK-L02 1 152 to 159
CN Box KBA-10-BX- 2 160
Flexible duct KBA-10-FD- 1 165
Flexible tube KBA-10-FT- 1 164
Controller cable KBX-10-CC-M  (X) 1 160
Controller cable KBX-10-CC-M  (Y) 1 160
Master (Scanner) unit KCA-25-M - C 1 174 to 180
Slave (Adapter) unit KCA-25-S - XX 1 181 to 185
Link cable KCA-10-LC-A 1 197

*	 Handy terminal and PC software are provided as optional products. Refer to pages 197, 198, and 199.
	 System upgrade is performed by adding units as needed.

	 For details, refer to the specifications item for each unit or the relevant optional products item.

[Axis-related part]
Unit name Model No. Listed page

Axis combination bracket KBX- -BK- 152 to 159

Support guide KBA- -SG-M 167 to 168

Controller cable KBX-10-CC-M 160

CN Box KBA-10-BX- 160 to 163

Flexible tube KBA-10-FT- 164

Flexible duct KBA-10-FD- 165

Tube tray KBA-10-TT- 166

Sleeve cone KBA-10-SC-A 02 169

Cable grip KBA-10-CG-M2 170

[Control-related part]
Unit name Model No. Listed page

I/O cable KCA-10-IC- 198

Link cable KCA-10-LC-A 197

Regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU- 000 194

The system for the electric linear actuator <<KBX Series>> is composed in the BBS method (unit stacking method) by 
selecting the units required for constructing the robot system and optional parts. Components are ordered per unit. Set 
model No. (custom made specifications) can be shipped assembled with the product. Contact CKD Sales for details.

Basic system configuration
There is an assortment of units required for constructing the electric linear actuator [KBX Series] with a single or 
orthogonal multi-axis system for each part.

The  mark represents a code or a number.

Refer to the relevant page.

Basic system configuration example
[Orthogonal 2 axes]

Select one

Controller

Regenerative 
discharge unit

Slave (Adapter) 
unit

Flexible tube

Controller 
cable

Combination 
bracket

Shaft

I/O cable

Master (Scanner) 
unit

Part type

(X-Z combination)

Order

Combination example

CN Box

Flexible tube

CN Box

CN Box

Controller cable

Link cable

Controller

Master (Scanner) unit
Slave (Adapter) unit

Communication cable 
(option)

Handy terminal (option)

*	By using the PC software of optional 
products, instruction can be done on 
PC as well.

PC
(Not supplied)

Emergency stop switch
(Not supplied)

PLC, etc.
(Not supplied)

I/O cable

Shaft body (Y)

Shaft body (X)
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Selection guide

 Single axis
Single axis load capacity table (horizontal)…… 2
Single axis load capacity table (vertical,  
rotating)……………………………………………… 3

 2 axes
X-Y 2 axes combination load capacity table…… 4
X-Z 2 axes combination load capacity table…… 4
Y-Z 2 axes combination load capacity table…… 5
Z-Y 2 axes combination load capacity table…… 5

 3 axes
X-Y-Z 3 axes combination load capacity 
table… ……………………………………………… 6

 4 axes
X-Y-Z-R 4 axes combination load capacity 
table… ……………………………………………… 8

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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[Slider (ball screw drive)]

Model No. Motor capacity
(W)

Lead
(mm)

Repeatability
(mm)

Max. load capacity (kg) *1 Stroke length (mm) and max. speed (mm/s) *2

KBX-T5
50 W

6

±0.02

10 3

12 5 1.5

KBX-T7
50 W

6 30 8

12 12 4

KBX-10

100 W

5

±0.01

80 15 (22)

10 40 8 (12)

20 20 3 (5)

KBX-30

100 W

5 80 15 (22)

10 55 8 (12)

20 30 3 (5)

200 W

5 100 15 (40)

10 80 8 (20)

20 40 3 (10)

KBX-50

200 W

5 100 15 (40)

10 100 8 (20)

20 60 3

400 W

5 (150) (60)

10 (150) (50)

20 (100) (25)

KBX-60
400 W

10 (150) (50)

20 (100) (25)

750 W

10 (250) (100)

20 (200) (50)

50 (50) -

*1:	The value in ( ) for vertical load capacity is the performance when using the regenerative discharge unit.
*2:	The time for min. acceleration changes with the max. speed. The stroke varies depending on the slider shape. Refer to the specifications table for details

[Slider (timing belt drive)]

Model No. Motor capacity
(W)

Lead
(mm)

Repeatability
(mm)

Max. load capacity (kg) *1 Stroke length (mm) and max. speed (mm/s)

KBX-10 100 W 21 or equiv.

±0.04

15 -

200 W
21 or equiv. 20 -

42 or equiv. 10 -

KBX-30 100 W 21 or equiv. 15 -

200 W
21 or equiv. 40 -

42 or equiv. 20 -

KBX-50 200 W 21 or equiv. 40 -

400 W
19.555 or equiv. ±0.05 (100) -

42 or equiv. ±0.04 (20) -

KBX-60 750 W 19.555 or equiv. ±0.05 (200) -

*1: The value in ( ) for horizontal load capacity is the performance when using the regenerative discharge unit.

[Rod (ball screw drive)]

Model No.
Motor 

capacity
(W)

Lead
(mm)

Repeatability
(mm)

Max. load capacity (kg) *1 Stroke length (mm) and max. speed (mm/s)

KBX-T3 50 W 12

±0.02

4 1.9

KBX-T4 50 W 12 7 3.1

KBX-T5 100 W 12 25 6.5

*1: The value in ( ) for vertical load capacity is the performance when using the regenerative discharge unit.

Selection guide

50 10
0

15
0

20
0

25
0

30
0

35
0

12
00

12
50

15
00

16
00

17
00

20
00

22
00

Horizontal

Horizontal

Horizontal

Vertical

Vertical

Vertical

Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns

600

600

600 470



3

[Slider (ball screw drive)]

Model No. Motor capacity
(W)

Lead
(mm)

Repeatability
(mm)

Max. load capacity (kg) *1 Stroke length (mm) and max. speed (mm/s) *2

KBX-T5
50 W

6

±0.02

10 3

12 5 1.5

KBX-T7
50 W

6 30 8

12 12 4

KBX-10

100 W

5

±0.01

80 15 (22)

10 40 8 (12)

20 20 3 (5)

KBX-30

100 W

5 80 15 (22)

10 55 8 (12)

20 30 3 (5)

200 W

5 100 15 (40)

10 80 8 (20)

20 40 3 (10)

KBX-50

200 W

5 100 15 (40)

10 100 8 (20)

20 60 3

400 W

5 (150) (60)

10 (150) (50)

20 (100) (25)

KBX-60
400 W

10 (150) (50)

20 (100) (25)

750 W

10 (250) (100)

20 (200) (50)

50 (50) -

*1:	The value in ( ) for vertical load capacity is the performance when using the regenerative discharge unit.
*2:	The time for min. acceleration changes with the max. speed. The stroke varies depending on the slider shape. Refer to the specifications table for details

[Slider (timing belt drive)]

Model No. Motor capacity
(W)

Lead
(mm)

Repeatability
(mm)

Max. load capacity (kg) *1 Stroke length (mm) and max. speed (mm/s)

KBX-10 100 W 21 or equiv.

±0.04

15 -

200 W
21 or equiv. 20 -

42 or equiv. 10 -

KBX-30 100 W 21 or equiv. 15 -

200 W
21 or equiv. 40 -

42 or equiv. 20 -

KBX-50 200 W 21 or equiv. 40 -

400 W
19.555 or equiv. ±0.05 (100) -

42 or equiv. ±0.04 (20) -

KBX-60 750 W 19.555 or equiv. ±0.05 (200) -

*1: The value in ( ) for horizontal load capacity is the performance when using the regenerative discharge unit.

[R-axis]

Model
Motor 

capacity
(W)

Lead
(mm)

Repeatability
(°)

Max. load 
capacity (kg)

Rated 
output 
torque
(N∙m)

Rotation range (°) and max. speed (°/s)

KBX-00D-RH
(Harmonic drive) 50 W 1/50 ±0.025 10 5.4

KBX-00D-RP
(Planet gear) 50 W 1/21 ±0.125 10 3.1

*1: The value in ( ) for vertical load capacity is the performance when using the regenerative discharge unit.
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400 340

800

800 500

680

400

300

300

300

300

300

600

600

600

600

600

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

600

450

900

2300

1000

360

857

1000

1000

1000

1000

2000

2000

2000

1000

1000

1200

250

250

250

250

130

130

500

500

500

250

250

1000

1000

1000

500

500

500

1000

350

700

250

300

600

1500

500

200

200

200

100

100

400

400

400

200

200

800

800

800

400

400

400

800

300

450

900

1800

600

200

250

500

1300

400

150

150

150

250

250

180

180

80

80

280

280

300

300

300

500

500

350

350

150

150

550

550

600

600

600

1000

1000

700

700

300

300

150

200

400

1000

150

300

800

300

1100

1100

200

200

200

400

400

400

340

680

The max. stroke differs for medium sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long sliders.

Long stroke differs depending on the motor mounting direction.

The stroke differs for long sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long 
sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long sliders.

The max. stroke differs for long sliders.
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Load capacity 
(kg)
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2nd axis stroke length (mm)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200 1250 1300 1350 1400 1450 1500

20

15

10

5

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)

30

25
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5

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)

20

15

10

5

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)

 X-Y 2 axes combination load capacity table

X-axis: timing belt drive, Y-axis: timing belt drive

 X-Z 2 axes combination load capacity table
X-axis: ball screw drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive

Z-axis: timing belt drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive

Pages 64 to 77
X-axis: ball screw drive, Y-axis: ball screw drive X-Y

Pages 78 to 84
X-Y

Pages 85 to 90
X-Z

Pages 91 to 96
X-Z

Pages 74 to 75

Pages 72 to 73

Page 81
Page 83

Page 80

Page 78

Page 90

Page 89

Page 87

Page 85

Page 88

Page 96

Page 94

Page 91

Page 95

Pages 66 to 67

Pages 68 to 69

Pages 70 to 71

Page 65

Page 92

Page 64

Page 82 Page 84
Page 79

Page 86

Page 93

Page 77

Page 76
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20

15

10

5

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)

20

15
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100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)
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100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)

40
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100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050
2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity 
(kg)

 Y-Z 2 axes combination load capacity table

 Z-Y 2 axes combination load capacity table
Z-axis: ball screw drive, Y-axis: ball screw drive

Z-axis: ball screw drive, Y-axis: timing belt drive

Y-axis: ball screw drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive

Y-axis: timing belt drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive

Pages 97 to 103
Y-Z

Pages 104 to 109
Y-Z

Pages 110 to 114
Z-Y

Pages 115 to 120
Z-Y

Page 103

Page 101

Page 100
Page 102

Page 99

Page 97

Page 109

Page 107

Page 105

Page 104

Page 108

Page 114

Page 113

Page 110

Page 112

Page 120

Page 115

Page 118

Page 116

Page 119

Page 117

Page 106

Page 98

Page 111
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Load capacity

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

(kg)

30

20

10

50

40

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200 1250 1300 1350 1400 1450 150050

Load capacity

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

(kg)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200 1250 1300 1350 1400 1450 150050

30

20

10

50

40

 X-Y-Z 3 axes combination load capacity table

Load capacity

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

(kg)

30

20

10

50

40

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050 1100 1150 1200 1250 1300 1350 1400 1450 150050

X-axis: ball screw drive, Y-axis: ball screw drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive

Z-axis stroke 50 to 150 mm
Pages 121 to 136

X-Y-Z

Z-axis stroke 200 to 250 mm

Z-axis stroke 300 to 350 mm

Page 135

Pages 133 to 134

Pages 127 to 128

Pages 121 to 122

Pages 129 to 130

Pages 125 to 126
Pages 123 to 124

Page 135

Pages 131 to 132

Pages 127 to 128

Pages 121 to 122

Pages 129 to 130

Page 136

Pages 133 to 134

Pages 121 to 122

Pages 129 to 130

Page 136

Pages 131 to 132

Pages 127 to 128

Page 135

Page 136

Pages 131 to 132

Pages 133 to 134

Pages 123 to 124
Pages 125 to 126

Pages 123 to 124
Pages 125 to 126
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Load capacity

2nd axis stroke length (mm)
100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050

15

10

 5

(kg)

Load capacity

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

(kg)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050

15

10

 5

Load capacity

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

(kg)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050

15

10

 5

 X-Y-Z 3 axes combination load capacity table

X-axis: timing belt drive, Y-axis: timing belt drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive

Z-axis stroke 50 to 150 mm

Z-axis stroke 200 to 250 mm

Z-axis stroke 300 to 350 mm

Pages 137 to 141
X-Y-Z

Page 141

Page 137

Page 138

Page 139

Page 140

Page 138

Page 140

Page 141

Page 138

Page 140

Page 139

Page 137

Page 137

Page 141

Page 139
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2nd axis stroke length (mm)

Load capacity
(kg)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050

10

 5

Load capacity
(kg)

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

10

 5

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050

2nd axis stroke length (mm)

10

 5

Load capacity
(kg)

100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800 850 900 950 1000 1050

 X-Y-Z-R 4 axes combination load capacity table
X-axis: ball screw drive, Y-axis: ball screw drive, Z-axis: ball screw drive, R-axis: rotary shaft

Z-axis stroke 100 mm

Z-axis stroke 200 mm

Z-axis stroke 300 mm

Pages 142 to 149
X-Y-Z-R

Pages 148 to 149

Pages 146 to 148

Pages 142 to 143

Pages 148 to 149

Pages 142 to 143

Pages 148 to 149

Pages 144 to 145

Pages 146 to 147

Pages 144 to 145

Pages 142 to 143

Pages 146 to 147

Pages 144 to 145
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Axis specifications

 KBX Series
Slider
	 Ball screw drive …………………………………… 10
	 Timing belt drive…………………………………… 14
	 Rod… ……………………………………………… 16
	 R-axis… …………………………………………… 17

 KBZ Series
	 Slider… …………………………………………… 56
	 Table type … ……………………………………… 56
	 Rod… ……………………………………………… 56
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Electric actuator

KBX Series   slider
 Drive method, ball screw
 Applicable motors: 50 W, 100 W, 200 W, 400 W, 750 W

Specifications
[Size: T5D, T7D, motor 50 W]

Descriptions KBX-T5D KBX-T7D
Drive method Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 8 mm Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 12 mm
Motor 50 W AC servo motor (absolute) 50 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 6 12 6 12
Stroke � mm  to 450 500  to 450 500  to 550 600 700  to 550 600 700
Max. speed � mm/s 400 340 800 680 400 340 250 800 680 500

Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 10 5 30 12
Vertical�  kg 3 1.5 8 4
Acceleration/deceleration time� s 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Repeatability � mm ±0.02 ±0.02
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:31 MP:12 MY:12 MR:58 MP:25.7 MY:25.7
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

[Size: 10 short slider, motor: 100 W]
Descriptions KBX-10E-*-S

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 15 mm
Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Short slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 1250  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 1250
Max. speed � mm/s 300 250 200 150 600 500 400 300 200 1200 1000 800 600 400

Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 80 40 20
Vertical�  kg 15 (22) 8 (12) 3 (5)
Acceleration/deceleration time� s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:49 MP:14 MY:13
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.

[Size: 10 medium slider, motor: 100 W]
Descriptions KBX-10E-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 15 mm
Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 1200  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 1200
Max. speed � mm/s 300 250 200 150 600 500 400 300 200 1200 1000 800 600 400

Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 80 40 20
Vertical�  kg 15 (22) 8 (12) 3 (5)
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:59 MP:59 MY:54
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.
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Specifications
KBX Series

[Size: 30 medium slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-30F-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 15 mm
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 1200  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 1200
Max. speed � mm/s 300 250 200 150 600 500 400 300 200 1200 1000 800 600 400
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 100 80 40
Vertical�  kg 15 (40) 8 (20) 3 (10)
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:510 MP:430 MY:370
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.

[Size: 30 medium slider, motor: 100 W]
Descriptions KBX-30E-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 15 mm
Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20

Stroke Straight (T) � mm  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 1250  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 1250
Return (other) � mm  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 1200  to 600 700 800  to 1000  to 1200

Max. speed � mm/s 300 250 200 150 600 500 400 300 200 1200 1000 800 600 400
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 80 55 30
Vertical�  kg 15 (22) 8 (12) 3 (5)
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:510 MP:430 MY:370
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.

[Size: 30 long slider, motor: 100 W]
Descriptions KBX-30E-*-L

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 15 mm
Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Long slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20

Stroke Straight (T) � mm  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 1250  to 650 750 850  to 1050  to 1250
Return (other) � mm  to 550 650 750  to 950  to 550 650 750  to 950  to 1150  to 550 650 750  to 950  to 1150

Max. speed � mm/s 300 250 200 150 600 500 400 300 200 1200 1000 800 600 400
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 80 55 30
Vertical�  kg 15 (22) 8 (12) 3 (5)
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12

Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:510 MP:750 MY:650
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.

[Size: 30 long slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-30F-*-L

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 15 mm
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Long slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 550 650 750  to 950  to 550 650 750  to 950  to 1150  to 550 650 750  to 950  to 1150
Max. speed � mm/s 300 250 200 150 600 500 400 300 200 1200 1000 800 600 400
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 100 80 40
Vertical�  kg 15 (40) 8 (20) 3 (10)
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.18 0.12

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:510 MP:750 MY:650
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.
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KBX Series

[Size: 50 medium slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-50F-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 20 mm
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 600  to 800  to 1000  to 1200 1300 1400  to 1600  to 600  to 800  to 1000  to 1200 1300 1400  to 1600  to 600  to 800  to 1000  to 1200 1300 1400  to 1600
Max. speed � mm/s 300 280 250 180 130 100 80 600 550 500 350 250 200 150 1200 1100 1000 700 500 400 300
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 100 100 (50)  (*1)
Vertical�  kg 15 (40) 8 (20) 3
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2080 MP:2160 MY:1820
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.
*1: When speed is 1,000 mm/s or greater, max. load capacity is 50 kg.

[Size: 50 long slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-50F-*-L

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 20 mm
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Long slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 550  to 750  to 950  to 1150 1250 1350  to 1550  to 550  to 750  to 950  to 1150 1250 1350  to 1550  to 550  to 750  to 950  to 1150 1250 1350  to 1550
Max. speed � mm/s 300 280 250 180 130 100 80 600 550 500 350 250 200 150 1200 1100 1000 700 500 400 300
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 100 100 60 (*1)
Vertical�  kg 15 (40) 8 (20) 3
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2080 MP:3150 MY:2640
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. vertical use load capacity applies when mounted with the regenerative discharge unit.
*1: When speed is 1,000 mm/s or greater, max. load capacity is 50 kg.

[Size: 50 medium slider, motor: 400 W]
Descriptions KBX-50G-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 20 mm
Motor 400 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 600  to 800  to 1000  to 1200 1300 1400  to 1600  to 600  to 800  to 1000  to 1200 1300 1400  to 1600  to 600  to 800  to 1000  to 1200 1300 1400  to 1600
Max. speed � mm/s 300 280 250 180 130 100 80 600 550 500 350 250 200 150 1200 1100 1000 700 500 400 300
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 150 150 100
Vertical�  kg 60 50 25
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2080 MP:2160 MY:1820
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* In both horizontal and vertical use, the regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.

[Size: 50 long slider, motor: 400 W]
Descriptions KBX-50G-*-L

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 20 mm
Motor 400 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Long slider
Thread lead � mm 5 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 550  to 750  to 950  to 1150 1250 1350  to 1550  to 550  to 750  to 950  to 1150 1250 1350  to 1550  to 550  to 750  to 950  to 1150 1250 1350  to 1550
Max. speed � mm/s 300 280 250 180 130 100 80 600 550 500 350 250 200 150 1200 1100 1000 700 500 400 300
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 150 150 100
Vertical�  kg 60 50 25
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.21 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2080 MP:3150 MY:2640
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* In both horizontal and vertical use, the regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.
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Specifications
KBX Series

[Size: 60 medium slider, motor: 400 W]
Descriptions KBX-60G-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 20 mm
Motor 400 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300  to 1500  to 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300  to 1500
Max. speed � mm/s 600 500 400 350 300 250 200 150 1200 1000 800 700 600 500 400 300
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 150 100
Vertical�  kg 50 25
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2700 MP:3000 MY:2250
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* In both horizontal and vertical use, the regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.

[Size: 60 long slider, motor: 400 W]
Descriptions KBX-60G-*-L

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 20 mm
Motor 400 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Long slider
Thread lead � mm 10 20
Stroke � mm  to 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250  to 1450  to 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250  to 1450
Max. speed � mm/s 600 500 400 350 300 250 200 150 1200 1000 800 700 600 500 400 300
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 150 100
Vertical�  kg 50 25
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.36 0.30 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2700 MP:4750 MY:3450
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* In both horizontal and vertical use, the regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.

[Size: 60 medium slider, motor: 750 W]
Descriptions KBX-60J-*-M

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 25 mm
Motor 750 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider
Thread lead � mm 10 20 50
Stroke � mm  to 1000 1100 1200 1300  to 1500  to 1700  to 1000 1100 1200 1300  to 1500  to 1700  to 1000 1100 1200 1300  to 1500  to 1700
Max. speed � mm/s 450 350 300 250 200 150 900 700 600 500 400 300 2300 1800 1500 1300 1000 800
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 250 200 50
Vertical�  kg 100 50 -
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:3500 MP:4000 MY:3000
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* In both horizontal and vertical use, the regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.

[Size: 60 long slider, motor: 750 W]
Descriptions KBX-60J-*-L

Drive method Ground ball screw (C7-class), outer diameter: 25 mm
Motor 750 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Long slider
Thread lead � mm 10 20 50
Stroke � mm  to 950 1050 1150 1250  to 1450  to 1650  to 950 1050 1150 1250  to 1450  to 1650  to 950 1050 1150 1250  to 1450  to 1650
Max. speed � mm/s 450 350 300 250 200 150 900 700 600 500 400 300 2300 1800 1500 1300 1000 800
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 250 200 50
Vertical�  kg 100 50 -
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.27 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10

Repeatability � mm ±0.01
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:3500 MP:6200 MY:4750
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* In both horizontal and vertical use, the regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.
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Electric actuator

KBX Series   slider
 Drive method: timing belt
 Applicable motors: 100 W, 200 W, 400 W, 750 W

Specifications
[Size: 10 short/medium slider, motor: 100 W]

Descriptions KBX-10E-B*-S/M
Drive method Timing belt
Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Short slider Medium slider
Lead � mm 21 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 2550  to 2500
Max. speed � mm/s 1000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 15
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.04
Static allowable moment of load� Nm MR:49 MP:14 MY:13 MR:59 MP:59 MY:54
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

[Size: 10 short/medium slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-10F-B*-S/M

Drive method Timing belt
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Short slider Medium slider
Lead � mm 21 or equiv. 42 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 42 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 2550  to 2500
Max. speed � mm/s 1000 2000 1000 2000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 20 10 20 10
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more 0.5 or more 0.3 or more 0.5 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.04
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:49 MP:14 MY:13 MR:59 MP:59 MY:54
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

[Size: 30 medium/long slider, motor: 100 W]
Descriptions KBX-30E-B*-M/L

Drive method Timing belt
Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider Long slider
Lead � mm 21 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 3200  to 3150
Max. speed � mm/s 1000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 15
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.04
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:510 MP:430 MY:370 MR:510 MP:750 MY:650
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

[Size: 30 medium/long slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-30F-B*-M/L

Drive method Timing belt
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider Long slider
Lead � mm 21 or equiv. 42 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 42 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 3200  to 3150
Max. speed � mm/s 1000 2000 1000 2000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 40 20 40 20
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more 0.5 or more 0.3 or more 0.5 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.04
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:510 MP:430 MY:370 MR:510 MP:750 MY:650
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
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Specifications
KBX Series

[Size: 50 medium/long slider, motor: 200 W]
Descriptions KBX-50F-B*-M/L

Drive method Timing belt
Motor 200 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider Long slider
Lead � mm 21 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 3500  to 3450
Max. speed � mm/s 1000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 40
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.04
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2080 MP:2160 MY:1820 MR:2080 MP:3150 MY:2640
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

[Size: 60 medium/long slider, motor: 750 W]
Descriptions KBX-60J-BT-M/L

Drive method Timing belt
Motor 750 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider Long slider
Lead � mm 19.555 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 1000  to 4450  to 1000  to 4350
Max. speed � mm/s 1000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 200
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more 0.6 or more 0.3 or more 0.6 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.05
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:3350 MP:3850 MY:3100 MR:3350 MP:6250 MY:5000
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.

[Size: 50 medium/long slider, motor: 400 W]
Descriptions KBX-50G-B*-M/L

Drive method Timing belt
Motor 400 W AC servo motor (absolute)
Shape Medium slider Long slider
Lead � mm 42 or equiv. 42 or equiv. 19.555 or equiv.
Stroke � mm  to 3500  to 3450  to 1000  to 4450
Max. speed � mm/s 2000 1000
Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 20 100
Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.5 or more 0.3 or more 0.6 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.04 ±0.05
Static allowable moment of load � Nm MR:2080 MP:2160 MY:1820 MR:2080 MP:3150 MY:2640 MR:1800 MP:2700 MY:2150
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider. Also refer to the dynamic load moment data that follows.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The regenerative discharge unit is required regardless of load capacity.

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions



16

Electric actuator

KBX Series   rod
 Drive method, ball screw
 Applicable motors: 50 W, 100 W

Specifications
[Size: T3D, T4D, motor 50 W]

Descriptions KBX-T3D KBX-T4D
Drive method Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 8 mm

Motor 50 W AC servo motor (absolute)

Shape Rod

Thread lead � mm 12

Stroke � mm  to 150  to 200

Max. speed � mm/s 600

Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 4 7

Vertical�  kg 1.9 3.1

Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.02

Static allowable moment of load � Nm − (*1)
*1: Static and dynamic load moment cannot be applied to a rod. Use in combination with linear guide to ensure that radial load is not applied to the rod.
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

[Size: T5E, motor 100 W]
Descriptions KBX-T5E

Drive method Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 12 mm

Motor 100 W AC servo motor (absolute)

Shape Rod

Thread lead � mm 12

Stroke � mm  to 250 300

Max. speed � mm/s 600 470

Max. load 
capacity

Horizontal � kg 25

Vertical�  kg 6.5

Acceleration/deceleration time�  s 0.3 or more

Repeatability � mm ±0.02 or more

Static allowable moment of load � Nm − (*1)
*1: Static and dynamic load moment cannot be applied to a rod. Use in combination with linear guide to ensure that radial load is not applied to the rod.
* For use as a vertical axis, select the type with brake.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
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Electric actuator

KBX Series   R-axis
 Drive method: harmonic drive, planet gear
 Applicable motors: 50 W

Specifications
Model

Descriptions KBX-00D-RH KBX-00D-RP
Motor 50 W AC servo motor (absolute) 50 W AC servo motor (absolute)

Deceleration method Harmonic drive Planet gear

Reduction ratio 1/50 1/21

Rotation range� ° 360

Max. speed � °/s 360 857

Max. load capacity  � kg 10

Acceleration/deceleration time� s 0.3 or more

Rated output torque� N∙m 5.4 3.1

Allowable load inertia� kg∙m2 0.0485 0.0125

Output axis allowable thrust load� N 98

Output axis allowable radial load� N 196

Output axis allowable moment� N∙m 1.3

Repeatability� ° ±0.025 ±0.125
* Max. load capacity applies when only thrust load is applied to the output axis in the vertical position.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
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KBX Series

F  Lead

H  Stroke

G  Brake

How to order axes (slider, rod)

How to order axes (R-axis)

Code Content
A  Body size (mm)

T3 Width 35 × height 38.5
T4 Width 45 × height 45

T5 Width 45 (55) × height 45 (55)
(   ) is the body size of rod

T7 Width 64 × height 60
10 Width 78 × height 75
30 Width 130 × height 89.8
50 Width 160 × height 110
60 Width 214 × height 140

Refer to the applicable dimensions for details.

B  Motor capacity (Refer to the following Table 1)
D 50 W
E 100 W
F 200 W
G 400 W
J 750 W

C  Drive method (Refer to the following Table 1)
S Ball screw

(Refer to Table 1 *1)U
B Timing belt

D  Motor mount (Refer to the following Table 1)
T Straight axis (BS) / top (Belt)
R Right (BS) / (Belt)
L Left (BS) / (Belt)
U Bottom (BS) / (Belt)

E  Shape (Refer to the following Table 2)
S Short slider
M Medium slider
L Long slider
C Rod

Refer to Table 3 below.

F  Lead
05 5 mm

(Ball screw drive)

06 6 mm
10 10 m
12 12 mm
20 20 mm
40 40 mm
50 50 mm
19 19.555 mm or equiv.

(Timing belt drive)21 21 mm or equiv.
42 42 mm or equiv.

G  Brake
N None
B Available *1

H  Stroke (Refer to the following Tables 4 and 5)

05
 to X45

50 mm to 4450 mm
(50 mm Pitch)
(Refer to the applicable dimensions for details on 
stroke codes.)

*1: Cannot be selected when C  drive method is B (timing belt).

Code Content
A  Deceleration method

RH Harmonic
RP Planet gear

B  Mounting method
A With L bracket
F Flange

[Example of model No.]
KBX-30E-ST-M20N-45
A Body size : Width 130 × height 89.8 mm
B Motor size : 100 W
C Drive method : Ball screw
D Motor mount : Axis straight
E Shape : Medium slider
F Lead : 20 mm
G Brake : None
H Stroke : 450 mm

C  Drive method

E  Shape

D  Motor mount

B  Motor capacity

A  Body size

Model No.

Model No.
KBX

A  Deceleration method

B  Mounting method

KBX

KBX 00D

30 S

A

45ME

RH

NT 20
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How to order axes (slider, rod)
KBX Series

Table 1 (A) body size, (B) motor size, and (C) drive method

(A)
Body size

(B) Motor capacity (C) Drive method *1 (D) Motor mount
D E F G J S U B T R L U

50 W 100 W 200 W 400 W 750 W Ball screw Belt Straight/ 
top Right Left Bottom

KBX-T3 - - - - - - - - -
KBX-T4 - - - - - - - - -
KBX-T5 *5 - - - - - - - -
KBX-T7 - - - - - - - - -
KBX-10 - *2 - -
KBX-30 - - -
KBX-50 - - - *4 *4 *4
KBX-60 - - - *3 - - -
*1:	If (D) is direct mounting (T), select "S" combination when the (C) drive method is ball screw. Example: ST
	 If (D) is not "T", select "U" when the (C) drive method is ball screw. Examples: UR, UU
*2:	If (C) drive method is belt drive, 100 W (E) or 200 W (F) can be selected. If it is ball screw, only 100 W (E) can be selected.
*3:	If the KBX-60 drive method is belt drive, there is no (B) motor size setting for 400 W. Only 750 W is available.
*4:	If the belt type’s lead is 19.555 or equivalent, it cannot be selected. (Only "T" setting is available)
*5:	For slider type, only "D" (50 W) can be selected. For rod type, only "E" (100 W) can be selected.

Table 3 (B) motor size, (C) drive method, and (F) lead

(A)
Body size

(B) Motor capacity (F) Lead

W Code (C) Drive method, ball screw (C) Drive method: belt
5 6 10 12 20 50 19.555 21 42

KBX-T3 50 W D - - - - - - - -
KBX-T4 50 W D - - - - - - - -

KBX-T5
50 W D*1 - - - - - - -
100 W E*1 - - - - - - - -

KBX-T7 50 W D - - - - - - -

KBX-10
100 W E - - - - -
200 W F - - - - - - -

KBX-30
100 W E - - - - -
200 W F - - - -

KBX-50
200 W F - - - - -
400 W G - - - -

KBX-60
400 W G - - - - - - -
750 W J - - - - -

*1: For KBX-T5 slider type, only "D" (50 W) can be selected. For rod type, only "E" (100 W) can be selected.

Table 2 (A) body size and (E) shape

(A)
Body size

(E) Shape
S M L C

Short slider Medium slider Long slider Rod
KBX-T3 - - -
KBX-T4 - - -
KBX-T5 - -
KBX-T7 - - -
KBX-10 - -
KBX-30 - -
KBX-50 - *1 -
KBX-60 - -
*1: If the lead for KBX-50G-BT is 19.555 or equivalent, it cannot be selected. (It is available only with KBX-50G-BT-L19N-[st])
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KBX Series

Table 4 [Drive method: ball screw] (A) body size, (B) motor size, and (C) stroke

(A)
Body size

(B) Motor capacity Stroke 
pitch

Stroke (mm)

W Code Short slider
Min. to max.

Medium slider
Min. to max.

Long slider
Min. to max.

Rod
Min. to max.

KBX-T3 50 W D 50 - - - - - - 50 to 150
KBX-T4 50 W D 50 - - - - - - 50 to 200

KBX-T5
50 W D 50 - - 50 to 500 - - - -
100 W E 50 - - - - - - 50 to 300

KBX-T7 50 W D 50 - - 50 to 700 - - - -
KBX-10 100 W E 100 150 (*4)  to 1250 (*3) 100 (*4)  to 1200 (*3) - - - -

KBX-30
100 W

E-Straight
(*2) 100 - - 150 to 1250 (*3) 150 to 1250 (*3) - -

E-wrap
(*2) 100 - - 100 to 1200 (*3) 150 to 1250 (*3) - -

200 W F 100 - - 100 to 1200 (*3) 150 to 1150 (*3) - -

KBX-50
200 W F 100 - - 200 to 1600 250 to 1550 - -
400 W G 100 - - 200 to 1600 250 to 1550 - -

KBX-60
400 W G 100 - - 200 to 1500 150 to 1450 - -
750 W J 100 - - 200 to 1700 150 to 1650 - -

*1: For how to order, refer to the stroke code of the respective dimensions.
*2: Max. and min. stroke differ depending on the motor mounting direction.
*3: The max. stroke for lead 5 is 200 mm less than the value in the table. (Ex: the max. stroke for KBX-10E-ST-M05 is 1,000 mm)
*4: The min. stroke for KBX-10E-UU is 250 mm with short slider and 200 mm with medium slider.

Table 5 [Drive method: timing belt] (A) body size, (B) motor size, and (C) stroke

(A)
Body size

(B) Motor capacity Stroke 
pitch

Stroke (mm)

W Code Short slider
Min. to max.

Medium slider
Min. to max.

Long slider
Min. to max.

KBX-10
100 W E 100 150 to 2550 100 to 2500 - -
200 W F 100 150 to 2550 100 to 2500 - -

KBX-30
100 W E 100 - - 100 to 3200 150 to 3150
200 W F 100 - - 100 to 3200 150 to 3150

KBX-50
200 W F 100 - - 200 to 3500 250 to 3450

400 W
G (Lead:42) 100 - - 200 to 3500 250 to 3450
G (Lead:19) 100 - - - - 150 to 4450

KBX-60 750 W J 100 - - 150 to 4450 150 to 4350
*1: For how to order, refer to the stroke table of the respective dimensions.
*2: For KBX-50G, stroke varies depending on the lead.
Note: There is no belt drive setting for the drive methods of KBX-T3 to T7 (50 W).

Table 6   Compatible controller and cable combinations
(B)

Motor capacity Master (Scanner) unit Slave (Adapter) unit Controller cable I/O cable

D 50 W
KCA-25-M10- KCA-25-S10-

KBX-10-CC-M KCA-10-IC-A
E 100 W
F 200 W
G 400 W KCA-25-M40- KCA-25-S40-
J 750 W KCA-25-M80- KCA-25-S80-

Table 7   Optional products for single axis
Part name Model No. Summary Page

Regenerative discharge 
unit

KCA-ABSU-2000 Servo motor capacity (for 50, 100, and 200 W)
194KCA-ABSU-4000 Servo motor capacity (for 400 W)

KCA-ABSU-8000 Servo motor capacity (for 750 W)

Origin change sensor
KBA-HBS-BA10 For ball screw drive axis, cable length: approx. 2,150 mm

169KBA-HBS-BA20 Cable for belt axis drive axis length: approx. 1,950 mm
KBA-HBS-BA20L Cable for belt axis drive axis length: approx. 3,200 mm

Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C Compatible with KCA-25 version 2.26 and up. 197
PC software KCA-SF-98D The final character "D" indicates the version. 199
Communication cable KCA-PCBL-31 RS-232C connection cable to connect the PC to the controller 200
Link cable KCA-10-LC-A[*1] *1: Cable length    01:150 mm, 03:300 mm, 10:1000 mm 197
Encoder battery KCA-25-EB-05 A backup lithium battery for the encoder 201

Refer to page 171 
for controller model 
No.
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Stroke� X (mm) 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Stroke code 05 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Total length� L (mm) 265.5 (301.1) 315.5 (351.1) 365.5 (401.1) 415.5 (451.1) 465.5 (501.1) 515.5 (551.1) 565.5 (601.1) 615.5 (651.1) 665.5 (701.1) 715.5 (751.1)
Body length� LL (mm) 206 256 306 356 406 456 506 556 606 656
L3�  (mm) 151 201 251 301 351 401 451 501 551 601
L4�  (mm) 141.6 191.6 241.6 291.6 341.6 391.6 441.6 491.6 541.6 591.6
Number of mounting holes� P 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12 12 14
Number of mounting hole intervals� N 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6
Body weight� (kg) 1.2 (1.4) 1.3 (1.5) 1.4 (1.6) 1.5 (1.7) 1.6 (1.8) 1.7 (1.9) 1.8 (2.0) 1.9 (2.1) 2.0 (2.2) 2.1 (2.3)

* The value in (  ) is for axis with brake

Dimensions
 KBX-T5D-ST-M

2 × slot through

4 × M2.6 depth 3.5

4 × ø3 H7 depth 7.5

4 × 4.5 drilled

Brake connector (only available for axis with brake)

Stroke: X

4 × M4 depth 7.5

Body length: LL

Total length: L

P × M4 depth 8

Motor/brake connector Encoder connector

N × 100

L4

L3
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Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

Dimensions
 KBX-T7D-ST-M

Stroke� X (mm) 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 700
Stroke code 05 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 70
Total length� L (mm) 296.5 (332.1) 346.5 (382.1) 396.5 (432.1) 446.5 (482.1) 496.5 (532.1) 546.5 (582.1) 596.5 (632.1) 646.5 (682.1) 696.5 (732.1) 746.5 (782.1) 796.5 (832.1) 846.5 (882.1) 946.5 (982.1)
Body length� LL (mm) 237 287 337 387 437 487 537 587 637 687 737 787 887
L3�  (mm) 171 221 271 321 371 421 471 521 571 621 671 721 821
L4�  (mm) 171 221 271 321 371 421 471 521 571 621 671 721 821
Number of mounting holes� P 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12 12 14 14 16 18
Number of mounting hole intervals� N 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 8
Body weight� (kg) 2.3 (2.5) 2.5 (2.7) 2.7 (2.9) 2.9 (3.1) 3.1 (3.3) 3.3 (3.5) 3.5 (3.7) 3.7 (3.9) 3.9 (4.1) 4.1 (4.3) 4.3 (4.5) 4.5 (4.7) 4.9 (5.1)

* The value in (  ) is for axis with brake

2 × slot through 4 × M5 depth 10
4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

4 × 5.5 drilled

Brake connector (only available for axis with brake)

Stroke: X

4 × M2.6 depth 7.5

Body length: LL

Total length: L

P × M5 depth 9

Motor/brake connector Encoder connector

N × 100

L4

L3
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

 Short slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5
Total length� L (mm) 475 (510) 575 (610) 675 (710) 775 (810) 875 (910) 975 (1010) 1075 (1110) 1175 (1210) 1275 (1310) 1375 (1410) 1475 (1510) 1575 (1610)
Body weight� (kg) 4.5 (4.8) 5.2 (5.5) 5.9 (6.2) 6.6 (6.9) 7.3 (7.6) 8.0 (8.3) 8.7 (9.0) 9.4 (9.7) 10.1 (10.4) 10.8 (11.1) 11.5 (11.8) 12.2 (12.5)

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L (mm) 475 (510) 575 (610) 675 (710) 775 (810) 875 (910) 975 (1010) 1075 (1110) 1175 (1210) 1275 (1310) 1375 (1410) 1475 (1510) 1575 (1610)
Body weight� (kg) 4.8 (5.1) 5.5 (5.8) 6.2 (6.5) 6.9 (7.2) 7.6 (7.9) 8.3 (8.6) 9.0 (9.3) 9.7 (10.0) 10.4 (10.7) 11.1 (11.4) 11.8 (12.1) 12.5 (12.8)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Dimensions
 KBX-10E-ST-
(Straight motor axis, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

 KBX-10E-UR-
(Right mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

 Short slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5
Total length� L (mm) 332 432 532 632 732 832 932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432
Body weight� (kg) 4.7 (5.0) 5.4 (5.7) 6.1 (6.4) 6.8 (7.1) 7.5 (7.8) 8.2 (8.5) 8.9 (9.2) 9.6 (9.9) 10.3 (10.6) 11.0 (11.3) 11.7 (12.0) 12.4 (12.7)

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L (mm) 332 432 532 632 732 832 932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432
Body weight� (kg) 5.0 (5.3) 5.7 (6.0) 6.4 (6.7) 7.1 (7.4) 7.8 (8.1) 8.5 (8.8) 9.2 (9.5) 9.9 (10.2) 10.6 (10.9) 11.3 (11.6) 12.0 (12.3) 12.7 (13.0)

*1: The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Short slider

Short slider

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × ø4.2 hole (thickness 5)

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 15

42 (octagon)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (not sold)

2 × ø5 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × ø4.2 hole (thickness 5)

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø5H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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Dimensions
 KBX-10E-UL-
(Left mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

 KBX-10E-UU-
(Bottom mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

 Short slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5
Total length� L (mm) 332 432 532 632 732 832 932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432
Body weight� (kg) 4.7 (5.0) 5.4 (5.7) 6.1 (6.4) 6.8 (7.1) 7.5 (7.8) 8.2 (8.5) 8.9 (9.2) 9.6 (9.9) 10.3 (10.6) 11.0 (11.3) 11.7 (12.0) 12.4 (12.7)

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L (mm) 332 432 532 632 732 832 932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432
Body weight� (kg) 5.0 (5.3) 5.7 (6.0) 6.4 (6.7) 7.1 (7.4) 7.8 (8.1) 8.5 (8.8) 9.2 (9.5) 9.9 (10.2) 10.6 (10.9) 11.3 (11.6) 12.0 (12.3) 12.7 (13.0)

*1: The value in ( ) is for axis with brake
*2: The min. stroke for KBX-10E-UU (motor down wrap) is 250 mm with short slider and 200 mm with medium slider.

Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

Medium slider

Medium slider

Short slider

Short slider

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (not sold)

2 × ø5 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: C

T groove: D T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × ø4.2 hole (thickness 5)
4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

ø34 hole

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B 4 × ø4.2 hole (thickness 5)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

4 × M4 depth 8

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Dimensions
 KBX-30E-ST-
(Straight motor axis, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

 KBX-30E-UR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5
Total length� L  (mm) 490 (525) 590 (625) 690 (725) 790 (825) 890 (925) 990 (1025) 1090 (1125) 1190 (1225) 1290 (1325) 1390 (1425) 1490 (1525) 1590 (1625)
Body weight� (kg) 8.1 (8.6) 9.3 (9.8) 10.5 (11.0) 11.7 (12.2) 12.9 (13.4) 14.1 (14.6) 15.3 (15.8) 16.5 (17.0) 17.7 (18.2) 18.9 (19.4) 20.1 (20.6) 21.3 (21.8)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5
Total length� L  (mm) 490 (525) 590 (625) 690 (725) 790 (825) 890 (925) 990 (1025) 1090 (1125) 1190 (1225) 1290 (1325) 1390 (1425) 1490 (1525) 1590 (1625)
Body weight� (kg) 8.4 (8.9) 9.6 (10.1) 10.8 (11.3) 12.0 (12.5) 13.2 (13.7) 14.4 (14.9) 15.6 (16.1) 16.8 (17.3) 18.0 (18.5) 19.2 (19.7) 20.4 (20.9) 21.6 (22.1)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L  (mm) 361.9 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 7.8 (8.1) 9.0 (9.3) 10.2 (10.5) 11.4 (11.7) 12.6 (12.9) 13.8 (14.1) 15.0 (15.3) 16.2 (16.5) 17.4 (17.7) 18.6 (18.9) 19.8 (20.1) 21.0 (21.3)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5
Total length� L  (mm) 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 9.3 (9.6) 10.5 (10.8) 11.7 (12.0) 12.9 (13.2) 14.1 (14.4) 15.3 (15.6) 16.5 (16.8) 17.7 (18.0) 18.9 (19.2) 20.1 (20.4) 21.3 (21.6)

*1: The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

8 × M6 depth 15

42.5 (octagon)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke
Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A
T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

T groove: C

8 × ø3.5 hole (P.C.D.40)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3.2 (P.C.D. 40)
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Dimensions
 KBX-30E-UL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

 KBX-30E-UU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L  (mm) 361.9 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 7.8 (8.1) 9.0 (9.3) 10.2 (10.5) 11.4 (11.7) 12.6 (12.9) 13.8 (14.1) 15.0 (15.3) 16.2 (16.5) 17.4 (17.7) 18.6 (18.9) 19.8 (20.1) 21.0 (21.3)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5
Total length� L  (mm) 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 9.3 (9.6) 10.5 (10.8) 11.7 (12.0) 12.9 (13.2) 14.1 (14.4) 15.3 (15.6) 16.5 (16.8) 17.7 (18.0) 18.9 (19.2) 20.1 (20.4) 21.3 (21.6)

*1: The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut) T groove: D

(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke
Total length L

ø34 hole T groove: C

T groove: D T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut) T groove: D

(For M4 hexagon nut)

ø34
hole

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke
Total length L

4 × M4 depth 8

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3.2 (P.C.D. 40)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
4 × M4 depth 3.2 (P.C.D. 40)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Dimensions
 KBX-30F-ST-
(Straight motor axis, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-30F-UR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L  (mm) 500 (535) 600 (635) 700 (735) 800 (835) 900 (935) 1000 (1035) 1100 (1135) 1200 (1235) 1300 (1335) 1400 (1435) 1500 (1535) 1600 (1635)
Body weight� (kg) 9.2 (9.8) 10.4 (11.0) 11.6 (12.2) 12.8 (13.4) 14.0 (14.6) 15.2 (15.8) 16.4 (17.0) 17.6 (18.2) 18.8 (19.4) 20.0 (20.6) 21.2 (21.8) 22.4 (23.0)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5
Total length� L  (mm) 600 (635) 700 (735) 800 (835) 900 (935) 1000 (1035) 1100 (1135) 1200 (1235) 1300 (1335) 1400 (1435) 1500 (1535) 1600 (1635)
Body weight� (kg) 10.7 (11.3) 11.9 (12.5) 13.1 (13.7) 14.3 (14.9) 15.5 (16.1) 16.7 (17.3) 17.9 (18.5) 19.1 (19.7) 20.3 (20.9) 21.5 (22.1) 22.7 (23.3)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L  (mm) 361.9 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 8.3 (8.9) 9.5 (10.1) 10.7 (11.3) 11.9 (12.5) 13.1 (13.7) 14.3 (14.9) 15.5 (16.1) 16.7 (17.3) 17.9 (18.5) 19.1 (19.7) 20.3 (20.9) 21.5 (22.1)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5
Total length� L  (mm) 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 9.8 (10.3) 11.0 (11.6) 12.2 (12.8) 13.4 (14.0) 14.6 (15.2) 15.8 (16.4) 17.0 (17.6) 18.2 (18.8) 19.4 (20.0) 20.6 (21.2) 21.8 (22.4)

*1: The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon 
head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

8 × M6 depth 15

42.5 (octagon)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

T groove: C
8 × ø3.5 hole (P.C.D.40)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3.2 (P.C.D. 40)
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Dimensions
 KBX-30F-UL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-30F-UU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0
Total length� L  (mm) 361.9 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 8.3 (8.9) 9.5 (10.1) 10.7 (11.3) 11.9 (12.5) 13.1 (13.7) 14.3 (14.9) 15.5 (16.1) 16.7 (17.3) 17.9 (18.5) 19.1 (19.7) 20.3 (20.9) 21.5 (22.1)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5
Total length� L  (mm) 461.9 561.9 661.9 761.9 861.9 961.9 1061.9 1161.9 1261.9 1361.9 1461.9
Body weight� (kg) 9.8 (10.3) 11.0 (11.6) 12.2 (12.8) 13.4 (14.0) 14.6 (15.2) 15.8 (16.4) 17.0 (17.6) 18.2 (18.8) 19.4 (20.0) 20.6 (21.2) 21.8 (22.4)

*1: The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut) T groove: D

(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke
Total length L

ø34 hole T groove: C

T groove: D T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut) T groove: D

(For M4 hexagon nut)

ø34 
hole

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke
Total length L

4 × M6 depth 15

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3.2 (P.C.D. 40)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
4 × M4 depth 3.2 (P.C.D. 40)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Dimensions
 KBX-50F-ST-
(Straight motor axis, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-50F-UR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0

Total length� L (mm) 560 (595) 660 (695) 760 (795) 860 (895) 960 (995) 1060 (1095) 1160 (1195) 1260 (1295) 1360 (1395) 1460 (1495) 1560 (1595) 1660 (1695) 1760 (1795) 1860 (1895) 1960 (1995)

Body weight� (kg) 15.6 (16.4) 17.5 (18.3) 19.4 (20.2) 21.3 (22.1) 23.2 (24.0) 25.1 (25.9) 27.0 (27.8) 28.9 (29.7) 30.8 (31.6) 32.7 (33.5) 34.6 (35.4) 36.5 (37.3) 38.4 (39.2) 40.3 (41.1) 42.2 (43.0)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550

Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5

Total length� L (mm) 660 (695) 760 (795) 860 (895) 960 (995) 1060 (1095) 1160 (1195) 1260 (1295) 1360 (1395) 1460 (1495) 1560 (1595) 1660 (1695) 1760 (1795) 1860 (1895) 1960 (1995)

Body weight� (kg) 18.1 (18.9) 20.0 (20.8) 21.9 (22.7) 23.8 (24.6) 25.7 (26.5) 27.6 (28.4) 29.5 (30.3) 31.4 (32.2) 33.3 (34.1) 35.2 (36.0) 37.1 (37.9) 39.0 (39.8) 40.9 (41.7) 42.8 (43.6)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0

Total length� L (mm) 525.9 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 12.3 (12.9) 14.2 (14.8) 16.1 (16.7) 18.0 (18.6) 19.9 (20.5) 21.8 (22.4) 23.7 (24.3) 25.6 (26.2) 27.5 (28.1) 29.4 (30.0) 31.3 (31.9) 33.2 (33.8) 35.1 (35.7) 37.0 (37.6)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450

Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5

Total length� L (mm) 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 14.8 (15.4) 16.7 (17.3) 18.6 (19.2) 20.5 (21.1) 22.4 (23.0) 24.3 (24.9) 26.2 (26.8) 28.1 (28.7) 30.0 (30.6) 31.9 (32.5) 33.8 (34.4) 35.7 (36.3) 37.6 (38.2)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon 
head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

Stroke X

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

2 × M4 depth 8

8 × M8 depth 20
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T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M8 depth 20

T groove: C

8 × ø3.5 hole (P.C.D.40)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A
T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 x M4 depth 8

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3 (P.C.D. 40)
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Dimensions
 KBX-50F-UL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-50F-UU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0

Total length� L  (mm) 525.9 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 12.3 (12.9) 14.2 (14.8) 16.1 (16.7) 18.0 (18.6) 19.9 (20.5) 21.8 (22.4) 23.7 (24.3) 25.6 (26.2) 27.5 (28.1) 29.4 (30.0) 31.3 (31.9) 33.2 (33.8) 35.1 (35.7) 37.0 (37.6)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450

Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5

Total length� L  (mm) 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 14.8 (15.4) 16.7 (17.3) 18.6 (19.2) 20.5 (21.1) 22.4 (23.0) 24.3 (24.9) 26.2 (26.8) 28.1 (28.7) 30.0 (30.6) 31.9 (32.5) 33.8 (34.4) 35.7 (36.3) 37.6 (38.2)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

ø34 hole
T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

2 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

ø34 hole

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke X

Total length L

4 × M8 depth 20

Controller cable 
(sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02 8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3 (P.C.D. 40)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3 (P.C.D. 40)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Dimensions
 KBX-50G-ST-
(Straight motor axis, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

 KBX-50G-UR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600

Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0

Total length� L (mm) 580 (615) 680 (715) 780 (815) 880 (915) 980 (1015) 1080 (1115) 1180 (1215) 1280 (1315) 1380 (1415) 1480 (1515) 1580 (1615) 1680 (1715) 1780 (1815) 1880 (1915) 1980 (2015)

Body weight� (kg) 16.3 (17.2) 18.2 (19.1) 20.1 (21.0) 22.0 (22.9) 23.9 (24.8) 25.8 (26.7) 27.7 (28.6) 29.6 (30.5) 31.5 (32.4) 33.4 (34.3) 35.3 (36.2) 37.2 (38.1) 39.1 (40.0) 41.0 (41.9) 42.9 (43.8)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550

Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5

Total length� L (mm) 680 (715) 780 (815) 880 (915) 980 (1015) 1080 (1115) 1180 (1215) 1280 (1315) 1380 (1415) 1480 (1515) 1580 (1615) 1680 (1715) 1780 (1815) 188 0(1915) 1980 (2015)

Body weight� (kg) 18.8 (19.7) 20.7 (21.6) 22.6 (23.5) 24.5 (25.4) 26.4 (27.3) 28.3 (29.2) 30.2 (31.1) 32.1 (33.0) 34.0 (34.9) 35.9 (36.8) 37.8 (38.7) 39.7 (40.6) 41.6 (42.5) 43.5 (44.4)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0

Total length� L (mm) 525.9 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 12.3 (12.9) 14.2 (14.8) 16.1 (16.7) 18.0 (18.6) 19.9 (20.5) 21.8 (22.4) 23.7 (24.3) 25.6 (26.2) 27.5 (28.1) 29.4 (30.0) 31.3 (31.9) 33.2 (33.8) 35.1 (35.7) 37.0 (37.6)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450

Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5

Total length� L (mm) 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 14.8 (15.4) 16.7 (17.3) 18.6 (19.2) 20.5 (21.1) 22.4 (23.0) 24.3 (24.9) 26.2 (26.8) 28.1 (28.7) 30.0 (30.6) 31.9 (32.5) 33.8 (34.4) 35.7 (36.3) 37.6 (38.2)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon 
head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

Stroke X

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

8 × M8 depth 20
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T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M8 depth 20

T groove: C

8 × ø3.5 hole (P.C.D.40)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable 
(sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

ø34 hole

T groove: A
T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3 (P.C.D. 40)
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Dimensions
 KBX-50G-UL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

 KBX-50G-UU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500

Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0

Total length� L  (mm) 525.9 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 12.8 (13.4) 14.7 (15.3) 16.6 (17.2) 18.5 (19.1) 20.4 (21.0) 22.3 (22.9) 24.2 (24.8) 26.1 (26.7) 28.0 (28.6) 29.9 (30.5) 31.8 (32.4) 33.7(34.3) 35.6 (36.2) 37.5 (38.1)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450

Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5

Total length� L  (mm) 625.9 725.9 825.9 925.9 1025.9 1125.9 1225.9 1325.9 1425.9 1525.9 1625.9 1725.9 1825.9

Body weight� (kg) 15.3 (15.9) 17.2 (17.8) 19.1 (19.7) 21.0 (21.6) 22.9 (23.5) 24.8 (25.4) 26.7 (27.3) 28.6 (29.2) 30.5 (31.1) 32.4 (33.0) 34.3 (34.9) 36.2 (36.8) 38.1 (38.7)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

ø34 hole T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

ø34 hole

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke X

Total length L

4 × M8 depth 20

Controller cable 
(sold separately)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02 8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3 (P.C.D. 40)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

4 × M4 depth 3 (P.C.D. 40)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Dimensions
 KBX-60G-ST-
(Straight motor axis, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0
Total length L 
� (mm)

617.4
(647.4)

717.4
(747.4)

817.4
(847.4)

917.4
(947.4)

1017.4
(1047.4)

1117.4
(1147.4)

1217.4
(1247.4)

1317.4
(1347.4)

1417.4
(1447.4)

1517.4
(1547.4)

1617.4
(1647.4)

1717.4
(1747.4)

1817.4
(1847.4)

1917.4
(1947.4)

K 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Body weight
� (kg)

24.0
(25.2)

26.8
(28.0)

29.5
(30.7)

32.3
(33.5)

35.0
(36.2)

37.8
(39.0)

40.5
(41.7)

43.3
(44.5)

46.0
(47.2)

48.8
(50.0)

51.5
(52.7)

54.3
(55.5)

57.0
(58.2)

59.8
(61.0)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5
Total length L 
� (mm)

617.4
(647.4)

717.4
(747.4)

817.4
(847.4)

917.4
(947.4)

1017.4
(1047.4)

1117.4
(1147.4)

1217.4
(1247.4)

1317.4
(1347.4)

1417.4
(1447.4)

1517.4
(1547.4)

1617.4
(1647.4)

1717.4
(1747.4)

1817.4
(1847.4)

1917.4
(1947.4)

K 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Body weight
� (kg)

25.5
(26.7)

28.3
(29.5)

31.0
(32.2)

33.8
(35.0)

36.5
(37.7)

39.3
(40.5)

42.0
(43.2)

44.8
(46.0)

47.5
(48.7)

50.3
(51.5)

53.0
(54.2)

55.8
(57.0)

58.5
(59.7)

61.3
(62.5)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 holeT groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: B

8 × M10 depth 25

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

2 × ø10 H7 depth 10 hole pitch 196 ±0.02 12 × M10 depth 25

4 × M4 depth 8

Pitch 100 × K

M8 depth 16

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

42 (octagon)

2 × ø10 H7 depth 10 hole pitch 196 ±0.02
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Dimensions
 KBX-60J-ST-
(Straight motor axis, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 750 W)

M
L

Ball screw drive/slider
KBX Series

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700
Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0
Total length L 
� (mm)

692.4
(727.4)

792.4
(827.4)

892.4
(927.4)

992.4
(1027.4)

1092.4
(1127.4)

1192.4
(1227.4)

1292.4
(1327.4)

1392.4
(1427.4)

1492.4
(1527.4)

1592.4
(1627.4)

1692.4
(1727.4)

1792.4
(1827.4)

1892.4
(1927.4)

1992.4
(2027.4)

2092.4
(2127.4)

2192.4
(2227.4)

K 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Body weight
� (kg)

37.2
(38.8)

39.9
(41.6)

42.7
(44.3)

45.4
(47.1)

48.2
(49.8)

50.9
(52.6)

53.7
(55.3)

56.4
(58.1)

59.2
(60.8)

61.9
(63.6)

64.7
(66.3)

67.4
(69.1)

70.2
(71.8)

72.9
(74.6)

75.7
(77.3)

78.4
(80.1)

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5
Total length L 
� (mm)

692.4
(727.4)

792.4
(827.4)

892.4
(927.4)

992.4
(1027.4)

1092.4
(1127.4)

1192.4
(1227.4)

1292.4
(1327.4)

1392.4
(1427.4)

1492.4
(1527.4)

1592.4
(1627.4)

1692.4
(1727.4)

1792.4
(1827.4)

1892.4
(1927.4)

1992.4
(2027.4)

2092.4
(2127.4)

2192.4
(2227.4)

K 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Body weight
� (kg)

38.7
(40.3)

41.4
(43.1)

44.2
(45.8)

46.9
(48.6)

49.7
(51.3)

52.4
(54.1)

55.2
(56.8)

57.9
(59.6)

60.7
(62.3)

63.4
(65.1)

66.2
(67.8)

68.9
(70.6)

71.7
(73.3)

74.4
(76.1)

77.2
(78.8)

79.9
(81.6)

* The value in ( ) is for axis with brake

Medium slider

Long slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Controller cable (sold separately)

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

ø34 holeT groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: B

8 × M10 depth 25

For M8 hexagon nut, T groove range

2 × ø10 H7 depth 10 hole pitch 196 ±0.02 12 × M10 depth 25

4 × M4 depth 8

Pitch 100 × K

M8 depth 16

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

42 (octagon)

2 × ø10 H7 depth 10 hole pitch 196 ±0.02

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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Dimensions
 KBX-10E-BT-
(Top mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

 KBX-10E-BR-
(Right mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

Medium slider

Medium slider

Short slider

Short slider

KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

 Short slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.5 5.2 5.9 6.5 7.2 7.9 8.5 9.2 9.8 10.5 11.7 12.4 13.1 13.8 14.5 15.2 15.9 16.6 17.3 18.0 18.7 19.4 20.1 20.8 21.5

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.2 6.9 7.6 8.2 8.9 9.6 10.2 10.9 12.1 12.8 13.5 14.2 14.9 15.6 16.3 17.0 17.8 18.5 19.2 19.9 20.6 21.3 22.0

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer S)

5 × 5.5 drilled

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8
For stroke 1,100 or longer, size 
will be according to broken 
line.

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 8

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: AT groove: B

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

8 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: C

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

(Spacer S)(Spacer M)For strokes 1,100 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

5 × 5.5 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled
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Dimensions
 KBX-10E-BL-
(Left mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

 KBX-10E-BU-
(Bottom mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 100 W)

S
M

Medium slider

Medium slider

Short slider

Short slider

 Short slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.5 5.2 5.9 6.5 7.2 7.9 8.5 9.2 9.8 10.5 11.7 12.4 13.1 13.8 14.5 15.2 15.9 16.6 17.3 18.0 18.7 19.4 20.1 20.8 21.5

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.2 6.9 7.6 8.2 8.9 9.6 10.2 10.9 12.1 12.8 13.5 14.2 14.9 15.6 16.3 17.0 17.8 18.5 19.2 19.9 20.6 21.3 22.0

Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer S)

5 × 5.5 drilledT groove: A T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,100 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

8 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: C

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

(Spacer S)
(Spacer M)For strokes 1,100 mm or 

longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

5 × 5.5 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions



38

Dimensions
 KBX-10F-BT-
(Top mounted motor, short slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

S
M

 KBX-10F-BR-
(Right mounted motor, short slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

S
M

Medium slider

Medium slider

Short slider

Short slider

KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

 Short slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 5.1 5.8 6.5 7.1 7.8 8.5 9.1 9.8 10.4 11.1 12.3 13.0 13.7 14.4 15.1 15.8 16.5 17.2 17.9 18.6 19.3 20.0 20.7 21.4 22.1

 Medium slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 5.5 6.2 6.8 7.5 8.2 8.8 9.5 10.2 10.8 11.5 12.7 13.4 14.1 14.8 15.5 16.2 16.9 17.6 18.4 19.1 19.8 20.5 21.2 21.9 22.6

 Short slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.5 5.2 5.9 6.5 7.2 7.9 8.5 9.2 9.8 10.5 11.7 12.4 13.1 13.8 14.5 15.2 15.9 16.6 17.3 18.0 18.7 19.4 20.1 20.8 21.5

 Medium slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.2 6.9 7.6 8.2 8.9 9.6 10.2 10.9 12.1 12.8 13.5 14.2 14.9 15.6 16.3 17.0 17.8 18.5 19.2 19.9 20.6 21.3 22.0

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer S)

5 × 5.5 drilled

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8
For stroke 1,100 or longer, 
size will be according to 
broken line.

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 8

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: AT groove: B

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

8 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: C

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

(Spacer S)(Spacer M)For strokes 1,100 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

5 × 5.5 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled
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Dimensions
 KBX-10F-BL-
(Left mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 200 W)

S
M

 KBX-10F-BU-
(Bottom mounted motor, short slider/medium slider, motor capacity 200 W)

S
M

Medium slider

Medium slider

Short slider

Short slider

 Short slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 5.1 5.8 6.5 7.1 7.8 8.5 9.1 9.8 10.4 11.1 12.3 13.0 13.7 14.4 15.1 15.8 16.5 17.2 17.9 18.6 19.3 20.0 20.7 21.4 22.1

 Medium slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 5.5 6.2 6.8 7.5 8.2 8.8 9.5 10.2 10.8 11.5 12.7 13.4 14.1 14.8 15.5 16.2 16.9 17.6 18.4 19.1 19.8 20.5 21.2 21.9 22.6

 Short slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.5 5.2 5.9 6.5 7.2 7.9 8.5 9.2 9.8 10.5 11.7 12.4 13.1 13.8 14.5 15.2 15.9 16.6 17.3 18.0 18.7 19.4 20.1 20.8 21.5

 Medium slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0
Total length L� (mm) 419.7 519.7 619.7 719.7 819.7 919.7 1019.7 1119.7 1219.7 1319.7 1419.7 1519.7 1619.7 1719.7 1819.7 1919.7 2019.7 2119.7 2219.7 2319.7 2419.7 2519.7 2619.7 2719.7 2819.7
Body weight� (kg) 4.9 5.6 6.2 6.9 7.6 8.2 8.9 9.6 10.2 10.9 12.1 12.8 13.5 14.2 14.9 15.6 16.3 17.0 17.8 18.5 19.2 19.9 20.6 21.3 22.0

Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer S)

5 × 5.5 drilled

T groove: A T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,100 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt) T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke
Total length L

8 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: C

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more

(Spacer S)
(Spacer M)

For strokes 1,100 mm or 
longer, size will be accord-
ing to the broken line

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

5 × 5.5 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

Spacer S details
(Compatible with stroke 1,100 mm or more)

3 × 5.5 drilled

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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Dimensions
 KBX-30E-BT-
(Top mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

 KBX-30E-BR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20
Total length L� (mm) 417 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 9.2 10.2 11.2 12.2 13.2 14.1 15.1 16.1 17.1 18.1 19.1 20.1 21.1 22.1 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 28.3 29.3 30.4 31.4 32.5 33.5 34.6 35.6 36.7 37.7 38.8 39.8 40.9 41.9

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15
Total length L� (mm) 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 10.5 11.5 12.5 13.5 14.4 15.4 16.4 17.4 18.4 19.4 20.4 21.4 22.4 23.3 24.3 25.3 26.3 28.6 29.6 30.7 31.7 32.8 33.8 34.9 35.9 37.0 38.0 39.1 40.1 41.2 42.2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

4 × M6 depth 15

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6  
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: D

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

Spacer L details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

(Spacer L)
(Spacer M)For strokes 1,850 mm or 

longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

3 × 6.6 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

Spacer L details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

2 × ø5 hole

3 × 6.6 drilled
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Dimensions
 KBX-30E-BL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

 KBX-30E-BU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 100 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20
Total length L� (mm) 417 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 9.2 10.2 11.2 12.2 13.2 14.1 15.1 16.1 17.1 18.1 19.1 20.1 21.1 22.1 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 28.3 29.3 30.4 31.4 32.5 33.5 34.6 35.6 36.7 37.7 38.8 39.8 40.9 41.9

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15
Total length L� (mm) 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 10.5 11.5 12.5 13.5 14.4 15.4 16.4 17.4 18.4 19.4 20.4 21.4 22.4 23.3 24.3 25.3 26.3 28.6 29.6 30.7 31.7 32.8 33.8 34.9 35.9 37.0 38.0 39.1 40.1 41.2 42.2

Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

4 × M6 depth 15
2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)
T groove: D

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details

(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)
Spacer L details

(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

(Spacer L)

(Spacer M)
For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

3 × 6.6 drilled

Spacer M details

(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)
Spacer L details

(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

2 × ø5 hole

3 × 6.6 drilled

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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Dimensions
 KBX-30F-BT-
(Top mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-30F-BR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

 Medium slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20
Total length L� (mm) 417 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 9.8 10.8 11.8 12.8 13.8 14.7 15.7 16.7 17.7 18.7 19.7 20.7 21.7 22.7 23.6 24.6 25.6 26.6 28.9 29.9 31.0 32.0 33.1 34.1 35.2 36.2 37.2 38.2 39.3 40.3 41.4 42.4

 Long slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15
Total length L� (mm) 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 11.1 12.1 13.1 14.1 15.0 16.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 23.9 24.9 25.9 26.9 29.2 30.2 31.3 32.3 33.4 34.4 35.5 36.5 37.6 38.6 39.7 40.7 41.8 42.8

 Medium slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20
Total length L� (mm) 417 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 9.2 10.2 11.2 12.2 13.2 14.1 15.1 16.1 17.1 18.1 19.1 20.1 21.1 22.1 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 28.3 29.3 30.4 31.4 32.5 33.5 34.6 35.6 36.7 37.7 38.8 39.8 40.9 41.9

 Long slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15
Total length L� (mm) 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 10.5 11.5 12.5 13.5 14.4 15.4 16.4 17.4 18.4 19.4 20.4 21.4 22.4 23.3 24.3 25.3 26.3 28.6 29.6 30.7 31.7 32.8 33.8 34.9 35.9 37.0 38.0 39.1 40.1 41.2 42.2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

4 × M6 depth 15

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: D

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details

(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)
Spacer L details

(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

(Spacer L)
(Spacer M)For strokes 1,850 mm or 

longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

3 × 6.6 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

Spacer L details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

2 × ø5 hole

3 × 6.6 drilled
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Dimensions
 KBX-30F-BL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-30F-BU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

 Medium slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20
Total length L� (mm) 417 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 9.8 10.8 11.8 12.8 13.8 14.7 15.7 16.7 17.7 18.7 19.7 20.7 21.7 22.7 23.6 24.6 25.6 26.6 28.9 29.9 31.0 32.0 33.1 34.1 35.2 36.2 37.2 38.2 39.3 40.3 41.4 42.4

 Long slider, lead 21 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15
Total length L� (mm) 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 11.1 12.1 13.1 14.1 15.0 16.0 17.0 18.0 19.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 23.9 24.9 25.9 26.9 29.2 30.2 31.3 32.3 33.4 34.4 35.5 36.5 37.6 38.6 39.7 40.7 41.8 42.8

 Medium slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20
Total length L� (mm) 417 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 9.2 10.2 11.2 12.2 13.2 14.1 15.1 16.1 17.1 18.1 19.1 20.1 21.1 22.1 23.0 24.0 25.0 26.0 28.3 29.3 30.4 31.4 32.5 33.5 34.6 35.6 36.7 37.7 38.8 39.8 40.9 41.9

 Long slider, lead 42 mm
Stroke �  (mm) 150 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150
Stroke code 15 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15
Total length L� (mm) 517 617 717 817 917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 1617 1717 1817 1917 2017 2117 2217 2317 2417 2517 2617 2717 2817 2917 3017 3117 3217 3317 3417 3517
Body weight� (kg) 10.5 11.5 12.5 13.5 14.4 15.4 16.4 17.4 18.4 19.4 20.4 21.4 22.4 23.3 24.3 25.3 26.3 28.6 29.6 30.7 31.7 32.8 33.8 34.9 35.9 37.0 38.0 39.1 40.1 41.2 42.2

Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M4 depth 8

Stroke

Total length L

4 × M6 depth 15 2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

8 × M6 depth 15

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)
T groove: D

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

Spacer L details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

(Spacer L)

(Spacer M)
For strokes 1,850 mm 
or longer, size will be 
according to the broken line

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

3 × 6.6 drilled

Spacer M details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

Spacer L details
(Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more)

5 × 6.6 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
2 × ø5 hole

3 × 6.6 drilled

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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Dimensions
 KBX-50F-BT-
(Top mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-50F-BR-
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500
Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20 W30 W40 W50
Total length L� (mm) 581 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.5 21.0 22.5 24.0 25.5 27.0 28.5 30.0 31.5 33.0 34.5 36.0 37.5 39.0 41.8 43.4 44.9 46.5 48.1 49.6 51.2 52.7 54.3 55.9 57.4 59.0 60.6 62.1 63.7 65.2 66.8

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150 3250 3350 3450
Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15 W25 W35 W45
Total length L� (mm) 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 17.1 18.6 20.1 21.6 23.1 24.6 26.1 27.6 29.1 30.6 32.1 33.6 35.1 36.6 38.1 39.6 42.4 44.0 45.5 47.1 48.4 50.2 51.8 53.3 54.9 56.5 58.0 59.6 61.2 62.7 64.3 65.8 67.4

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or longer, size will be 
according to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8
(Spacer M)

T groove: D

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02
4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm 
or more)

T groove: D

4 × M8 depth 20
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Dimensions
 KBX-50F-BL-
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

 KBX-50F-BU-
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 200 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500
Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20 W30 W40 W50
Total length L� (mm) 581 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.5 21.0 22.5 24.0 25.5 27.0 28.5 30.0 31.5 33.0 34.5 36.0 37.5 39.0 41.8 43.4 44.9 46.5 48.1 49.6 51.2 52.7 54.3 55.9 57.4 59.0 60.6 62.1 63.7 65.2 66.8

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150 3250 3350 3450
Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15 W25 W35 W45
Total length L� (mm) 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 17.1 18.6 20.1 21.6 23.1 24.6 26.1 27.6 29.1 30.6 32.1 33.6 35.1 36.6 38.1 39.6 42.4 44.0 45.5 47.1 48.4 50.2 51.8 53.3 54.9 56.5 58.0 59.6 61.2 62.7 64.3 65.8 67.4

Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: DFor M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02 4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8(Spacer M)

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm 
or more)

T groove: D

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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Dimensions
 KBX-50G-BT-  -42
(Top mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

 KBX-50G-BR-  -42
(Right mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500
Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20 W30 W40 W50
Total length L� (mm) 581 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.5 21.0 22.5 24.0 25.5 27.0 28.5 30.0 31.5 33.0 34.5 36.0 37.5 39.0 41.8 43.4 44.9 46.5 48.1 49.6 51.2 52.7 54.3 55.9 57.4 59.0 60.6 62.1 63.7 65.2 66.8

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150 3250 3350 3450
Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15 W25 W35 W45
Total length L� (mm) 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 17.1 18.6 20.1 21.6 23.1 24.6 26.1 27.6 29.1 30.6 32.1 33.6 35.1 36.6 38.1 39.6 42.4 44.0 45.5 47.1 48.4 50.2 51.8 53.3 54.9 56.5 58.0 59.6 61.2 62.7 64.3 65.8 67.4

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02 4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8
(Spacer M)

T groove: D

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm 
or more)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02
4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm 
or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm 
or more)

T groove: D
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Dimensions
 KBX-50G-BL-  -42
(Left mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

 KBX-50G-BU-  -42
(Bottom mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor capacity 400 W)

M
L

Medium slider

Medium slider

Long slider

Long slider

 Medium slider
Stroke �  (mm) 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1700 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 2400 2500 2600 2700 2800 2900 3000 3100 3200 3300 3400 3500
Stroke code 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0 G0 H0 J0 K0 L0 M0 N0 P0 Q0 R0 S0 T0 U0 V0 W00 W10 W20 W30 W40 W50
Total length L� (mm) 581 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 15.0 16.5 18.0 19.5 21.0 22.5 24.0 25.5 27.0 28.5 30.0 31.5 33.0 34.5 36.0 37.5 39.0 41.8 43.4 44.9 46.5 48.1 49.6 51.2 52.7 54.3 55.9 57.4 59.0 60.6 62.1 63.7 65.2 66.8

 Long slider
Stroke �  (mm) 250 350 450 550 650 750 850 950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250 2350 2450 2550 2650 2750 2850 2950 3050 3150 3250 3350 3450
Stroke code 25 35 45 55 65 75 85 95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5 P5 Q5 R5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W05 W15 W25 W35 W45
Total length L� (mm) 681 781 881 981 1081 1181 1281 1381 1481 1581 1681 1781 1881 1981 2081 2181 2281 2381 2481 2581 2681 2781 2881 2981 3081 3181 3281 3381 3481 3581 3681 3781 3881
Body weight� (kg) 17.1 18.6 20.1 21.6 23.1 24.6 26.1 27.6 29.1 30.6 32.1 33.6 35.1 36.6 38.1 39.6 42.4 44.0 45.5 47.1 48.4 50.2 51.8 53.3 54.9 56.5 58.0 59.6 61.2 62.7 64.3 65.8 67.4

Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: DFor M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 mm 
or more)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02 4 × M8 depth 20

Stroke X

Total length L

(Spacer L)

2 × ø5 hole

T groove: A

T groove: B

4 × M4 depth 8

For strokes 1,850 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

8 × M8 depth 20

4 × M4 depth 8(Spacer M)

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

*1. The value in (   ) is compatible with stroke 1,850 mm or more

Spacer M details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

5 × ø9 drilled

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

3 × ø9 drilled

Spacer L details (Compatible with stroke 1,850 
mm or more)

T groove: D

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
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KBX Series
Belt drive/slider

Dimensions
KBX-50G-BT-L19

     (Top mounted motor, long slider, motor capacity 400W)

Long slider
Stroke� (mm)  150  250  350  450  550  650  750  850  950  1050
Stroke code  15  25  35  45  55  65  75  85  95 A5
Total length� L 
(mm)  720  820  920  1020  1120  1220  1320  1420  1520  1620

Body weight� (kg)  26.6  28.0  29.3  30.7  32.0  33.4  34.7  36.1  37.4  38.8

Stroke� (mm)  1150  1250  1350  1450  1550  1650  1750  1850  1950  2050  2150  2250
Stroke code B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5
Total length� L 
(mm)  1720  1820  1920  2020  2120  2220  2320  2420  2520  2620  2720  2820

Body weight� (kg)  40.2  41.5  42.9  44.2  45.6  46.9  48.3  49.6  51.0  52.3  53.7  55.0

Stroke� (mm)  2350  2450  2550  2650  2750  2850  2950  3050  3150  3250
Stroke code P5 Q5 R 5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W 05 W 15 W 25
Total length� L 
(mm)  2920  3020  3120  3220  3320  3420  3520  3620  3720  3820

Body weight� (kg)  56.4  57.7  59.1  60.4  61.8  63.1  64.5  65.9  67.2  68.6

Stroke� (mm)  3350  3450  3550  3650  3750  3850  3950  4050  4150  4250  4350  4450
Stroke code W 35 W 45 W 55 W 65 W 75 W 85 W 95 X05 X15 X25 X35 X45
Total length� L 
(mm)  3920  4020  4120  4220  4320  4420  4520  4620  4720  4820  4920  5020

Body weight� (kg)  69.9  71.3  72.6  74.0  75.3  76.7  78.0  79.1  80.7  82.1  83.4  84.8

T groove: B

Spacer

T groove: A

4 × M4 depth 8

(Spacer)

For strokes 3,150 mm or longer, size  
will be according to the broken line

T groove: C

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range Controller cable (sold separately)

7 × ø9 drilled through

Spacer dimensions

12 × M8 depth 20 (not including spacer thickness)

Stroke

Total length L

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 hole pitch 140 ±0.02

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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Belt drive/slider
KBX Series

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Dimensions
KBX-60J-BT-

     (Top mounted motor, medium slider/long slider, motor size 750W)

M
L

Medium slider
Stroke� (mm)  150  250  350  450  550  650  750  850  950  1050  1150  1250  1350  1450  1550  1650  1750  1850  1950  2050  2150  2250
Stroke code  15  25  35  45  55  65  75  85  95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5
Total length�L (mm)  650  750  850  950  1050  1150  1250  1350  1450  1550  1650  1750  1850  1950  2050  2150  2250  2350  2450  2550  2650  2750
K  5  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18 19  20  21  22  23  24  25  26
Body weight� (kg)  40.8  43.1  45.4  47.7  50.0  52.3  54.6  56.9  59.2  61.5  63.8  66.1  68.4  70.7  73.0  75.3  77.6  79.9  82.2  84.5  86.9  89.2

Stroke� (mm)  2350  2450  2550  2650  2750  2850  2950  3050  3150  3250  3350  3450  3550  3650  3750  3850  3950  4050  4150  4250  4350  4450
Stroke code P5 Q5 R 5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W 05 W 15 W 25 W 35 W 45 W 55 W 65 W 75 W 85 W 95 X05 X15 X25 X35 X45
Total length�L (mm)  2850  2950  3050  3150  3250  3350  3450  3550  3650  3750  3850  3950  4050  4150  4250  4350  4450  4550  4650  4750  4850  4950
K  27  28  29  30  31  32  33 34  35  36  37  38  39  40  41  42  43  44  45  46  47  48
Body weight� (kg)  91.5  93.8  96.1  98.4  100.7  103.0  105.3  107.6  109.9  112.2  114.5  116.8  119.1  121.4  123.7  126.0  128.3  130.6  132.9  135.2  137.6  139.9

Long slider
Stroke� (mm)  150  250  350  450  550  650  750  850  950  1050  1150  1250  1350  1450  1550  1650  1750  1850  1950  2050  2150  2250
Stroke code  15  25  35  45  55  65  75  85  95 A5 B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 H5 J5 K5 L5 M5 N5
Total length�L (mm)  750  850  950  1050  1150  1250  1350  1450  1550  1650  1750  1850  1950  2050  2150  2250  2350  2450  2550  2650  2750  2850
K  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18 19  20  21  22  23  24  25  26  27
Body weight� (kg)  44.1  46.4  48.7  51.0  53.3  55.6  57.9  60.2  62.5  64.8  67.1  69.4  71.7  74.0  76.3  78.6  80.9  83.2  85.5  87.9  90.2  92.5

Stroke� (mm)  2350  2450  2550  2650  2750  2850  2950  3050  3150  3250  3350  3450  3550  3650  3750  3850  3950  4050  4150  4250  4350
Stroke code P5 Q5 R 5 S5 T5 U5 V5 W 05 W 15 W 25 W 35 W 45 W 55 W 65 W 75 W 85 W 95 X05 X15 X25 X35
Total length�L (mm)  2950  3050  3150  3250  3350  3450  3550  3650  3750  3850  3950  4050  4150  4250  4350  4450  4550  4650  4750  4850  4950
K  28  29  30  31  32  33 34  35  36  37  38  39  40  41  42  43  44  45  46  47  48
Body weight� (kg)  94.8  97.1  99.4  101.7  104.0  106.3  108.6  110.9  113.2  115.5  117.8  120.1  122.4  124.7  127.0  129.3  131.6  133.9  136.2  138.6  140.9

Pitch 100 × K

7 × ø12 drilled

Spacer L dimensions

M8 depth 16

T groove: B

(Spacer L)
4 × M4 depth 8

4 × 4 depth 8

(Spacer M)

T groove: C
For strokes 3,150 mm or 
longer, size will be according 
to the broken line

For stroke 3,050 mm or lon-
ger, size will be according 
to broken line.

T groove: A

2 × ø10 H7 depth 10 hole pitch 196 ±0.02

12 × M10 depth 25

2 × ø10 H7 depth 10 hole pitch 196 ±0.02

8 × M10 depth 25

Stroke

Total length L

Spacer M dimensions

3 × ø12 drilled

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications
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Dimensions
 KBX-T3D-ST-C
(Straight motor axis, motor capacity 50 W)

KBX Series
Ball screw drive/rod

Stroke � X    (mm) 50 100 150
Stroke code 05 10 15
Total length� L    (mm) 274.5 (310.1) 324.5 (360.1) 374.5 (410.1)
Body length� LL    (mm) 215 265 315
Number of mounting holes� P 6 8 10
Number of mounting hole intervals� N 2 3 4
Body weight� (kg) 1.0 (1.2) 1.2 (1.4) 1.3 (1.5)

* The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake

Ball screw grease feed available positions: 
73 mm or more

7.5 (WAF: the direction with regards to the base is unspecified)

Ball screw grease feed opening

Motor/brake connector Encoder connector

Brake connector (only available for axis with brake)

4 × M3 depth 10

Stroke: X 37.5 (in the origin position)

Body length: LL (in the origin position)

Total length: L (in the origin position)

P × M3 depth 4

ø1
6

N × 50

M8 × 1.25
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Dimensions
 KBX-T4D-ST-C
(Straight motor axis, motor capacity 50 W)

Ball screw drive/rod
KBX Series

Stroke � X   (mm) 50 100 150 200
Stroke code 05 10 15 20
Total length� L   (mm) 281.0 (316.6) 331.0 (366.6) 381.0 (416.6) 431.0 (466.6)
Body length� LL   (mm) 221.5 271.5 321.5 371.5
T groove range� L3   (mm) 162.5 212.5 262.5 312.5
Body weight� (kg) 1.5 (1.7) 1.8 (2.0) 2.0 (2.2) 2.3 (2.5)

* The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake

T groove range: L3

D section details

Ball screw grease feed available position: 
75 mm or more

8.5 (WAF: the direction with regards to the base is unspecified)

Ball screw grease feed opening

Motor/brake connector Encoder connector

Brake connector (only available for axis with brake)

4 × M4 depth 10

T groove for M3 (8 locations)

Stroke: X 42.5 (in the origin position)

Body length: LL

Body length: L

ø2
0

M10 × 1.25

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications
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od
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-axis
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3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part
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ontrol part
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Dimensions
 KBX-T5E-ST-C
(Straight motor axis, motor capacity 100 W)

KBX Series
Ball screw drive/rod

Stroke � X   (mm) 50 100 150 200 250 300
Stroke code 05 10 15 20 25 30
Total length� L   (mm) 318.5 (354.1) 368.5 (404.1) 418.5 (454.1) 468.5 (504.1) 518.5 (554.1) 568.5 (604.1)
Body length� LL   (mm) 245.0 295.0 345.0 395.0 445.0 495.0
T groove range� L3   (mm) 183.0 233.0 283.0 333.0 383.0 433.0
Body weight� (kg) 2.2 (2.4) 2.6 (2.8) 3.0 (3.2) 3.3 (3.5) 3.7 (3.9) 4.1 (4.3)

* The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake

Ball screw grease feed position: 
83 mm or more

9.5 (WAF: the direction with regards to the base is unspecified) Motor/brake connector Encoder connector

D section details

Stroke: X

Body length: LL

Total length: L

4 × M5 depth 12

T groove for M4 (8 locations)

45.5 (in the origin position)

T groove range: L3

Ball screw grease feed opening

ø2
5

M12 × 1.25
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Dimensions
 KBX-00D-RH-A
(Harmonic, with L bracket)

KBX Series
R-axis

 KBX-00D-RH-F
(Harmonic, flange)

Body weight: 1.9 kg

Body weight: 1.7 kg

Grommet with membrane: 
internal diameter 25

4 × M5 depth 10

4 × ø3.5 hole

Grommet with membrane: 
internal diameter 25

4 × ø3.5 hole
ø2

4

ø2
0

ø1
0h

7

ø2
4

ø2
0

ø1
0h

7

ø4
0

4 × ø5.5

ø34

ø34
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Dimensions
 KBX-00D-RP-A
(Planet gear, with L bracket)

R-axis
KBX Series

 KBX-00D-RP-F
(Planet gear, flange)

Body weight: 2.4 kg

Body weight: 2.2 kg

Grommet with membrane: 
internal diameter 25

4 × M5 depth 10

4 × ø3.5 hole

Grommet with membrane: 
internal diameter 25

4 × ø3.5 hole
ø2

4

ø1
8

ø1
0h

7

ø34

ø34

ø2
4

ø1
8

ø1
0h

7

ø4
0

4 × ø5.5
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Electric actuator

KBZ Series  slider, table, and rod types
 Drive method, ball screw
 Applicable motors: 50 W

Slider specifications
Descriptions KBZ-5D KBZ-7D
Type Slider Slider
Drive method Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 8 mm Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 12 mm
Motor 50 W AC servo motor 50 W AC servo motor
Screw lead mm 6 12 6 12
Stroke mm 50 to 450 500 50 to 450 500 50 to 550 600 700 50 to 550 600 700
Max. speed mm/s 400 340 800 680 400 340 250 800 680 500
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal kg 6 3 12 6
Vertical kg (3) (1.5) (4) (2)
Acceleration/deceleration time� s 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.2

Repeatability mm ±0.02 ±0.02
Static allowable moment of load Nm MR: 31  MP: 12  MY: 12 MR: 58  MP: 25.7  MY: 25.7
* For use as a vertical axis, select the with brake type.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider.
* The value in ( ) for max. load capacity is the value when using regenerative discharge unit (KCA-CAR-0500) or regenerative discharge unit (KCA-CAR-UN50).
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

Table specifications
Descriptions KBZ-5D KBZ-7D
Type Table type Table type
Drive method Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 8 mm Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 12 mm
Motor 50 W AC servo motor 50 W AC servo motor
Screw lead mm 6 12 6 12
Stroke mm 50 100 50 100 50 100 150 50 100 150
Max. speed mm/s 400 800 400 800
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal kg 4.5 3.0 2.5 1.5 9.0 5.6 3.8 4.5 2.8 1.9
Vertical kg (2.5) (1.0) (3.5) (1.5)
Acceleration/deceleration time� s 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Repeatability mm ±0.02 ±0.02
Static 
allowable 
moment of 
load� Nm

Stroke 50 mm MR: 4.4  MP: 1.9  MY: 1.9 MR: 11.7  MP: 3.8  MY: 3.8
Stroke 100 mm MR: 4.4  MP: 1.2  MY: 1.2 MR: 11.7  MP: 2.3  MY: 2.3
Stroke 150 mm - MR: 11.7  MP: 1.7  MY: 1.7

* For use as a vertical axis, select the with brake type.
* Max. load capacity applies when load is applied to the top of the slider.
* The value in ( ) for max. load capacity is the value when using regenerative discharge unit (KCA-CAR-0500) or regenerative discharge unit (KCA-CAR-UN50).
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.

Rod specifications
Descriptions KBZ-3D KBZ-4D
Type Rod Rod
Drive method Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 8 mm Rolled ball screw, outer diameter: 12 mm
Motor 50 W AC servo motor 50 W AC servo motor
Screw lead mm 12 12
Stroke mm 50 to 150 50 to 200
Max. speed mm/s 600 600
Max. 
load 
capacity

Horizontal kg 3.0 5.2
Vertical kg (1.5) (2.2)
Acceleration/deceleration time� s 0.15 0.15

Repeatability mm ±0.02 ±0.02
Static allowable moment of load Nm − (*1)
*1: Static and dynamic load moment cannot be applied to a rod. Use in combination with linear guide to ensure that radial load is not applied to the rod.
* For use as a vertical axis, select the with brake type.
* Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the programming.
* The value in ( ) for max. load capacity is the value when using regenerative discharge unit (KCA-CAR-0500) or regenerative discharge unit (KCA-CAR-UN50).
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How to order
KBZ Series

F  Brake

G  Stroke

H  Axis option

How to order axes (slider, rod)

Code Content
A  Body size (mm)

3 Width 35 × height 38.5 (rod type only)
4 Width 45 × height 45 (rod type only)

5 Width 45 × height 45 (60) (slider/table types only)
(  ) is the body size of table type

7 Width 64 × height 60 (75) (slider/table types only)
(  ) is the body size of table type

Refer to the applicable dimensions for details.

B  Motor capacity
D 50 W

C  Motor mount
ST Straight

D  Output shape
M Slider
T Table type
C Rod

E  Lead
06 6 mm (rod type cannot be selected)
12 12 mm

F  Brake
N None
B Yes

G  Stroke
05

 to 70

50 to 700 mm (50 mm pitch) (Refer to the appli-
cable dimensions for details on stroke and stroke 
codes)

H  Axis option
Blank None

M With motor cover

C  Motor mount

E  Lead

D  Output shape

B  Motor capacity

A  Body sizeModel No.

KBZ ST5 50 MMD N12

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBZ Series
Ball screw drive/slider

Dimensions
 KBZ-5D-ST-M

 KBZ-7D-ST-M

Stroke� X   (mm) 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Stroke code 05 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Total length� L   (mm) 293.3 (330.6) 343.3 (380.6) 393.3 (430.6) 443.3 (480.6) 493.3 (530.6) 543.3 (580.6) 593.3 (630.6) 643.3 (680.6) 693.3 (730.6) 743.3 (780.6)
Body length� LL   (mm) 206 256 306 356 406 456 506 556 606 656
L3�  (mm) 151 201 251 301 351 401 451 501 551 601
L4�  (mm) 141.6 191.6 241.6 291.6 341.6 391.6 441.6 491.6 541.3 591.6
Number of mounting holes� P 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12 12 14
Number of mounting hole intervals� N 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6
Body weight� (kg) 1.4 (1.6) 1.5 (1.7) 1.6 (1.8) 1.7 (1.9) 1.8 (2.0) 1.9 (2.1) 2.0 (2.2) 2.1 (2.3) 2.2 (2.4) 2.4 (2.6)

* The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake.

Stroke� X   (mm) 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 700
Stroke code 05 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 70
Total length� L   (mm) 310.3 (347.6) 360.3 (397.6) 410.3 (447.6) 460.3 (497.6) 510.3 (547.6) 560.3 (597.6) 610.3 (647.6) 660.3 (697.6) 710.3 (747.6) 760.3 (797.6) 810.3 (847.6) 860.3 (897.6) 960.3 (997.6)
Body length� LL   (mm) 237 287 337 387 437 487 537 587 637 687 737 787 887
L3� (mm) 171 221 271 321 371 421 471 521 571 621 671 721 821
L4�  (mm) 171 221 271 321 371 421 471 521 571 621 671 721 821
Number of mounting holes� P 4 6 6 8 8 10 10 12 12 14 14 16 18
Number of mounting hole intervals� N 1 2 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 7 8
Body weight� (kg) 2.5 (2.7) 2.7 (2.9) 2.9 (3.1) 2.9 (3.1) 3.1 (3.3) 3.3 (3.5) 3.7 (3.9) 3.9 (4.1) 4.1 (4.3) 4.3 (4.5) 4.5 (4.7) 4.7 (4.9) 5.1 (5.3)

* The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake.
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42 2632 20

36
9.

5
30

0

14
.3

14
.3

14
.8

14
.8

16.4

16.4

13.8

13.8

19.6

19.6

15 ±0.05

For resolver

For resolver

With motor cover

With motor cover

For motor/brake

For motor/brake

Connector dimensions

Connector dimensions

4-4.5 drilled

4-ø3H depth 7.5

4-M4 depth 7.5

4-M2.6 depth 3.5

P-M4 depth 8

65.3 (102.6)Body length: LL

N × 100

Total length: L

2-slot through

28
 ±

0.
05

38

30
10

45

25 25
14

45

12 L3

Stroke: X 40.5 74.5

L4

19

1010

29

22

9

9.
5

4.
5 6.5

16.9 15

20

20

42

42 46

64

64

22

8

4

4

120 (160)

119 (159)

Min.30

Min.30

Cable grip
KBA-10-CG-M22 (sold separately)

Cable grip
KBA-10-CG-M22 (sold separately)

Controller cable
KBZ-CC-M** (sold separately)

Controller cable
KBZ-CC-M** (sold separately)

54
54

56
.5

63
.5

110

50 3139 23

5212
30

0

31
 ±

0.
05

 (ø
3 

di
m

en
sio

ns
)

4-5.5 drilled

4-ø3 H7 depth 104-M5 depth 10

4-M2.6 depth 3

P-M5 depth 9

65.3 (102.6)Body length: LL

N × 100

Total length: L

2-slot through

34 ±0.05

60
50

12

64

32 35
25

60

14 L3

Stroke: X 48 60

L4

33

1212
35

8

21

12
52

5.
5 7.5

14

60
42

42
11
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Ball screw drive/table
KBZ Series

Dimensions
 KBZ-5D-ST-T

 KBZ-7D-ST-T

Stroke length X (mm) 50 100
Stroke code 05 10
Total length L (mm) 312.8 (350.1) 362.8 (400.1)
Body length LL (mm) 225.5 275.5
L3 (mm) 151 201
L4 (mm) 141.6 191.6
Number of mounting holes P 4 6
Number of mounting hole intervals  N 1 2
Body weight (kg) 1.7 (1.9) 1.9 (2.1) * The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake. Refer to page 58 for with motor cover dimensions.

26

3030 30

30
0

14
.3

14
.8

16.4

13.8 19.6

20

For resolver

For motor/brake

Connector dimensions

30 ±0.05 (ø3 dimensions) 30 ±0.05 (ø3 dimensions)

3 - ø3 H7 depth 7.5

6-M4 depth 8

4 - M2.6 depth 3.5

P-M4 depth 8

65.3 (102.6)Body length: LL (from the origin position)

Nx100

Total length: L (from the origin position)

30
±0

.0
5

20±0.05

45

50
.5

60

9.
5

4.
5

36

14

25

42

25
Stroke: X 70 (in the origin position)

L4

L3

16.9

10

12

10 10

29

19

6.5

22

17
.5

(0
.5

) 42

42

252 - ø3H7 depth 7.5

4-M4 depth 8

Stroke length X (mm) 50 100 150
Stroke code 05 10 15
Total length L (mm) 329.3 (366.6) 379.3 (416.6) 429.3 (466.6)
Body length LL (mm) 256 306 356
L3 (mm) 171 221 271
L4 (mm) 171 221 271
Number of mounting holes P 4 6 6
Number of mounting hole intervals  N 1 2 2
Body weight (kg) 3.0 (3.2) 3.3 (3.5) 3.6 (3.8)

Note �The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake.
         Refer to page 58 for with motor cover dimensions.

36

3535 35

30
0

14
.3

14
.8

16.4

13.8 19.6

20

For resolver

For motor/brake

Connector dimensions

35 ±0.05 (ø3 dimensions) 35 ±0.05 (ø3 dimensions)

3 - ø3 H7 depth 7.5
6-M5 depth 10

4-M2.6 depth 3

P-M5 depth 9

65.3 (102.6)Body length: LL (from the origin position)

Nx100

Total length: L (from the origin position)

37
.5

±0
.0

5

20±0.05

64

65
.5

75

12 5.
5

52 25

35

50
35

Stroke: X 74 (in the origin position)

L4

L3

14

12

14
12 12

35
33

7.5

8

20

0.
5

60

42

42

322 - ø3 H7 depth 7.5
4-M4 depth 8
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KBZ Series
Ball screw drive/rod

Dimensions
 KBZ-3D-ST-C

 KBZ-4D-ST-C

Stroke� X   (mm) 50 100 150
Stroke code 05 10 15
Total length� L   (mm) 305.3 (342.6) 355.3 (392.6) 405.3 (442.6)
Body length� LL   (mm) 215 265 315
Number of mounting holes� P 6 8 10
Number of mounting hole intervals� N 2 3 4
Body weight� (kg) 1.3 (1.5) 1.4 (1.6) 1.5 (1.7) * �The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake.

Stroke� X   (mm) 50 100 150 200
Stroke code 05 10 15 20
Total length� L   (mm) 311.8 (349.1) 361.8 (399.1) 411.8 (449.1) 461.8 (499.1)
Body length� LL   (mm) 221.5 271.5 321.5 371.5
T groove range� L3   (mm) 162.5 212.5 262.5 312.5
Body weight� (kg) 1.4 (1.6) 1.6 (1.8) 1.8 (2.0) 2.1 (2.3) * �The value in ( ) is compatible with axis with brake.
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14
.3

14
.3

14
.8

14
.8

16.4

16.4

13.8

13.8

19.6

19.6

For resolver

For resolver

For motor/brake

For motor/brake

Connector dimensions

Connector dimensions

20

20

ø1
6

18

30
0

7.5 (WAF: the direction with regards to the base is unspecified)

Ball screw grease feed available 
positions: 73 mm or more

Ball screw oil feed hole
M8 × 1.25

P-M3 depth 4

65.3 (102.6)Body length: LL (in the origin position)

N × 50

Total length: L (in the origin position)

38
.5 11

25

21

35
11 Stroke: X 37.5 (in the origin position)

41

25
42

42

4-M3 depth 10

PCD29

6425 4120 (160)

54

Min.30

Cable grip
KBA-10-CG-M22 (sold separately)

Controller cable
KBZ-CC-M** (sold separately)

ø2
0

22

30
0

8.5 (WAF: the direction with regards to the base is unspecified)

Ball screw grease feed available 
position: 75 mm or more

Ball screw oil feed hole

M10 × 1.25

16.5

65.3 (102.6)Body length: LL (in the origin position)

T groove range: L3

Total length: L (in the origin position)

45 25

1.
5

3.
5

14

45

D

25
14

Stroke: X 42.5 (in the origin position)

5.8

3.3

25
42

42

4-M4 depth 10

T groove for M3 
(8 locations)

PCD53

D section details

64

25 120 (160) 544

Min.30

Cable grip
KBA-10-CG-M22 (sold separately)

Controller cable
KBZ-CC-M** (sold separately)

With motor cover

With motor cover
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Orthogonal Axis Specifications

 2 axes specifications
X-Y combination
	 Ball screw drive …………………………………… 64
	 Timing belt drive…………………………………… 78

X-Z combination
	 Ball screw drive …………………………………… 85
	 Timing belt drive…………………………………… 91

Y-Z combination
	 Ball screw drive …………………………………… 97
	 Timing belt drive………………………………… 104

Z-Y combination
	 Ball screw drive ………………………………… 110
	 Timing belt drive………………………………… 115

 3 axes specifications
X-Y-Z combination
	 Ball screw drive ………………………………… 121
	 Timing belt drive………………………………… 137

 4 axes specifications
X-Y-Z-R combination
	 Harmonic drive… ……………………………… 142
	 Planet gear……………………………………… 146
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KBX Series

[2 axes combination]
Specifications 1st axis 2nd axis 1st axis ST 2nd axis ST Page

X-
Y

Ball screw drive KBX-T7D-ST-M12N-[ST] KBX-T5D-ST-M12N-[ST] 50 to 600, 700 50 to 400 64

Combination KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M12N-[ST] 150 to 1250 50 to 400 65

KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 650 66

KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S20N-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 650 67

KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] 150 to 1250 100 to 800 68

KBX-30E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 800 69

KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 800 70

KBX-30F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 800 71

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 72

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 73

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 74

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 75

KBX-50G-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 200 to 1000 76

KBX-60J-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-50G-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1700 200 to 1500 77

Belt drive KBX-10E-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-S21N-[ST] 100 to 2500 150 to 650 78

Combination KBX-10F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-S21N-[ST] 100 to 2500 150 to 650 79

KBX-30E-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 800 80

KBX-30F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 800 81

KBX-30F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 800 82

KBX-50F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-30E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 83

KBX-50F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-30F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 84

X-
Z

Ball screw drive KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 450 85

Combination KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M10B-[ST] 150 to 1250 100 to 700 86

KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 900 87

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M10B-[ST] 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 88

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M10B-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 89

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-50F-ST-M10B-[ST] 200 to 1600 200 to 1000 90

Belt drive KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S10B-[ST] 100 to 2500 150 to 450 91

Combination KBX-10F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S10B-[ST] 100 to 2500 150 to 450 92

KBX-30E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M10B-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 700 93

KBX-30F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M10B-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 900 94

KBX-50F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M10B-[ST] 200 to 3500 150 to 1050 95

KBX-50F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M10B-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 96

Y-
Z

Ball screw drive KBX-T7D-ST-M12N-[ST] KBX-T5D-ST-M06B-[ST] 50 to 600, 700 50 to 500 97

Combination KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 150 to 1250 50 to 600 98

KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 550 99

KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 150 to 1250 100 to 800 100

KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 1000 101

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 102

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 103

Belt drive KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-S21N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 150 to 2550 50 to 600 104

Combination KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 100 to 2500 150 to 550 105

KBX-30E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 800 106

KBX-30F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 1000 107

KBX-50F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-30E-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 108

KBX-50F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-30F-U[R/L/U]-M10B-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 109

Z-
Y

Ball screw drive KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] 100 to 1000 150 to 650 110

Combination KBX-30E-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] 150 to 1050 100 to 900 111

KBX-30F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] 100 to 1000 100 to 900 112

KBX-50F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 113

KBX-50F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 114

Ball screw, KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-S21N-[ST] 100 to 1000 150 to 650 115

belt combination KBX-30E-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 150 to 1050 100 to 800 116

KBX-30F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 100 to 1000 100 to 900 117

KBX-30F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-10F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 100 to 1000 100 to 900 118

KBX-50F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-30E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 119

KBX-50F-ST-M05B-[ST] KBX-30F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 120

Multiple axis combination *There is no set model code. Choose a combination from the table below.
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KBX Series

[3 axes combination]
Specifications X-axis Y-axis Z-axis X-axis ST Y-axis ST Z-axis ST Page

X-
Y-

Z

Ball screw drive KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M12N-[ST] KBX-T5D-ST-M06B-[ST] 150 to 1250 50 to 300 50 to 300 121

Combination KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M12N-[ST] KBX-T5D-ST-M06B-[ST] 150 to 1250 50 to 300 50 to 300 122

KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 450 50 to 300 123

KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 450 50 to 300 124

KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-S20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 750 50 to 300 125

KBX-30F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 100 to 1200 150 to 750 50 to 300 126

KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 150 to 1250 100 to 500 150 to 350 127

KBX-30E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 500 150 to 350 128

KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 500 150 to 350 129

KBX-30F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 100 to 1200 100 to 500 150 to 350 130

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 100 to 300 131

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 100 to 300 132

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 100 to 300 133

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 100 to 300 134

KBX-50G-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 1600 200 to 1000 100 to 300 135

KBX-60J-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-50G-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 1700 200 to 1500 100 to 300 136

Belt drive KBX-10F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-S21N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 150 to 2550 150 to 450 50 to 300 137
Combination KBX-30F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-S21N-[ST] KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-[ST] 100 to 3200 150 to 750 50 to 300 138

KBX-30F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-U[R/L/U]-S10B-[ST] 100 to 3200 100 to 500 150 to 350 139

KBX-50F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-30E-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 100 to 300 140

KBX-50F-BT-M21N-[ST] KBX-30F-B[R/L/U]-M21N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 100 to 300 141

[4 axes combination]
Specifications X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis X-axis ST Y-axis ST Z-axis ST R-axis ° Page

X-
Y-

Z-
R

Ball screw drive KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST]
KBX
-00D
-RH-A

200 to 
1600

150 to 1050

100 to 
300

360

142

Combination KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 150 to 1050 143

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 100 to 1000 144

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 100 to 1000 145

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST]
KBX
-00D
-RP-A

150 to 1050 146

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30E-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 150 to 1050 147

KBX-50F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 100 to 1000 148

KBX-50F-U[R/L/U]-M20N-[ST] KBX-30F-ST-M20N-[ST] KBX-10E-ST-M05B-[ST] 100 to 1000 149

[Units necessary for multiple axis combination (Example of 4 axes combination)]
Part name Model No. Summary

Shaft body KBX-50F-UL-M20N-40 Combination (X-axis)
Shaft body KBX-30F-ST-M20N-40 Combination (Y-axis)
Shaft body KBX-10E-ST-M05B-30 Combination (Z-axis)
Shaft body KBX-00D-RP-A Combination (R-axis)
Assembly bracket KBX-53-BK-L02 For between X-Y-axes
Assembly bracket KBX-31-BK-P06 For between Y-Z-axes
CN box KBA-10-BX-F For various axes
Cable grip KBA-10-CG-M22 For CN box
CN box wrench KBA-CGSP-41 Tool for assembly
CN box bracket KBA-FBK-A106 CN box mounting bracket for R-axis
Hand flexible bracket KBA-FBK-A107 Flexible duct mounting bracket for between Z-R-axes
Flexible duct/flexible tube KBA-10-FD- For various axes
Flexible/tube tray KBA-10-TT-L24 Flexible duct tray
Sleeve cone KBA-10-SC-A02 For flexible tube
Support guide KBA-10-SG-M40 For Y-axis support
Controller cable KBX-10-CC-M For various axes
Controller KCA-25-M10- Master (Scanner) unit
Controller KCA-25-S10- Slave (Adapter) unit
I/O cable KCA-10-IC-A PLC communication cable
Link cable KCA-10-LC-A Link cable
Communication cable KCA-PCBL-31 PC communication cable
PC software KCA-SF-98D Set software
Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C Set tools
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm 350 mm 400 mm

5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-T7D-ST-M12N- KBX-T5D-ST-M12N-
Stroke � mm
50 mm units 50 to 600, 700 50 to 400

Max. speed � mm/s 800 (*1) 800
Repeatability� mm ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 12 12
Motor size� W 50 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis
50 to 550 800

600 680
700 500

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 (Note)�	 Flexible duct and other wiring 

guidance parts are not included.

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

4 × ø3 H7 depth 7.5

4 × M4 depth 7.5

Y-axis slider details

X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

(K
no

ck
 p

in
 p

os
iti

on
 

to
le

ra
nc

e)

Stroke X +246.5

2 × slot through 4 × 5.5 drilledPitch 100 × B

Stroke Y +215.5

4 × M4 depth 7.5

4 × ø3 depth 7.5

Y-axis slider details

X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

X-axis slot details

Stroke X +121

Stroke X +1214 × 5.5 drilled

Pitch 100 × B

Stroke X +246.5

2 × slot through

St
ro

ke
 Y

(K
no

ck
 p

in
 p

os
iti

on
 to

le
ra

nc
e)

X-axis slot details

Stroke Y +215.5

Stroke X (KBX-T7D)

Number of mounting holes A

Number of pitches B

A × M5

A × M5
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm 350 mm 400 mm
10.5 10.5 6.5 6.5 3.0 3.0 0.5 0.5

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M12N-
Stroke � mm
X-axis 100 mm units
Y-axis  50 mm units

150 to 1250 50 to 400

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 800
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 12
Motor size� W 100 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10 4 × M5 depth 10

Y-axis slider details

X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +225

KBA-10-FD-M**cross sectionT groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +285

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut) KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

4 × M5 depth 104 × ø3 H7 depth 10

Y-axis slider details

X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +225
T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +285

St
ro

ke
 Y



Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns

66

KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm

9.0 8.0 6.5 5.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 150 to 650

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 100 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +375

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section
T groove: A

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +325

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +375 T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +325

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm

9.0 8.0 6.5 5.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10E-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S20N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 150 to 650

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 100 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider
X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +232

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +182

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis sliderX-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, 
T groove range

Stroke X +232
T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +182

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)
T groove: D

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 150 to 1250 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 100 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +340

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +394.2

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +340

T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +394.2

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
T groove: D

X-axis

Y-axis

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 6.0 3.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30E-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 100 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +262.3

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +232

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +262.3
T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +232

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
T groove: D
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

15.0 15.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +400

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +396.8

T groove: 
B

T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +400

T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +396.8

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

T groove: D
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

15.0 15.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider X-axis

Y-axis

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +262.3

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +232

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +262.3
T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +232

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
T groove: D

R: Right-handed
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 17.0 14.0 11.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +347

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +360
T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +347

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)
T groove: D

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: D
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 17.0 14.0 11.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight mounted motor

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +326.3

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +347

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +326.3

T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +347

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)
T groove: D

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: D
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

40.0 (31.0) 40.0 (30.0) 33.0 (29.0) 31.0 (28.0) 27.0 23.0 20.0 17.0 14.0 12.0
When using the X-axis at speeds exceeding 1,000 mm/s, max. load capacity is the value in ( ).

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 200 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +400

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +360

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +400

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: D
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm
40.0 (31.0) 40.0 (30.0) 33.0 (29.0) 31.0 (28.0)  27.0  23.0  20.0  17.0  14.0  12.0

When using the X-axis at speeds exceeding 1000mm/s, max. load capacity is the value in ( ).

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm  20  20
Motor size� W  200  200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y Flexible Duct Specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis:Ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800  1100
900 to 1000  1000
1100 to 1200  700

 1300  500
 1400  400
 1500  300

Y-axis
 700  1000
 800  800

900 to 1000  600

4 × M6 depth 15
2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 hole 
pitch 110 ±0.02

Y-axis slider

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)KBA-10-FD-M** details

Stroke X

KBA-10-FD-L** details

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +326.3

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: C

Stroke Y +400

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +326.3

T groove: B
T groove: D

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

KBA-10-FD-M** detailsKBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)
T groove: D

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

Y-axis slider

T groove: A T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

4 × M6 depth 15
2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

Stroke Y +400

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

60.0 (50.0) 53.5 (50.0) 45.0 38.0 32.5 27.5 23.0 19.0 13.0
Regenerative discharge unit (KCA-ABSU-4000) is required for the X-axis.

When using the X-axis at speeds exceeding 1,000 mm/s, max. load capacity is the value in ( ).

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50G-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 200 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 400 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

4 × M8 depth 20

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +380

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +406

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M8 depth 20

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +380 T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +406

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

T groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: B
T groove: A
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm 1100 mm 1200 mm 1300 mm 1400 mm 1500 mm
100.0 100.0 89.0 77.5 68.0 60.0 53.0 47.0 42.0 33.0 26.0 21.0 17.0 14.0

The regenerative discharge unit is required for all axes.
1) X-axis: regenerative discharge unit: KCA-ABSU-8000
2) Y-axis: regenerative discharge unit: KCA-ABSU-4000

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-60J-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-50G-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1700 200 to 1500

Max. speed � mm/s 900 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20
Motor size� W 750 400

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-

ies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

1100 700
1200 600
1300 500

1400 to 1500 400
1600 to 1700 300

Y-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

4 × M8 depth 20

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +492.4

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +460

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M8 depth 20

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +492.4
T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +460

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

T groove: C

T groove: A
T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: B
T groove: A
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm

8.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10E-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -S21N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 2500 150 to 650

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 100 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.4 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R) /Left (L)

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more
4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +319.7

KBA-10-FD-S** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +324.7

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +319.7
T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +324.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-M** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: C

X-axis stroke of 1,100 mm or 
more, size will be at broken 
line.

X-axis stroke of 1,100 mm or 
more, size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm

9.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -S21N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 2500 150 to 650

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis: timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more
4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +319.7

KBA-10-FD-S** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +324.7

T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +319.7
T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +324.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-M** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: C

X-axis stroke of 1,100 mm or 
more, size will be at broken 
line.

X-axis stroke of 1,100 mm or 
more, size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: C

T groove: B
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 1.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30E-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 100 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +317

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +319.7

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +317
T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +319.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

15.0 15.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more
8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +317

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +319.7

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +317 T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +319.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at 
broken line.

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: C
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

20.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10F-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 200 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more
8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +317

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +319.7

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +317 T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +319.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at 
broken line.

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
T groove: E

T groove: C

T groove: E
T groove: E

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

8 × M5 depth 15
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.0 12.0 11.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-30E-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 200 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more
4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +381

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +317

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +381

Stroke Y +317

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Unusable at X-axis stroke of 
3,150 mm or greater

Unusable at X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or greater

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: D

T groove: A
T groove: B
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

20.0 19.0 18.0 17.0 16.0 15.0 14.0 13.0 12.0 10.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-30F-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W 200 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more
4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +381

KBA-10-FD-M** details

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y +317

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

Y-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +381 T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +317

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L** details
T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)KBA-10-FD-L** details

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: C

4 × M6 depth 15

Unusable at X-axis stroke of 
3,150 mm or greater

Unusable at X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or greater

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 150 to 450

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm

8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
36

0

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +375

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis sliderStroke X

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +375

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross sectionSt
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02T groove: AT groove: B

T groove: BT groove: A

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
36

0
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 150 to 1250 100 to 700

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.6 sec or greater

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm

9.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Z-axis 700 500

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +340

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

Stroke X

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range T groove: B
T groove: AStroke X +340

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

Stroke X

T groove: E

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: DT groove: E

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 900

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 4.0 2.0 2.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Z-axis
700 500
800 400
900 300

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +400

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider
Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke +400

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: DT groove: E

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

Stroke X

T groove: C

T groove: E

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 8.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 200

Z-axis
750 500
850 400

950 to 1050 300

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +360

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

Stroke X

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
T groove: A

(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 16.0 13.0 9.0 7.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 200

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider
Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +360

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

Stroke X

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
T groove: A

(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-50F-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 200 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.6 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 (19.0) 20.0 (17.0) 20.0 (15.0) 19.0 (13.0) 12.0 (11.0) 10.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

When using the X-axis at speeds exceeding 1,000 mm/s, max. load capacity is the value in ( ).

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 200

Z-axis
750 500
850 400

950 to 1050 300

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

4 × M8 depth 20

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M8 depth 20

Z-axis sliderStroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +360

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø8 H7 depth 8 
hole pitch 140 ±0.02

T groove: A T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: A

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 2500 150 to 450

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.5 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm

7.0 6.0 4.0 2.0

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
36

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +319.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis sliderStroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +319.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
36

0

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: A

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: B

X-axis stroke of 
1,100 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

St
ro

ke
 Z

X-axis stroke of 
1,100 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: C

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 2500 150 to 450

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm

8.0 6.0 4.0 2.0

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more
4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
36

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +319.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis sliderStroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +319.7

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
36

0

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: A

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: B

X-axis stroke of 
1,100 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

St
ro

ke
 Z

X-axis stroke of 
1,100 mm or more, 
size will be at broken 
line.

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30E-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 700

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (Note 1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.5 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm

5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis 700 500

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +317

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +317

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: D

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

T groove: E

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.

St
ro

ke
 Z

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.

T groove: C

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 900

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	�For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

700 500

800 400

900 300

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 4.0 2.0 2.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more
8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +317

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +317

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: D

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.

St
ro

ke
 Z

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 150 to 1050

Max. speed � mm/s 1000/s 600/s (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

750 500

850 400

950 to 1050 300

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 8.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +381

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider
Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +381

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

T groove: B

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.

St
ro

ke
 Z

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

X-axis stroke
Unusable at 1,900 mm or greater

T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)

X-axis stroke
Unusable at 1,900 mm or greater

T groove: E

T groove: C
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 18.0 17.0 16.0 13.0 9.0 7.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

700 500

800 400

900 to 1000 300

Timing belt drive
 X-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

4 × M6 depth 15

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
Stroke X +381

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider

Stroke X

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: A
Stroke X +381

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: D

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.St

ro
ke

 Z

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E

Unusable at X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or greater

T groove: C

T groove: E

T groove: C

Unusable at X-axis stroke of 
1,900 mm or greater

T groove: B

Z-axis slider

X-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will 
be at broken line.
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Specifications
KBX Series

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm 350 mm 400 mm 450 mm 500 mm

3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-T7D-ST-M12N- KBX-T5D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
50 mm units 50 to 600, 700 50 to 500

Max. speed � mm/s 800 (*1) 400 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 12 6
Motor size� W 50 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Y-axis
50 to 550 800

600 680
700 500

Z-axis 500 340

Ball screw drive
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
(Note)	 Flexible duct and other wiring 

guidance parts are not included.

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z specifications

Stroke X (KBX-T7D)

Number of mounting holes A

Number of pitches B

Y-axis slot details

(Knock pin position tolerance)

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

Z-axis slider details

4 × M4 depth 7.5

2 × slot through

Stroke Y +121

Stroke Y +246.5
Pitch 100 × B

4 × 5.5 drilled

Y-axis

Z-axis

St
ro

ke
 Z

Stroke Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
25

1.
1

Stroke Y +246.5

Pitch 100 × B

Stroke Y +121

Stroke X (KBX-T7D)

Number of mounting holes A

Number of pitches B

2 × slot through4 × 5.5 drilled

Y-axis

Z-axis

St
ro

ke
 Z

Stroke Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
25

1.
1

Y-axis slot details

(Knock pin position tolerance)

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

Z-axis slider details

4 × M4 depth 7.5

A × M4

A × M4
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KBX Series

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm 350 mm 400 mm 450 mm 500 mm 550 mm 600 mm

4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
Y-axis 100 mm units
Z-axis 50 mm units

150 to 1250 50 to 600

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 400 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 6
Motor size� W 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Y-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Z-axis 600 340

Ball screw drive
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 10

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +325

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M5 depth 10

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +325

KBA-10-FD-M**cross sectionSt
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: B

T groove: A

St
ro

ke
 Z

(Knock pin position tolerance)
4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

(Knock pin position tolerance) 4 × ø3 H7 depth 10
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Specifications
KBX Series

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: Y-Z Flexible Duct Specifications
Specifications
Item Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-M20N-  0 KBX-10E-U  -S10B-  5
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 150 to 550

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Ball screw drive
  Y-axis: ball screw drive
	 Motor axis straight
  Z-axis: ball screw drive
	 Motor side mounting (left, right, bottom)

Max.workload
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm

8.0 8.0 6.5 5.0 3.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +374

St
ro

ke
 Z

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

Z-axis slider details

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Z-axis slider details

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
24

7

Stroke Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

Stroke Y +374

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
24

7
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

12.0 11.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 5.0 1.0 1.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Y-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

Ball screw drive
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 150 to 1250 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +340KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +340 KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
Y-axis

Z-axis

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 5.0 4.0 4.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Y-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Ball screw drive
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +400
KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

8 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +400
KBA-10-FD-M** details

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
Y-axis

Z-axis

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)



Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns

102

KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30E-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Y-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Ball screw drive
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +360

KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

1.
1

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +360

KBA-10-FD-M** details

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

1.
1

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

Y-axis

Z-axis

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 19.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 10
Motor size� W 200 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Y-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Ball screw drive
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +360

KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

1.
1

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For M8 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +360

KBA-10-FD-M** details

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

1.
1

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

Y-axis

Z-axis

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm 350 mm 400 mm 450 mm 500 mm 550 mm 600 mm

4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-B -S21N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
Y-axis 100 mm units 
Z-axis 50 mm units

150 to 2550 50 to 600

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 400 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 6
Motor size� W 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis 600 340

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Z-axis slider details
Stroke Y

(Knock pin position tolerance)

Stroke Y +269.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M5 depth 10

Stroke Y

T groove: A

T groove: B

Y-axis

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Z-axis slider details

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +269.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Z-axis

Y-axis

Z-axis

(Knock pin position tolerance)

4 × M5 depth 10

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 2500 150 to 550

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm

8.0 8.0 6.0 5.0 3.0

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider

Stroke Y

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +319.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
24

7

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M5 depth 15

Stroke Y

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
24

7

T groove: AT groove: C

T groove: A
T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Y-axis

Z-axis

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Z-axis

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: C

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

Z-axis slider

Y-axis

For M6 hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +319.7
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30E-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 1.0

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 500

800 400

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M5 depth 15

Stroke Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: D

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: E

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

Z-axis slider details

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +317

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

Y-axis stroke of 1,900 
mm or more, size will be 

at broken line.

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

KBA-10-FD-L** details

Stroke Y +317
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 10.0 5.0 4.0 4.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M5 depth 15

Stroke Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: D

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: E

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
23

2

Z-axis slider details

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +317

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

Y-axis stroke of 1,900 mm or more, 
size will be at broken line.

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

KBA-10-FD-L** details

Stroke Y +317



Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns

108

KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-30E-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0 12.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +381

KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

0.
7

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: B

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

0.
7

Z-axis slider details

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +381

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

Y-axis stroke of 1,900 mm or 
more, size will be at broken line.

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C

T groove: D

Y-axis stroke of 1,900 mm 
or more, size will be at 
broken line.
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 500
800 400

900 to 1000 300

Specifications
Descriptions Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-30F-U -M10B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 600 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt drive
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 19.0 17.0 16.0 15.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Z-axis slider details

Stroke Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-M** details

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

0.
7

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: B

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
35

0.
7

Z-axis slider details

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke Y +381

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L** details

For Y-axis with stroke 1,900 
mm or more, size will be 
according to broken line.

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M** details

KBA-10-FD-L** details

T groove: C

For Y-axis with stroke 1,900 
mm or more, size will be 
according to broken line.

Stroke Y +381

T groove: D
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 250
800 200

900 to 1000 150

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1000 150 to 650

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1200
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 5 20
Motor size� W With 100 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm

15.0 12.0 9.0 6.5 5.0 3.5
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Ball screw drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +325

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A
4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Z-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +325

T groove: B

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30E-ST-M05B- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 150 to 1050 100 to 900

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 5 20
Motor size� W With 100 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm

15.0 15.0 14.0 12.0 9.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 1.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Ball screw drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-

ies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
750 250
850 200

950 to 1050 150

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800
900 600

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +375

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

T groove: D

8 × M5 depth 15
2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: E

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +375

T groove: B

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1000 100 to 900

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 5 20
Motor size� W With 200 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm

15.0 15.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 1.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

Ball screw drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-

ies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 250
800 200

900 to 1000 150

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800
900 600

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +375

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A 8 × M5 depth 15
2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 

hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: E

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +375

T groove: B

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 5 20
Motor size� W With 200 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 20.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 7.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

700 to 800 280
900 to 1000 250
1100 to 1200 180

1300 130
1400 100
1500 80
1600 80

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

Ball screw drive
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +340

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: D

4 × M6 depth 15
2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 

hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: DT groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
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e

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C

T groove: A

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +340

T groove: B

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra

ng
e

T groove: C

T groove: C
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1200 (*1)
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 5 20
Motor size� W With 200 brake 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

28.0 27.0 26.0 24.0 23.0 22.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 7.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

700 to 800 280
900 to 1000 250
1100 to 1200 180

1300 130
1400 100
1500 80
1600 80

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

Ball screw drive
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +400

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section
St

ro
ke

 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A
4 × M6 depth 15

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: C

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h
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d 
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lt, 

T 
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ve

 ra
ng

e

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: B

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +400

T groove: B

Fo
r h

ex
ag

on
 h

ea
d 

bo
lt,

 T
 g

ro
ov

e 
ra
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e

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-10E-B -S21N- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1000 150 to 650

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 5 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W With 100 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm

15.0 12.0 9.0 6.0 5.0 3.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 250
800 200

900 to 1000 150

Timing belt drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Right (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +271.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A
4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
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lt,
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e 
ra
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e

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +271.7

T groove: B

Fo
r h
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ng
e

T groove: B

T groove: A
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30E-ST-M05B- 5 KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 150 to 1050 100 to 800

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 5 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W With 100 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm

15.0 15.0 15.0 12.0 8.0 6.0 4.0 1.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
750 250
850 200

950 to 1050 150

Timing belt drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +319.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A 8 × M5 depth 15
2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 

hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: E

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
37

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
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KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +319.7

T groove: B

Fo
r h
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T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1000 100 to 900

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 5 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W With 200 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm

15.0 15.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 1.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 250
800 200

900 to 1000 150

Timing belt drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

Dimensions

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +319.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A 8 × M5 depth 15
2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 

hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: E

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h
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e

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +319.7

T groove: B

Fo
r h
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d 
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lt,
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e 
ra
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e

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-10F-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1000 100 to 900

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 5 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W With 200 brake 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm

20.0 19.0 15.0 12.0 9.0 7.0 5.0 3.0 1.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis
700 250
800 200

900 to 1000 150

Timing belt drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +319.7

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section
St

ro
ke

 Z

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A 8 × M5 depth 15
2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 

hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: E

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h

ex
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T 
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e

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +319.7

T groove: B

Fo
r h

ex
ag
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 h
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d 

bo
lt, 

T 
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ve
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e

T groove: E
T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-30E-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 5 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W With 200 brake 100

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 11.0 7.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

700 to 800 280
900 to 1000 250
1100 to 1200 180

1300 130
1400 100
1500 80
1600 80

Timing belt drive
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +317

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section
St

ro
ke

 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A
4 × M6 depth 15

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h
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T 
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e

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +317

T groove: B

Fo
r h
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lt, 

T 
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ve
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e

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: B
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: Z-Y flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Specifications
Descriptions Z-axis Y-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-30F-B -M21N- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000

Max. speed � mm/s 300 (*1) 1000
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.04
Ball screw lead� mm 5 21 or equiv.
Motor size� W With 200 brake 200

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Max. load capacity
(kg) (*2)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

27.0 26.0 25.0 24.0 23.0 22.0 18.0 14.0 11.0 7.0
(*2) The load capacity when using regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000.

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

Z-axis

700 to 800 280
900 to 1000 250
1100 to 1200 180

1300 130
1400 100
1500 80
1600 80

Timing belt
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Y-axis slider

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +317

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section
St

ro
ke

 Z

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A
4 × M6 depth 15

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
39

5

Y-axis slider

Fo
r h
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KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

Stroke Y

Stroke Y +317

T groove: B

Fo
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T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: B
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Specifications
KBX Series

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 0.7 0.7
150, 200 mm 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 0.5 0.5
250, 300 mm 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 0.3 0.3

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M12N- KBX-T5D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X-axis 100 mm units
Y, Z-axes 50 mm units

150 to 1250 50 to 300 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 800 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 12 6
Motor size� W 100 50 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M4 depth 7.5

Stroke X

Stroke X +325

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

4 × ø3 H7 depth 7.5

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
25

1.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +325

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt,  

T groove range

4 × M4 depth 7.5

4 × ø3 H7 depth 
7.5

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
25

1.
1

Stroke Y +285

Stroke Y +285

Z-axis slider

St
ro

ke
 Z
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	� For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed mm/s)

X-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
50 mm 100 mm 150 mm 200 mm 250 mm 300 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 0.7 0.7
150, 200 mm 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 0.5 0.5
250, 300 mm 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 0.3 0.3

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-U -S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M12N- KBX-T5D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X-axis 100 mm units 
Y, Z-axes 50 mm units

150 to 1250 50 to 300 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 800 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 12 6
Motor size� W 100 50 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +182

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
25

1.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, 
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +182

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
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1.
1

Stroke Y +285

Stroke Y +285

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

4 × M4 depth 7.5

4 × M4 depth 7.5

4 × ø3 H7 depth 7.5

4 × ø3 H7 depth 7.5
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 4.0 3.5 2.5 1
150, 200 mm 4.0 2.5 2 0.6
250, 300 mm 3.5 2.5 1.5 0.2

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X, Y-axes 100 mm units 
Z-axis 50 mm units

100 to 1200 150 to 450 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 6
Motor size� W 100 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 10

Stroke X

Stroke X +375

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +375

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

4 × M5 depth 10

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Stroke Y +325

Stroke Y +325

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

T groove: A

T groove: B

T groove: B

T groove: A

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 4.0 3.5 2.5 1
150, 200 mm 4.0 2.5 2 0.6
250, 300 mm 3.5 2.5 1.5 0.2

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10E-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X, Y-axes 100 mm units 
Z-axis 50 mm units

100 to 1200 150 to 450 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 6
Motor size� W 100 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +232

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, 
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +232

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, 

T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Stroke Y +301.8

Stroke Y +301.8

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

4 × M5 depth 10

4 × M5 depth 10

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D

T groove: D

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Y-axis 750 1000

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.4 1.6

150, 200 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.1 1.3
250, 300 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.8 1

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X, Y-axes 100 mm units 
Z-axis 50 mm units

100 to 1200 150 to 750 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 6
Motor size� W 200 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 10

Stroke X

Stroke X +400
KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +400

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

4 × M5 depth 10

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Stroke Y +345.4

Stroke Y +345.4

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: E

T groove: D

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

31±0.05 
(ø3 Hole dimension)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Y-axis 750 1000

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.4 1.6

150, 200 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.1 1.3
250, 300 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.8 1

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S20N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X, Y-axes 100 mm units 
Z-axis 50 mm units

100 to 1200 150 to 750 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 6
Motor size� W 200 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +261.9

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +261.9

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, 
T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Stroke Y +335.8

Stroke Y +335.8

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: D

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

4 × M5 depth 10

4 × M5 depth 10

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

31±0.05  
(ø3 Hole dimension)

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10

4 × ø3 H7 depth 10
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600
1150 to 1250 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 2.0
250 mm 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 2.0
350 mm 5.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 150 to 1250 100 to 500 150 to 350

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 10
Motor size� W 100 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Stroke X

Stroke X +340
KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +340

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

Stroke Y +396.4

Stroke Y +396.4

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: E

T groove: D

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 7.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 2.0
250 mm 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 2.0
350 mm 5.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30E-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 500 150 to 350

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 10
Motor size� W 100 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +261.9

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +261.9

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, 

T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

Stroke Y +386.8

Stroke Y +386.8

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: D

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C

Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns



129

Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 2.0
250 mm 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 1.0
350 mm 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 units 100 to 1200 100 to 500 150 to 350

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 10
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M5 depth 15

Stroke X

Stroke X +400KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +400

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

Stroke Y +396.4

Stroke Y +396.4

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: E

T groove: D

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600
1100 to 1200 400

Ball screw drive
 X-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)
 Y-axis:	 ball screw drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 7.0 7.0 7.0 4.0 2.0
250 mm 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 1.0
350 mm 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -M20N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 1200 100 to 500 150 to 350

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 10
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +261.9

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, 
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +261.9

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt,  

T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

Stroke Y +386.8

Stroke Y +386.8

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: D

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 5.0
200 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 4.0
300 mm 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 4.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.48 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +347

Stroke Y +347

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: D

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

T groove: B

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z Flexible Duct Specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 5.0
200 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 4.0
300 mm 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0 6.0 4.0

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 150 to 1050 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: E

Z-axis slider

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +347

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: B

T groove: C

Z-axis slider

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

T groove: A
T groove: B

Stroke Y +347 Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

T groove: E

T groove: D

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions
R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 5.0
200 mm 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.0 10.0 7.0 5.0
300 mm 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 12.0 10.0 7.0 4.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

8 × M5 depth 15

Stroke X

Stroke X +360KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +400

Stroke Y +400

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: D

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

8 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

T groove: B

T groove: E

T groove: C

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
T groove: C

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z Flexible Duct Specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 14.0 11.0 8.0 5.0
200 mm 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.0 10.0 7.0 5.0
300 mm 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 12.0 10.0 7.0 4.0

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 100 to 1000 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Y

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: E

Z-axis slider

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +400

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

Stroke X +325.9

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range
T groove: B

T groove: C

T groove: A

Stroke Y +400

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

St
ro

ke
 Z

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

T groove: E

T groove: D
Z-axis slider

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

8 × M5 depth 15
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 40.0 40.0 32.5 26.0 20.5 16.0 11.5 8.0 1.3
200 mm 40.0 38.5 31.0 24.5 19.5 14.5 10.5 7.0 –
300 mm 40.0 37.0 29.5 23.5 18.0 13.5 9.5 5.5 –

Regenerative discharge unit ABSU-4000 is required for the X-axis, and regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-2000 is required for the Z-axis.

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50G-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 200 to 1000 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300
Repeatability� mm ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5
Motor size� W 400 200 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)	 For the following stroke, max. speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis 700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke X

Stroke X +380

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +380

T groove: B

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

Stroke Y +405

Stroke Y +405

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: A

T groove: B

T groove: C

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

St
ro

ke
 Z

4 × M6 depth 15

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: B

T groove: B

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: A

T groove: C

T groove: D

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions
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KBX Series

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z Flexible Duct Specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Ball screw drive
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm 1100 mm 1200 mm 1300 mm 1400 mm 1500 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 35.0 30.0 21.3 14.3 9.3 5.3 2.3
200 mm 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 39.5 34.0 28.5 20.1 13.1 8.1 4.1 1.1
300 mm 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 40.0 38.0 32.5 27.5 18.9 11.9 6.9 2.9 -

The regenerative discharge unit is required for all axes.
1) X-axis: regenerative discharge unit type: KCA-ABSU-8000
2) Y-axis: regenerative discharge unit type: KCA-ABSU-4000
3) Z-axis: regenerative discharge unit type: KCA-ABSU-2000

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-60J-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-50G-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1700 200 to 1500 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 900 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5
Motor output� W 750 400 With 200 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

1100 700
1200 600
1300 500

1400 to 1500 400
1600 to 1700 300

Y-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

KBA-FBK-A118

KBA-FBK-A118

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +492.4

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: A

T groove: C

T groove: B T groove: D

T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +460

Z-axis slider

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke X +492.4

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
43

5

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke X

St
ro

ke
 Y

T groove: C

T groove: D T groove: B

Z-axis slider

2 × ø6 H7 depth 6 
hole pitch 110 ±0.02

4 × M6 depth 15

Stroke Y +460

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: A

T groove: B
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 4.0 3.5 2.5 1
150, 200 mm 4.0 2.5 2 0.6
250, 300 mm 3.5 2.5 1.5 0.2

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-10F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -S21N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X, Y-axes 100 mm units 
Z-axis 50 mm units

100 to 2500 150 to 450 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.04 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 6
Motor output�  W 200 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt
 X-axis:	timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R) / (L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,050 mm or more

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

For X-axis with stroke 
1,100 or more, size will be 
according to broken line.

Stroke X

Stroke X +319.7

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt,  
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +319.7

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Stroke Y +324.7

Stroke Y +324.7

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: A

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: B

T groove: A

31 ±0.05  
(ø3 hole dimension)

For X-axis with stroke 
1,100 or more, size will be 
according to broken line.

31 ±0.05  
(ø3 hole dimension)
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm

Z-axis stroke
50, 100 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.9 3.4 1.6

150, 200 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.1 1.3
250, 300 mm 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 2.8 1

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -S21N- 5 KBX-T7D-ST-M06B-
Stroke � mm
X, Y-axes 100 mm units
Z-axis 50 mm units

100 to 3200 150 to 750 50 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000 400
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.04 ±0.02
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 6
Motor output�  W 200 100 With 50 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.3 sec or greater

Timing belt
 X-axis:	timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

Stroke X

Stroke X +317KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

31 ±0.05  
(ø3 hole dimension)

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, 
T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +317

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
28

2.
1

Stroke Y +361.5

Stroke Y +361.5

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: D

31 ±0.05  
(ø3 hole dimension)

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm

Z-axis stroke
150 mm 8.0 8.0 7.0 4.0 2.0
250 mm 7.0 7.0 6.0 4.0 1.0
350 mm 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-30F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-10E-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-U -S10B- 5
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 100 to 3200 100 to 500 150 to 350

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000 600
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 10
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt
 X-axis:	timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Left (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Motor: Left (R)/Right (L)

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

Stroke X

Stroke X +317KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +317

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
18

2

Stroke Y +411.5

Stroke Y +411.5

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: D

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: E
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KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0
200 mm 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 5.0 4.0
300 mm 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-30E-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000 300
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 5
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt
 X-axis:	timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +381
KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +381

T groove: C

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +447.8

Stroke Y +447.8

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: D

T groove: F
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: F
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: E

T groove: D

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: E

T groove: F

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: F

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: C

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

Z-axis slider

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

T groove: B
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Specifications
KBX Series

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 9.0 8.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0
200 mm 13.0 12.0 11.0 10.0 8.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0
300 mm 13.0 12.0 11.0 9.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis
Axis KBX-50F-BT-M21N- 0 KBX-30F-B -M21N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 3500 100 to 1000 100 to 300

Max. speed � mm/s 1000 1000 300
Repeatability� mm ±0.04 ±0.04 ±0.01
Ball screw lead� mm 21 or equiv. 21 or equiv. 5
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Timing belt
 X-axis:	timing belt drive
	 Motor: Top (R)/(L)
 Y-axis:	 timing belt drive
	 Motor: Right (R)/Right (L)
 Z-axis:	ball screw drive
	 Straight motor axis

The value in ( ) is compatible with X-axis stroke 1,850 mm or more

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

Stroke X

Stroke X +381KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Z-axis slider

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +381

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +447.8

Stroke Y +447.8

Z-axis slider

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: D
For X-axis with stroke 1,900 or more, 
size will be according to broken line.

T groove: C
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: F
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02

4 × M5 depth 15

2 × ø5 H7 depth 5 
hole pitch 68 ±0.02 T groove: C

(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: F
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: E

T groove: F

T groove: D

T groove: B

T groove: E
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: E

T groove: F
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 2.0
300 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RH-A
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 360°/s
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.025°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/50 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Harmonic drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 R-axis: Harmonic drive

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z-R flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	 For the following stroke, max. speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +347

Stroke Y +347

R-axis details

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

R-axis details
T groove: C

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E

ø10

ø10
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 2.0
300 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RH-A
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 150 to 1050 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 360°/s
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01  ±0.01  ±0.01 ±0.025°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/50 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Harmonic drive
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight
   R-axis: Harmonic drive

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z-R Flexible Duct Specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: E

R-axis details

T groove: A
T groove: B

Stroke Y +347

R-axis details

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: B

Stroke X
St

ro
ke

 Y

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +347

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 2.0
300 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RH-A
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 360°/s
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.025°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/50 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Harmonic drive
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 R-axis: Harmonic drive

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z-R flexible duct specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	 For the following stroke, max. speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +400

Stroke Y +400

R-axis details

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

R-axis details
T groove: C

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 2.0
300 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RH-A
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 100 to 1000 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 360°/s
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01  ±0.01  ±0.01 ±0.025°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/50 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Harmonic drive
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight
   R-axis: Harmonic drive

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z-R Flexible Duct Specifications

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +400

R-axis details

R-axis details

Stroke X
St

ro
ke

 Y

T groove: D

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: B

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: A
T groove: B

Stroke Y +400
T groove: C

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
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ontrol part

Technical data
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 2.0
300 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RP-A
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 150 to 1050 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 857°/s
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.125°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/21 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Planet gear
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 R-axis: Planet gear

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z-R flexible duct specifications

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

T groove: B For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +347

Stroke Y +347

R-axis details

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

R-axis details
T groove: C

(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
150 mm 250 mm 350 mm 450 mm 550 mm 650 mm 750 mm 850 mm 950 mm 1050 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 2.0
300 mm 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 1.0

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30E-ST-M20N- 5 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RP-A
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 150 to 1050 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 857°/s
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01  ±0.01  ±0.01 ±0.125°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/21 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 100 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Planet gear
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight
   R-axis: Planet gear

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

Y-axis
750 1000
850 800

950 to 1050 600

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z-R Flexible Duct Specifications

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: B
T groove: A

Stroke Y +347

R-axis detailsSt
ro

ke
 Y

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: E
T groove: B

(For M4 hexagon nut)
T groove: A

(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: A
T groove: B

Stroke Y +347

R-axis details

Stroke X
St

ro
ke

 Y

T groove: D

T groove: E

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: B

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications
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KBX Series

Max. load capacity
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis stroke
100 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 5.0 2.0
300 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 4.0 2.0

Specifications
Descriptions X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RP-A
Stroke � mm
100 mm units 200 to 1600 100 to 1000 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 857°/s
Repeatability� mm ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.01 ±0.125°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/21 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Planet gear
 X-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 Z-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
 R-axis: Planet gear

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)	For the following stroke, max. speed var-
ies

Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300
1600 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

Orthogonal axis specifications: X-Y-Z-R flexible duct specifications

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

Stroke X

Stroke X +360KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Y

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B
T groove: A

T groove: A

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X

Stroke X +360

T groove: B
For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

Stroke Y +400

Stroke Y +400

R-axis details

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: C

T groove: B

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: D

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

R-axis details

T groove: E

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)
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Specifications
KBX Series

Max.workload
(kg)

Y-axis stroke
100 mm 200 mm 300 mm 400 mm 500 mm 600 mm 700 mm 800 mm 900 mm 1000 mm

Z-axis
Stroke

100 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 5.0 3.0
200 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 5.0 2.0
300 mm 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 4.0 2.0

Specifications
Item X-axis Y-axis Z-axis R-axis
Axis KBX-50F-U -M20N- 0 KBX-30F-ST-M20N- 0 KBX-10E-ST-M05B- 0 KBX-00D-RP-A
Stroke� mm
100 mm units 200 to 1500 100 to 1000 100 to 300 360°

Max. speed � mm/s 1200 (*1) 1200 (*1) 300 857°/s
Repeatability� mm  ±0.01  ±0.01  ±0.01 ±0.125°
Ball screw lead� mm 20 20 5 1/21 (reduction ratio)
Motor size� W 200 200 With 100 brake 50

Acceleration/deceleration time to the max. speed setting: 0.36 sec or greater

Planet gear
   X-axis: ball screw drive, motor wrap
   Y-axis: ball screw drive, Straight motor axis
   Z-axis: ball screw drive, motor axis straight
   R-axis: Planet gear

Dimensions

R: Right-handed

L: Left-handed

(*1)�For the following strokes, maximum speed varies
Stroke (mm) Max. speed (mm/s)

X-axis

700 to 800 1100
900 to 1000 1000
1100 to 1200 700

1300 500
1400 400
1500 300

Y-axis
700 1000
800 800

900 to 1000 600

Orthogonal Axis Specifications: X-Y-Z-R Flexible Duct Specifications

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

St
ro

ke
 Y

Stroke X

T groove: D

T groove: E

R-axis details

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

T groove: B

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: A
T groove: B

Stroke Y +400

R-axis details

ø10

Stroke X +325.9

St
ro

ke
 Z

 +
41

0

For hexagon head bolt, T groove range

St
ro

ke
 Z

T groove: C

T groove: B

Stroke X
St

ro
ke

 Y

T groove: D

T groove: B
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: A
(For M8 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-M**cross section

KBA-10-FD-L**cross section

T groove: E
(For M4 hexagon nut)

T groove: D
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

KBA-10-FD-S**cross section

T groove: C
(For M6 hexagon head bolt)

T groove: B

T groove: A

Stroke Y +400

Selection 
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Axis-related specifications

 Configuration parts
	 Combination bracket…………………………… 152
	 Controller cable… ……………………………… 160
	 CN box…………………………………………… 160
	 CN box wrench… ……………………………… 163
	 Flexible tube… ………………………………… 164
	 Flexible duct… ………………………………… 165
	 Tube tray………………………………………… 166
	 Flexible tray……………………………………… 166

 Optional products
	 Support guide…………………………………… 167
	 Origin change sensor… ……………………… 169
	 Sleeve cone… ………………………………… 169
	 Cable grip… …………………………………… 170

151
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KBX Series

How to order axes (combination bracket)

Code Content
A  Axis combination
T7T5 KBX-T7 axis and KBX-T5 axis combination

1T5 KBX-10 axis and KBX-T5 axis combination

1T7 KBX-10 axis and KBX-T7 axis combination

10 KBX-10 axis and KBX-10 axis combination

11 KBX-10 axis and KBX-10 axis combination

31 KBX-30 axis and KBX-10 axis combination

53 KBX-50 axis and KBX-30 axis combination

33 KBX-30 axis and KBX-30 axis combination

55 KBX-50 axis and KBX-50 axis combination

65 KBX-60 axis and KBX-50 axis combination

B  Bracket models
L L bracket

P Plate bracket

C  Combination models
01 Next page figure (6)

02 Next page figure (1)

03 Next page figure (2)

04 Next page figure (5)

05 Next page figure (7)

06 Next page figure (3)

06S Next page figure (3)

07 Next page figure (4)

[Example of model No.]
KBX-10-BK-L02

A Axis combination :  KBX-10 and KBX-10 combination
B Bracket model :  L bracket
C Combination models :  Following figure (1)

C  Combination models

B  Bracket models

A  Axis combination

KBX T7T5 BK 02L

Combination table for [A] axis combination to [C] other combination models
[B] Bracket 

model
[C] Other 

combination models
[A] Axis combination

T7T5 1T5 1T7 10 11 31 53 33 55 65

L

01 - - - - -
02 -
03 -
04 - - - - - - - - -
05 - - - - - - - - -

P
06 - - - -

06S - - - - - - - - -
07 - - - - - - -

Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns



153

KBX Series

Combination model (1)...... code: "02" Combination model (2)...... code: "03"

Combination model (3)...... code: "06" Combination model (4)...... code: "07"

Combination model (5)...... code: "04" Combination model (6)...... code: "01"

Combination model (7)...... code: "05" Other combination models

X-Y right side
Y-axis slider opposite to motor side

X-Y left side
Y-axis slider motor side

X-Y left side
Y-axis slider opposite to motor side

X-Y right side
Y-axis slider motor side

X-Y table

Y-Z
Z-Y

X-Y table
Axis traveling

Y-Z traveling

Z-Y traveling

X-Y-Z right side
Y-axis slider opposite to 
motor side

Refer to combination model  3  Y-Z
Refer to combination model  3  Y-Z

Refer to combination model  1  X-Y
Refer to combination model  2  X-Y
X-Y-Z left side
Y-axis slider opposite to motor side

X-Y axis traveling right side

X-Y axis traveling left side

X-Z Z-axis lateral facing

X-Z

C  Combination models Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part
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KBX Series

Axis combination brackets  Dimensions
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4 × 5.5 drilled

4 × M4
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60

20

38

8 × 4.5 drilled

[KBX-53-BK-L01] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 4.5 kg [KBX-33-BK-L01] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 2.1 kg

[KBX-55-BK-L01] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 5.0 kg [KBX-T7T5-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.5 kg

[KBX-11-BK-L01] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 1.8 kg [KBX-31-BK-L01] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 2.1 kg
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Cross section A-A

C10

C10
120

10 10 1030 3430

19
16

(9)

17

16
A

20 20
158

20
0

(3
53

)

140 9

7

70
3

A

3

(2
0)

63
7

(3
)

50 47

11
0

55
55

55
55

35
0

180

67

14
0

20

4-9 drilled

10-9 drilled

Cross section A-A

20
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Axis combination brackets   Dimensions Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions

4 × 5.5 drilled

R10
4 × M5

686

80

24

5047 (6)50 80

(11)

28

9

7

203

50

35

6
(6

)
(6

)
68

15

65

52

37
.5

25

11
7

ø1
1

82

24

50

8 × 5.5 drilled

R10

R10

C40

4 × M4

686

80

36

(11)
30

17 14

18
25 50

50

(116 (push material dimensions))

3-M4 depth 10

68

160

90 60 (10)

80

6

5047 (6)50 80

(11)
28

9

8

203

50

29

6
(6

)
(4

)

22

6
50

(1
8)

(1
1)

32 85

10
3 60

35
(8

)

(1
6)

(6)

8
10

0 10
0

68

17

63

36

33
14

11
6.

5

ø1
0

62

22 40

8 × 4.4 drilled

4-5.5 drilled

4-6.6 drilled

(
m

ac
hi

ni
ng

 ra
ng

e)

4-R10

C1

C1C1

20

30

9

9

9

15

52.5 52.5

16

16

A

A
4

94

122 20

2-ø13 spot face

3-
ø2

0 
sp

ot
 fa

ce

4-
ø2

0
3-

ø2
0

110

140

250

170 170

105

400

40

88

33

20

128

162

A

A

60

10
2

10

8 20

21

15
4

15
4

(2
)

(3
)50

(2
)

(3
)

(1
0)

30

14
0

13

14

(130)

180

10

25

15

13
0

16
4

(20)

20

10

11
0

14
0

10
0

20
7

8-6.6 drilled

4-9 drilled

4-6.6 drilled through

6-6.6 drilled through

Cross section A-A

Cross section A-A

[KBX-10-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.9 kg [KBX-31-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 1.9 kg

[KBX-53-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 8.5 kg [KBX-33-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 5.9 kg

[KBX-1T5-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.8 kg [KBX-1T7-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.8 kg

4-6.6 drilled

8-6.6 drilled

9 110

25

9416 130

55
15

75
350

100 100 100

10
10

39
2

11
0

25

2
15

15
6 10

2

A

A

8-
ø2

0
8-

ø2
0

Cross section A-A



Axis combination brackets  Dimensions

4-9 drilled

8-9 drilled
through

9 140

162

30

4
16 20122

33

180

19400

170 85 85

88

18
4

20

10

50

25 14

(3
)

(3
)

23
7

14
0

16
4

8
15

5

12
0

8 × M4

4 × M5

31

35

7

24

6

3.5

80

50

50

50

50

(15.5)

(6)

50

50

66

80

80

(11)
(11)

(11)

28
28

28

9
9

9

8
8

7

180

203

14.5

47

29

68

8

6

(8
)

(6
)

(4
)

(6
)

50

68

65

36

52

31
37

.5
14

25

9 11

7
6.

5

6.
5

11

ø1
0

ø1
0

ø1
1

60

62

82

20

24

38

50

4 × 5.5 drilled

8 × 5.5 drilled

8 × 4.5 drilled

4 × 5.5 drilled

A

A

4-
ø2

2

4-
ø2

2

Cross section A-A

R10

15

4 × M4 29 36

6

80

5050(6) 50

203

47

68

6
(6

)
(4

)
68

63

36

33
14

2240

8 × 4.5 drilled

4 × 5.5 drilled

R10

17

(11)
30

1714

18
2550

50

(116 (push material dimensions))

3-M4 depth 10 22

6
50

(1
8)

(1
1)

3285
(

m
ac

hin
ing

 ra
ng

e)

C40

160

9060(10)

10
360

35

4-6.6 drilled

R1
0

68

80

6

(8
)

(1
6)

(6)

8
10

010
0

4-5.5 drilled
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[KBX-T7T5-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.5 kg [KBX-1T5-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.8 kg

[KBX-1T7-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.8 kg [KBX-10-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.9 kg

[KBX-55-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 10 kg [KBX-65-BK-L02] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 12.5 kg

ø2
4R12

20 25

15

15

75 85 85 85

A5
173

5 
× 

ø2
2

5 
× 

ø2
2

196

150
500

98

43

220

A

60

4

255
9

15
6

18
7

(3
)

50

50
50 53

(3
)

12
0

18
4

25

26 14 2

14

18
0

180

180

(1
5)

(7
8)

(3
)

(15)

(15)

(20)

15

20

15

15
11

21
0

210

210

23
7

23
4

4 × 12 drilled

2 × 12 drilled

10 × 9 drilled

2 × 12 drilled

Bracket

Spacer 1
Spacer 2

Spacer 2  dimensions

Spacer 1  dimensions

Cross section A-A



Axis combination brackets  Dimensions
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Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions

C1

9

2-ø13 spot face 4-
ø2

0 
sp

ot
 fa

ce

40

21

(2
)

13

(130)

10

15
10

0

Cross section A-A
Less than R0.3

20

9

52.5 52.5

16
A

94

110

250
105

20

128

60
10

(2
)

(1
0)

30
13

0

(20)

20

11
0

8-6.6 drilled

4-6.6 drilled through

C1C1

C1

30

9

15

16

A4
12220

4-
ø2

0
3-

ø2
0

140

170 170
400 88

33

162

A

10
2

820

15
4

15
4

(3
)

50

(3
)

(3
)

14
0 14

180

25

16
4

10

14
0

20
7

4-9 drilled

6-6.6 drilled through

Cross section A-A

4-6.6 drilled

8-6.6 drilled

9110

25

94 16130

55
15

75
350
100 100100

10
10

39
2

11
0

25
2

15

15
610

2

A

A

8-
ø2

0
8-

ø2
0

Cross section A-A

4-9 drilled

8-9 drilled
through

9140

162

30

4

1620 122

33

180

19 400

17085 85

88

18
4

20

10

50

25

14

(3
)

(3
)

23
7

14
0

16
4

8
15

5

12
0

A

A

4-
ø2

2

4-
ø2

2

Cross section A-A

[KBX-33-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 5.9 kg [KBX-55-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 10 kg

[KBX-65-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 12.5 kg [KBX-10-BK-L04] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.7 kg

[KBX-31-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 1.9 kg [KBX-53-BK-L03] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 8.5 kg

15

5 
× 

ø2
2

5 
× 

ø2
2

98

43

4

25 5
9

(3
)

50
5053

(3
)

18
4

25

26142

14

180

180

(15)

(15)

15

15

210

210

23
7

23
4

2 × 12 drilled

2 × 12 drilled

Spacer 2  dimensions

Spacer 1  dimensions

Cross section A-A

ø24 R12

2025

7585 85 85

A 5
173

196

150
500

220

A

60

15
6

18
7

50

12
0

18
0

(1
5)

(7
8)

(3
)

(20)

15

20 11

21
0

4 × 12 drilled

10 × 9 drilled
Bracket

Spacer 1
Spacer 2

(11)
30

1714

1850

(116 (push material dimensions))

22

(1
8)

(1
1)

32

85
(

m
ac

hi
ni

ng
 ra

ng
e)

116
8100

100

(8)

10
3

68
29

4-5.5 drilled

8

(2
4)

(8)

24
68

4-5.5 drilled
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Axis combination brackets  Dimensions
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(11)
30

1714

2046
80

22

(1
8) (1
1)

3285

(
m

ac
hi

ni
ng

 ra
ng

e)

116
28(28) 60

68

10
3

60
35

4-6.6 drilled

6

8
(8)

8
10

0

4-5.5 drilled

[KBX-1T5-BK-P06] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.5 kg [KBX-1T7-BK-P06] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.5 kg

[KBX-10-BK-P06] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.6 kg [KBX-31-BK-P06] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.9 kg

[KBX-10-BK-L05] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.7 kg [KBX-T7T5-BK-P06] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.3 kg

42

35

2

20

16

10

10

110

160

180

4-ø16

4-ø11

4-ø6.6

4-ø6.6

(2)

(35)

(10)

(1
0)

10

7

7
(3

5)
35

32

11
0

13
0

60 5

4 × M4 through

31

65.5

5

(16.5)10

5017 (13)50

132.5

50

29

50
8

8 
× 

ø8

4 
× 

ø1
0

36

26
14

15

66

8 × 4.5 drilled
4 × 5.5 drilled

4 × M5 through35
113

5.5 7

6

10

5030 (10)150

290

50

68

68
6

8 
× 

ø1
0

4 
× 

ø1
0

52

27
.5

25

14
80

4 × 5.5 drilled 8 × 5.5 drilled

* For 2nd axis stroke: 150 mm or more

4 × 6.6 drilled through

4 × 5.5 drilled through

6
6

88 68
110
130

15 10
31

4-
ø1

0

4-
ø1

6

4-M4 depth 8

49
17

50
50

(31)

(10)

(8
)

(2
8)

28
6010

0
11

6

4 × M4 through29

100
5.5 6

5

10

5017 (13)50

180

50

68

68
6

8 
× 

ø8

4 
× 

ø1
0

36

33
14

22

80

4 × 5.5 drilled 8 × 4.5 drilled
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Axis combination brackets  Dimensions Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions

16

27

14

20

6

6

7

11

20

20

16

15

10

10

9

10

100

140

110

160

128

180

4-
ø7

4-
ø9

4-
ø9

.5

4-
ø9

.5

4-
ø1

1

4-
ø1

4

4-
ø5

.5

4-
ø6

.6

(2)

(2)

2

3

(14)

(10)

(9)

(20)

10

10

(1
0)

(2
0)

35

42

31
68

14
0

13
0

18
0

11
0

11
0

10

20

(3
1)

(3
5)

35

[KBX-10-BK-P07] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.5 kg [KBX-31-BK-P07] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.7 kg

[KBX-53-BK-P07] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 1.3 kg

[KBX-53-BK-P06] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 1.5 kg [KBX-1T7-BK-P06S] Material: aluminum alloy, weight: 0.5 kg

42

35

3

20

15

10

10

140

190

210

4-ø16

4-ø14

4-ø9

4-ø6.6

(2)

(35)

(10)

(2
0)

20

11

6
(3

9)
39

36

14
0 18
0

10
2

5

4 × M5 through

68

75.5

6

11310

5030 (10)100

240

50

35

68
6

8 
× 

ø1
0

4 
× 

ø1
0

52

27
.5

25

14
80

4 × 5.5 drilled

8 × 5.5 drilled

* For 2nd axis stroke: 100 mm or more

4-5.5 drilled through

4-5.5 drilled through
6

6

8

68
100
116

15 8

24

4-
ø1

0

4-
ø1

0

(24)
(8)

(8
) (2
4)

24
6810

0
11

6



Controller cable

*	The controller cable is a set made from one motor 
line and one encoder line.

	 This cable comes with a cable grip for two wires.
*	For use with an orthogonal 2-axis, wiring to the 

second axis should be passed through a flexible 
tube or flexible duct (ordered separately).

*	Contact a dealer or CKD for cable that exceeds 
13 meters in length.

*	Contact a dealer or CKD for high bend resistant 
robot cable.

[Dimensions]

*	The CN box comes with caps, mounting brackets, grommets, cable fixing brackets and other parts necessary for mounting.
*	The controller cable only passes through the box, it does not relay with the connector.
*	The CN box can be ordered in quantities of one unit and up.
*	For use with a combination axis, use a mounting bracket (KBA-FBK-* sold separately). Contact CKD for details.

*	Use the dedicated wrench "KBA-CGSP-41" to 
tighten the resin nuts of the cable grip to the CN 
box and shaft body.

[Dimensions]

Material:	(box) aluminum
	 (cap) ABS resin

[Applications]
Cable to connect the shaft body to the controller. It contains both power lines and encoder signal 
lines, and is formed from two bend resistant cables.
For use with an orthogonal 2-axis the cable length of the second axis should generally be 2 me-
ters longer than the cable of first axis.
This is a dedicated cable for the shaft body. There is no user cable included.

CN box
[Applications]
Used to fix the tube and duct when mounting the flexible tube and flexible duct. Use the T grooves 
on the shaft body, the top of the frame cover, and the motor cover to fix when mounting.
In addition to the shaft body, the CN box can also be mounted to the user's equipment.
When used with a single axis, connection is possible without the CN box.

[How to order]

Cable length (mm)
3000 9000
5000 11000
7000 13000

Accessory: cable grip (for 2 wires) × 2

[KBA-10-BX-B10] flexible tube M size (KBA-10-FT-M□□) dedicated

[How to order]
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Code Content
A  Models
B10

For flexible 
tube

For 1st and 2nd axes
B20 For 1st and 2nd axes
B30 For 3-axis basic axis
F10

For flexible 
duct

For basic axis
F20 For 3-axis 2nd axis
F30 For final axis

A  ModelsCN box

KBA BX B2010

A  Cable length 

KBX CC10 M 30
Code Content
A  Cable length 

30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm
70 7000 mm
90 9000 mm
B0 11000 mm
D0 13000 mm
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73 73

33

7

38

66

4-
ø3

4

P.
C.

D.
40

 ±
0.

15

4-ø4.2 hole

Plug: 10120-3000VE (3M)
Shell kit: 10320-52A0-008 (3M)

Housing: YLP-09V (JST)
Contact: BYF-01T-P0.5A (JST)

Housing: ELP-03V (JST)
Contact: SLF-01T-P1.3E (JST)

Housing: YLP-04V (JST)
Contact: BYF-41T-P0.5A (JST)

Housing: 5557-10R (MOLEX)
Female terminal: 5556TL (MOLEX)

Housing: YLP-02V (JST)
Contact: BYF-41T-P0.5A (JST)

Cable length
Cable length

Octagon 42

ø8
.9

ø8
.7



[Dimensions]

[KBA-10-BX-B20] flexible tube L size (KBA-10-FT-L ) dedicated

[KBA-10-BX-B30] flexible tube L size (KBA-10-FT-L ) dedicated
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Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions

No. Accessory Quantity

1 1

2 1

3 1 set

4 3

5 3

6 Cross-recessed pan head screw M4 × 8 2
7 Hexagon nut M4 2

No. Accessory Quantity

1 1

2 1

3 1 set

4 4

5 4

6 Cross-recessed pan head screw M4 × 8 2
7 Hexagon nut M4 2

52.2

51.2

51.2

40

40

26

26

87.5

87.5

104.4

182.4

80

80

80

80

160

20

160

36

36

ø42 hole

2-42 hole

4-ø3.2 hole

4-ø3.2 hole

ø35 hole

2-ø30.1 hole

2-ø30.1 hole

ø30.1 hole

2-30.1 hole

2-slot

2-slot

2-4.5 drilled

2-ø4.5 hole

4-M4

2.6

2.6

9.9

9.9

G1 (female 
thread)

G1 (female 
thread)

G1
 (fe

ma
le t

hre
ad)

G1
 (fe

ma
le t

hre
ad)

JIS B 0202

JIS B 0202

JI
S 

B 
02

02
JI

S 
B 

02
02

9

9

4

4

15

15

1.6

1.6

ø3
5

ø3
5

43
.6

43
.6

45
.5

45
.5

38

38

41
41

42
42

2.6

2.6 2.6

12.2

11.2

12.2

11.2

42.2

4.5 4.5

2.
6

2.
6

P.C
.D.40

27
.5

27
.5

42
.2

42
.2

58
.5

58
.5

30
.4

30
.4

42
.6

42
.6

16
.5

59

23
.5

23
.5

24
.5

24
.5

28

28

9.9

9.9

6.5

6.5

1.5

1.5

1.6

1.6

ø3
0

ø3
0

ø3
0

ø3
0

ø3
5

ø3
5

33
.3

33
.3

25

25



[Dimensions]

[KBA-10-BX-F10] flexible duct (KBA-10-FD- ) dedicated

[KBA-10-BX-F20] flexible duct (KBA-10-FD- ) dedicated
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No. Accessory Quantity

1 1

2 1

3 1 set

4 2

5 2

6 Cross-recessed pan head screw M4 × 8 2
7 Hexagon nut M4 2

No. Accessory Quantity

1 1

2 2

3 Cross-recessed pan head screw M8 × 8 2
4 Hexagon nut M4 2

87.5

89

102.8

89

80

79

80

99.2

180

180

20 20

20

26

36

40

7.7

78.3 4.5

40 26

2-ø30.1 hole

4-ø3.2 hole

ø35 hole

2-M4 depth 8

2-ø30.1 hole

2-slot

2-slot

2-4.5 drilled

2-4.5 drilled

4-M4

8-M4

2-M4

2.6

2.6 2.6

2.6

2.6

12.2

205.6

12.2

12.8

12.8

42.2

4.5

4.5

4.5

4.5

38
.3

27
.5

5

49
.7

58
.5

2.
6

2830
.4

52.2

53.2

42
.6

42
.6

16
.5

16
.5

59

59

46

23
.5

23
.5

24
.5

24
.5

9.9

6.5

1.5

1.6

ø3
0

ø3
0

ø3
5

33
.3

25

9.9

G1 (female 
thread)

G1
 (fe
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ad)

JIS B 0202

JI
S 

B 
02

02

9

4 15

1.6

ø3
5

43
.6

45
.5

38

41
42

9.9

6.5

1.5

1.6

ø3
0

ø3
0

ø3
5

33
.3

25

P.C
.D.40



[Dimensions]

[How to order]
KBA  -  CGSP  -  41

CN box wrench
[Applications]
A dedicated wrench for tightening the resin nuts of the cable grip to the CN box and shaft body.

[Dimensions]

[KBA-10-BX-F30] flexible duct (KBA-10-FD- ) dedicated
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R10

R2

R26 R
26

60

2-C
1

115

21.9

16t t
t

41
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0.
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No. Accessory Quantity

1 1

2 1

3 1 set

4 2

5 2

6 Cross-recessed pan head screw M4 × 8 2
7 Hexagon nut M4 2

89

80

80

20
36

40 26

4-ø3.2 hole

ø35 hole 2-ø30.1 hole

2-slot

2-ø4.5 hole

4-M4

2.6 2.62.6 104.4

12.2

42.2

12.2

4.5 4.5
27

.558
.5

2.
6

30
.4

42
.6

16
.5

59

46
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4 15
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Connector Connector

* Comes with two dedicated connectors.
* Tubing can easily be cut with a cutter knife. During tube installation, use piping with adequate curvature.
* The length of a flexible tube for use between axes in an orthogonal 2-axis type should be about 3 times the stroke of the first axis.

Material:	(tubing) nylon
	 (connector) nylon

* Allowable min. curvature radius = 90 mm (fixed)
		  180 mm (operating)
* The connector can be removed.

Material:	(tubing) nylon
	 (connector) nylon

* Allowable min. curvature radius = 70 mm
* The connector can be removed.

Flexible tube

* Comes with two dedicated connectors and a clamp and band to fix the cable in the tube inlet.
* The tube is ovular. Because of this, there can be no rotation between the tube and the connector.
* Tubing can easily be cut with a cutter knife. During tube installation, use piping with adequate curvature.
* The length of a flexible tube for use between axes in an orthogonal 2-axis type should be about 3 times the stroke of the first axis.
* For piping to the slider of the 2nd axis (the front for axis traveling), select a type that appropriate to the lay model.

[Dimensions]

[Dimensions]

[Applications]
When combining to an orthogonal axis, use the flexible tube to transfer the controller cable. 
Tooling signal wires and pneumatic piping can also be passed through.
This tube can be used in vertical layout (∩) and horizontal layout ( ∩ ) (M size only).
Piping for this tube requires the dedicated CN box (sold separately).

[How to order]

• KBA-10-FT-L

• KBA-10-FT-M

Code Content
A  Shape

M Ovular
L Cylindrical

B  Tube length 
10 1000 mm
15 1500 mm *Can only be selected when A is "M"
20 2000 mm
25 2500 mm *Can only be selected when A is "M"
30 3000 mm

A  Shape

B  Tube length 

Flexible tube

KBA FT10 M 20

Tube length (mm)
1000 2500
1500 3000
2000

Tube length (mm)
1000
2000
3000
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24

Tube length

Tube length

G1-1/4

Resin nut

55.5

51.5

54
.4

56.3

59.5

(Octagon)

(Hexagon)

(Octagon)

29 16

34

36
.5

33
.1

ø4
1.

9

60
.2

40

5430
.5

18
A

43

(28)
(Hexagon)

150 mm or more

R70 or more

41

20

39.5

A

R12R9



	 1st axis	 2nd axis	 Link size	 Basic length mm (B)
KBX-30-ST	 KBX-10-ST	 M (L may also be used)	 585
KBX-30-UR/UL	 KBX-10-UR/UL	 M (L may also be used)	 360
KBX-50-ST	 KBX-30-ST	 L (M may also be used)	 630
KBX-50-UR/UL	 KBX-30-ST	 L (M may also be used)	 540
KBX-30-ST	 KBX-10-ST	 M (L may also be used)	 630
KBX-30-UR/UL	 KBX-10-UR/UL	 M (L may also be used)	 360
KBX-50-ST	 KBX-30-ST	 L (M may also be used)	 765
KBX-50-UR/UL	 KBX-30-UR/UL	 L (M may also be used)	 675

Combination

X-Y

X-Z

(1) Determine a link size.
(2) Calculate the total length (L) of the flexible duct. 	 Flexible duct total length (L) = basic length (B) + X-axis stroke (X)
(3) Calculate the number of links (A). 	 Number of links (A) = flexible duct total length (L) ÷ link pitch (C)
	 (Note) Round up fractions for the number of links.

*	For use with a combination axis, 
use a mounting bracket (KBA-
FBK-* sold separately). Contact 
CKD for details.

*	Choose a flexible duct size that 
allows for extra space when 
passing through pipes and wiring.

*	Refer to the flexible duct selection 
method to select the number of 
links with a significant margin.

Flexible duct

A

A

24

36

28 19

50 32

415

15 4

50

39

208

36

28

39

208

36

R37

Cross-section A−A

L

[KBA-10-FD-S**]

A

A

Cross-section A−A

4−φ7

4−φ7

44

24

24

40

8

20
20

35
.6

55
.6

17

60

34

60 45

17

40

824

52 32

20
20 60

R50

4−φ7 hole

4−φ7 hole

A

A

58

24
.5

72 44

22
22

24 88

40

20

60

20

60 4522

68 40

22

24 88

78

R50

Cross-section A−A

[KBA-10-FD-M**] [KBA-10-FD-L**]

[Flexible duct selection for connecting 1st and 2nd axes]

* A basic combination example. Contact a dealer or CKD regarding other combinations.

	 Link size	 Pitch mm (C)
	 S	 32
	 M	 45
	 L	 45

[Dimensions]

[Applications]
The flexible duct is used to transfer the controller cable that supplies to movable parts. Tooling 
signal wires and pneumatic piping mounted by the user can also be passed through. The 
dedicated CN box (sold separately) is required for duct mounting.

[How to order] Code Content
A  Link size

S Link internal width 24 × 19 mm
M Link internal width 44 × 24 mm
L Link internal width 58 × 24.5 mm

B  Number of links
10 to 34 Link size: S
10 to 50 Link size: M
10 to 50 Link size: L

A  Link size

B 	Number 
of links

KBA FD10 M 20
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Accessories:	L brackets, mount-
ing screws

Material: stainless steel
L (mm) 	 B	 C
    230	 1	 2
    430	 3	 4
    630	 5	 6
    830	 7	 8
  1030	 9	 10
  1230	 11	 12

Tube tray

Flexible tray

[Dimensions]

[Dimensions]

[Applications]
A tray that supports the flexible tube when using it 
horizontally ( ∩ ). Use the 4 mm T groove on the shaft 
body to fix when mounting. In addition to supporting the 
flexible tube, this tray prevents lateral movement.

[Applications]
A tray to support flexible ducts.
Use the 4 mm T groove on the shaft body to fix when 
mounting. This tray prevents lateral movement.

[How to order]

[How to order]

Code Content
A  Tray length
23 230 mm
43 430 mm
63 630 mm
83 830 mm
A3 1030 mm
C3 1230 mm

Code Content
A  Tray size

M For M link
L For X-axis side
X For X-axis cover top surface installation

B  Tray length
24 240 mm
to to
J4 1840 mm

A  Tray length

B 	Tray length
	 *1

A  Tray size

KBA

KBA

TT

TT

10

10

M

L

23

24

*1: Refer to the dimensions for tray length.

• KBA-10-TT-M*4

• KBA-10-TT-L*4

• KBA-10-TT-X*4

Shaft body

Tube tray

Shaft body

Flexible tray
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Model No. L (mm) A B
KBA-10-TT-M24 240 2 1
KBA-10-TT-M44 440 3 2
KBA-10-TT-M64 640 4 3
KBA-10-TT-M84 840 5 4
KBA-10-TT-MA4 1040 6 5
KBA-10-TT-MC4 1240 7 6
KBA-10-TT-ME4 1440 8 7
KBA-10-TT-MG4 1640 9 8
KBA-10-TT-MJ4 1840 10 9

Model No. L (mm) A B
KBA-10-TT-L24 240 2 1
KBA-10-TT-L44 440 3 2
KBA-10-TT-L64 640 4 3
KBA-10-TT-L84 840 5 4
KBA-10-TT-LA4 1040 6 5
KBA-10-TT-LC4 1240 7 6

Model No. L (mm) A B
KBA-10-TT-XC4 1240 12 13
KBA-10-TT-XD4 1340 13 14
KBA-10-TT-XE4 1440 14 15
KBA-10-TT-XF4 1540 15 16
KBA-10-TT-XG4 1640 16 17
KBA-10-TT-XH4 1740 17 18
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L

65

C5

R5

C5

R5

65

ø6.4
90°

65
100

C-square holePitch 100 × B

A × Pitch 100
L

2 × M4 (burring)
4 × M5 (burring) A × ø4.5 hole

200

A × ø4.5 hole

Pitch 200 × B

Pitch 200 × B

L

L

B-countersinking

44

16

20

1
1

1

90°

ø7.2

20

1.
5

1.
2

1.2 1.2

88

9

1.
5

82
22 17

21.5
5.5

24

5
14

32

1
20

20

20
C5

C5

(20)

(20)

866

100
30

C5
C5

R3 R3



Support guide

Sag
Without support guide 0.4 mm

With support guide 0.07 mm

 Sag 
The sag when the Y-axis slider is positioned at the front end of the Y-axis and a 
load of 5 kg is applied, as shown in the figure to the right.  
For X-axis: KBX-10E-ST-M, Y-axis: KBX-10E-ST-S (450 mm stroke)

[Load capacity]
Because the moment applied to the X-axis can be reduced, combination load capacity can be increased.
This differs depending on the models combined, so contact a dealer or CKD for details.

Ba
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: S
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 +
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m
in
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lt 
dr
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: S
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 Y

 +
 2

24

Angle metal 
fitting

27.1

B

60

D × Pitch 60

Stroke + 175.2

Attached bolt
C × M4

Keep plate

L-shaped metal

425

17
6

25

14
046
.5

If a belt drive of more than X-axis stroke 1100 mm : 10
Other : 0

Stroke X (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0

B (mm) 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6
C (number of bolts) 5 7 8 10 12 13 15 17 18 20 22 23 25 27 28

D 4 6 7 9 11 12 14 16 17 19 21 22 24 26 27
* The value in C is the number of accessory fixing bolts.

KBA-10-SG
X-axis: KBA-10 - -M N-
Y-axis: KBA-10 - -S N-
Common to ball screw drive and timing belt drive

[Dimensions]

[Applications]
A guide rail for Y-axis front support. Attaching it to the front of the Y-axis 
lessens the moment applied to the X-axis and reduces Y-axis sag. Use for work 
requiring rigidity or work requiring a Y-axis with a long stroke.

[How to order]

Code Content
A  Combination

10 KBX-10 (X-axis) - KBX-10 (Y-axis)
31 KBX-30 (X-axis) - KBX-10 (Y-axis)
53 KBX-50 (X-axis) - KBX-30 (Y-axis)

B  X-axis stroke
10 to 90 100 mm to 900 mm
A0 to F0 1000 mm to 1500 mm

A  Combination B  X-axis stroke

KBA SG10 M 40
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Support guide

Y-axis (stroke 450 mm)

450 mm

Sag

5 kg

5 kg

Y-axis

X-axis

X-axis



425

A

B
60

18
6

14
9.

8

46
.5

25

Angle metal 
fitting

D × Pitch 60

Stroke X + E

Attached bolt
C × M4
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 +
 2

85

Keep plate

L-shaped metal

29.9

B

60
425

31
5

25

25
0

46
.5

Angle metal 
fitting

D × Pitch 60

Stroke X + 175.2

Attached bolt
C × M4
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 3

05

Keep plate

L-shaped metal

Stroke X (mm) 100 200 (150) 300 (250) 400 (350) 500 (450) 600 (550) 700 (650) 800 (750) 900 (850) 1000 (950) 1100 (1050) 1200 1300 1400 1500

Stroke code 10 20 (15) 30 (25) 40 (35) 50 (45) 60 (55) 70 (65) 80 (75) 90 (85) A0 (95) B0 (A5) C0 D0 E0 F0
A (mm) 17.1 (42.1)
B (mm) 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6

C (number of bolts) 5 7 8 10 12 13 15 17 18 20 22 23 25 27 28
D 4 6 7 9 11 12 14 16 17 19 21 22 24 26 27

E (mm) 176 (226)
* The value inside ( ) only applies when the X-axis is KBX-30E-ST (ball screw drive)
* The value in C is the number of accessory fixing bolts.

KBA-31-SG
X-axis: KBA-30 - -M N-
Y-axis: KBA-10 - -M N-
Common to ball screw drive and timing belt drive

KBA-53-SG
X-axis: KBA-50 - -M N-
Y-axis: KBA-30 - -M N-
Common to ball screw drive and timing belt drive

Stroke X (mm) 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
Stroke code 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 A0 B0 C0 D0 E0 F0

B (mm) 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6 17.6 7.6 27.6
C (number of bolts) 5 7 8 10 12 13 15 17 18 20 22 23 25 27 28

D 4 6 7 9 11 12 14 16 17 19 21 22 24 26 27
* The value in C is the number of accessory fixing bolts.

[Dimensions]
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[Dimensions]

KBA-HBS-BA10 KBA-HBS-BA20, KBA-HBS-BA20L

[Dimensions]

* Up to four bore sizes are available according to the wiring size used.

1st stage
2nd stage
3rd stage
4th stage

Applied electrical wiring (mm)
ø9 to 11
ø11 to 14
ø14 to 17
ø17 to 19

Material:	(body) plasticized polyvinyl chloride
	 (screws) polycarbonate
	 (nuts) nylon

* When using with models that exceed the applicable stroke, contact a dealer or CKD.

[How to order]

Sleeve cone

KBA SC10 A 02
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Origin change sensor

Sleeve cone

[Applications]
An origin sensor used to change the origin return position of the axis slider to 
the side opposite the motor or the mid-point of the stroke. This function works 
effectively when the origin is on the side opposite to the motor.
When used with traveling axis combinations, this sensor is required because 
the origin is located opposite to the motor side.

[Applications]
When using the flexible tube with the user wiring or piping passed through it, mount it to a CN box hole to fix the wires or piping.
Use a different hole than one used for controller cable or flexible tube when mounting to the CN box.
User wiring and controller cable merge and branch off inside the CN box.

[How to order]

Code Content
A  Applicable axis

10 Ball screw drive axis, high load specification belt drive axis (stroke 1,500 mm or less)
20 Timing belt drive axis (KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50 stroke 1,500 mm or less)

20L Timing belt drive axis (KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50 stroke 2,700 mm or less)

A  Applicable axis

HBSKBA BA 10

ø3
7

42

ø4
3

15
59

39
31
23

2nd stage

3rd stage

1st stage

4th stage

WAF
740CT

G
28

CT
G

28

Co
nd

uit
 sc

rew

Co
nd

ui
t 

sc
re

w

Hexagon

Round head 
screws
(M4 × 30)

36

[When the origin is on the side opposite to the motor]

[When the origin is on the side opposite to the motor]

Standard origin position

Standard origin position

Origin change sensor

Origin change sensor

 Controller parameters (motor rotation direction) must be changed.

	Always prepare a stopper so that the slider does not go more than 
approx. 3 mm away from the origin in the direction of the motor.

Motor side

6

7

8

14
.5

14
.8

14
.8

3.
5

23

3

14

16

2.5

5.5

Detection side

4.5

25

4.5

5

24.6

24.6

Housing: ELR-03V (JST)
Contact: LLM-01T-1.3E (JST)

Housing: ELR-03V (JST)
Contact: LLM-01T-1.3E (JST)

5.6

5.6(ø27)

(ø27)
LS

LSApprox. 2150

L

2-ø3.2 × 4 hole

Mounting hole

HBS-BA20
HBS-BA20L

Type

Approx. 1950
Approx. 3200

Cable length
L (mm)

For M3 tray screw

Motor side

Opposite to motor side

Opposite to 
motor side

Slider

Slider

Stroke used



* Cable grip can be split into two to make passing the controller cable through easier.
* The controller cable comes with one cable grip for two wires and the CN box comes with two cable grips for two wires.

For 2 wires

Material: nylon

Cable grip

[Dimensions]

[Applications]
Used to seal the entry hole of the shaft body or CN box to prevent controller cables from being disconnected or moving in the flexible tube.
This grip is intended for fixing the controller cable. To fix the user's cable, use a sleeve cone.
The cable grip comes in the two types: for two wires of a single axis and for four wires of a 2-axis.

[How to order]

Code Content
A  Number of cables

2 For 2 wires
4 For 4 wires

A  Number of cables

KBA CG M210 2

For 4 wires
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17.2

Split here
R4.8

Octagon 42 R4.3

G1
 (m
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40 ø3
7.

9

JI
S 

B 
02

02

15
2

93 R4.3

Octagon 42 R4.3

19
153

G1
 (m
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 th
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d)

40

JI
S 

B 
02

02
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Control part

 KBX Series
List of KBX Series control parts
Controller
	 Master(Scanner) unit…………………………… 174	
	 Slave(Adapter) unit … ………………………… 181	
	 Extension I/O unit… …………………………… 186
	 CC-Link unit… ………………………………… 188
	 DeviceNet unit… ……………………………… 191
Regenerative discharge unit……………………… 194
Handy terminal… ………………………………… 197
Link cable…………………………………………… 197
I/O cable… ………………………………………… 198
PC software………………………………………… 199
Communication cable (RS-232C)… …………… 200	
Backup lithium battery for the encoder… ……… 201

 KBZ Series
List of KBZ Series control parts
Controller
	 Master(Scanner) unit…………………………… 204
	 High function master(scanner) unit…………… 207
	 Slave(Adapter) unit … ………………………… 212

Components
	 Controller cable… ……………………………… 215

Optional products
	 Regenerative resistance… …………………… 216
	 Handy terminal… ……………………………… 197
	 I/O cable… ……………………………………… 218
	 PC software……………………………………… 199
	 Communication cable (RS-232C) … ………… 200
	 Resolver ABS backup battery  
	 (for maintenance)… …………………………… 218
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KBX Series

[KBX Series control parts]
Master(Scanner) unit
KCA-25-M 0

Motor capacity I/O type Extension interface unit

Page 174

For 50 to 200 W NPN I/O None

For 400 W PNP I/O CC-Link unit

For 750 W DeviceNet unit

Extension I/O unit

KCA-25-M10 KCA-25-M40/M80

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KCA-25-S 0

Motor capacity I/O type

Page 181

For 50 to 200 W NPN I/O

For 400 W PNP I/O

For 750 W

KCA-25-S10 KCA-25-S40/S80

Regenerative discharge unit
KCA-ABSU- 000

Motor capacity

Page 194

For 50 to 200 W

For 400 W

For 750 W

KCA-ABSU-2000/4000 KCA-ABSU-8000

Handy terminal
KCA-TPH-4C

PC software
KCA-SF-98D

Page 197 Page 199
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KBX Series

Master(Scanner) unit
*	 Used as the master(scanner) unit for single axis to 4-axis types. A driver circuit board for a single axis is also 

incorporated.
	 Easy teaching is possible by a program using the conventional robot language.
*	 For the supply power, multi power (100 to 115 VAC, 200 to 230 VAC) is used to cope with globalized production.
	 (Note KCA-25-M40 and KCA-25-M80 are only used with a power supply of 200 to 230 VAC.)
*	 Select NPN or PNP for I/O signal.
*	 The multitask function (number of controlled axes: 4) is also available, which allows execution of up to four tasks 

in the sequential mode, so that two or more jobs can be executed at the same time.
*	 Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C is used.

KCA-25-M10-*XC KCA-25-M40-*XC
KCA-25-M80-*XC

With Extension I/O unit

How to order controllers

Code Content
A  Motor capacity

10 50 W to 200 W

40 400 W

80 750 W

B  Select I/O type
N NPN I/O

P PNP I/O

C  Extension I/F unit
X None

C CC-Link unit

D DeviceNet unit

B Extension I/O unit
(common to NPN and PNP I/O)

C  Extension I/F unit

B  Select I/O type

A  Motor capacity

KCA X C10 NM25
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Master(Scanner) unit
KBX Series

[System configuration]

KBX Series axes, max. 4

Controller cable

Master(Scanner) unit

Link cable

	Communication cable
	 KCA-PCBL-31

	Handy terminal
	 KCA-TPH-4C

KCA-ABSU-2000 / KCA-ABSU-4000 /
KCA-ABSU-8000

 Option
* Not supplied

	PC software
	 KCA-SF-98D
	 (Windows CD-ROM)

* Host computer

 Regenerative discharge unit * PLC, etc.

Can be 
connected to both 

master(scanner) and 
slave(adapter) units

Slave(Adapter) unit , max. 3

Controller cable
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KBX Series

[Master(Scanner) unit specifications]
Applicable actuator KBX Series

Controller KCA-25-M10 KCA-25-M40 *1 KCA-25-M80 *2

No. of control axes 1 axis, or 2 to 4 simultaneously controlled axes when connected to the slave(adapter) unit

Motor capacity *3 50 W 100 W 200 W 400 W 750 W

Drive method AC servo motor

Control method PTP, CP, semi-closed loop control

Instruction method Remote teaching, direct teaching, or MDI

Speed setting 10 stages (changeable)

Acceleration setting 20 stages (changeable)

Operation mode Sequential, palletizing, external point designation

Operation method Step, continuous, single acting

CPU 32 bit   RISC   CPU

Origin sensor input Yes

Regenerative function
Yes

(KCA-ABSU-2000 mounting)

Yes  

(KCA-ABSU-4000 mounting)

Yes  

(KCA-ABSU-8000 mounting)

Dynamic brake function None

Self-diagnostic function CPU error, memory error, driver error, master power voltage error, program error, etc. by watchdog timers

Number of programs Sequential: 16, palletizing: 16

Program
Max. 2,500 steps + coordinate table 999 (task total)

Step No.

Memory FRAM

Number of counters 99

Number of timers 9

Abnormal display Abnormal display indicator ON (front panel), handy terminal

Ex
te

rn
al

 I/
O System input 24 V  7 mA  4-points

General purpose input 24 V  7 mA  4-points *4

System output 24 V  max. 100 mA  4-points

General purpose output 24 V  max. 100 mA  4-points *4

Communication function For handy terminal or for PC communication × 1 channel (RS-232C)

Power

100 to 115 VAC, 200 to 230 VAC, ±10% 50/60 Hz

(Changeover of 100 V or 200 V circuit by Voltage Select terminal 

short-bar on front terminal block.)

200 to 230 VAC, ±10% 50/60 Hz

Power supply capacity (per axis) 140 VA 210 VA 600 VA 1.2 kVA 1.6 kVA

Am
bi
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t c

on
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ns

Operating ambient temperature range 0 to 40°C

Ambient humidity range 30% to 90% RH (no condensation)

Storage temperature range −20 to 70°C

Storage humidity range 30% to 90% RH (no condensation)

Environment
Indoors (no exposure to direct sunlight) at 1,000 m or less above sea level

No dirt, dust, or corrosive or flammable gases

Vibration Less than 9.8 m/s2

Dimensions
55 (W) × 160 (H) × 150 (D)

(Mounting bracket not included)

85 (W) × 160 (H) × 150 (D)

(Mounting bracket not included)

Weight 0.92 kg 1.58 kg

CAUTION (*1)	 Always use KCA-25-M40 with regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-4000.
(*2)	 Always use KCA-25-M80 with regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-8000.
(*3)	 Applicable motor capacity is determined by the front panel controller.  

Do not connect motors of differing capacities, as this could result in burning of the motor.
(*4)	 General purpose I/O can be used as the I/O signal of various systems depending on the mode settings.
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Master(Scanner) unit
KBX Series

Dimensions

No option unit

With option unit

Controller type KCA-25-M10-*XC

KCA-25-M40-*XC
KCA-25-M80-*XC

KCA-25-M10-**C
KCA-25-M40-**C
KCA-25-M80-**C
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KBX Series

[Section names/functions]

CAUTION The figure above is KCA-25-M10. There is no "(11) Handy terminal connector" with KCA-25-S10.
It is a blank plate.

(1)	 Charge LED  
The main circuit smooth capacitor displays the residual voltage status.

(2)	 Regenerative output connector  
Used to connect a regeneration discharge unit (option).

(3)	 Motor output connector  
Used to connect a motor cable.

(4)	 Terminal base  
A power supply input terminal, power supply voltage changeover terminal, FG (frame ground) and LG (line ground) terminals are 
equipped.

(5)	 Battery holder  
A backup lithium battery for the encoder is equipped.

(6)	 Battery input connector  
Used to connect a battery harness.

(7)	 Station No. setting switch  
Used to specify the station No. of each slave(adapter) unit when slave(adapter) units are connected to control multiple axes.  
Specify "0" for the master(scanner) unit.

(8)	 Status display LED  
Displays the controller status. When the power is turned on, it lights in green. In case of an error, it lights in red. In other conditions, it 
blinks.

(9)	 Communication connector (COMM1)  
Used to connect link cables from the host controller.

(10)	Communication connector (COMM2)  
Used to connect link cables from subordinate controllers.

(11)	 Handy terminal connector (master(scanner) unit only)  
Used to connect cables for handy terminal or PC communication. The slave(adapter) unit is a blank plate.

(12)	Encoder input connector  
Used to connect an encoder cable.

(13)	I/O connector  
Connect exterior control components (PLC, etc.).

(14)	Terminating resistor setting switch (bit 2)  
Used to set the terminating resistor for communication when a slave(adapter) unit is connected.

(15)	Firmware rewriting switch (bit 1)  
Used to rewrite the controller firmware. Normally should be turned OFF. When it is on, the controller will not start.

(5) Battery holder

(8) Status display LED

(9)	Communication 
connector (COMM1)

(10)	Communication 
connector (COMM2)

(12) Encoder input connector

(13) I/O connector

(1) Charge LED

(2)	Regenerative output 
connector

(4) Terminal base

(3) Motor output connector

(11)	Handy terminal 
connector

(14) Terminating resistor setting switch (bit 2)

(15) Firmware rewriting switch (bit 1)

(6) Battery input connector

(7) Station No. setting switch
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Master(Scanner) unit
KBX Series

[Master(Scanner) unit I/O pin No. and signal No.]
Controller  KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80

Pin 
No. I/O Signal name

Content
NPN I/O specifications PNP I/O specifications

1 - +COM1 +COM1 −COM5
2 OUT OUT1 General purpose output port 1―1 ←
3 OUT OUT2 1―2 ←
4 OUT OUT3 1―3 ←
5 OUT OUT4 1―4 ←
6 - −COM1 −COM1 (*1) +COM5 (*1)
7 OUT EMONO Emergency stop output (NO) ←
8 OUT EMOCOM Emergency stop output (COM) ←
9 OUT EMONC Emergency stop output (NC) ←
10 - N.C N.C ←
11 OUT OUT5 Operation output ←
12 OUT OUT6 Abnormal output ←
13 OUT OUT7 Positioning completion output ←
14 OUT OUT8 Origin return completion output ←
15 - N.C N.C ←
16 - N.C N.C ←
17 - −COM2 −COM2 (*1) +COM6 (*1)
18 - N.C N.C ←
19 - COM3 COM3 (*2) ←
20 IN IN1 General purpose input port 1―1 ←
21 IN IN2 1―2 ←
22 IN IN3 1―3 ←
23 IN IN4 1―4 ←
24 - N.C N.C ←
25 IN EMIN+ Emergency stop input (+) ←
26 IN EMIN− Emergency stop input (−) ←
27 - COM4 COM4 (*2) ←
28 IN IN5 Origin return input ←
29 IN IN6 Start input ←
30 IN IN7 Stop input ←
31 IN IN8 Reset input ←
32 - N.C N.C ←
33 - N.C N.C ←
34 - N.C N.C ←
35 - N.C N.C ←
36 - N.C N.C ←

CAUTION (*1)	The No. 6 pin and the No. 17 pin are connected internally.
(*2)	The No. 19 pin and the No. 27 pin are not connected internally.

19 35
36
17
18

20
1
2

Use the accessory connector.
	Cable side connector model No.

	 Plug	 54306-3619 (MOLEX)
	 Shell kit	 54331-0361 (MOLEX) 

	Panel side connector model No.
	 Receptacle	 52986-3621 (MOLEX)

Applicable wire size  : AWG24 (0.22 mm2)
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KBX Series

[Master(Scanner) unit I/O specifications]
Controller  KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80

General purpose output circuit (NPN output) General purpose output circuit (PNP output) General purpose input circuit (common to NPN and PNP inputs)

1) A: OUT1 - OUT4

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 100 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Open collector output

1) A: OUT1 - OUT4

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 100 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Emitter follower output

1) B: IN1 - IN4

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 7 mA

4) Photo coupler insulation

System output circuit (NPN output) System output circuit (PNP output) System input circuit (common to NPN and PNP inputs)

1) C: OUT5 - OUT8

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 100 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Open collector output

1) C: OUT5 - OUT8

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 100 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Emitter follower output

1) D: IN5 - IN8

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 7 mA

4) Photo coupler insulation

CAUTION 	The controller types differ for the two output circuit types, NPN output specifications and PNP output specifications.
	The input circuit is common between NPN input specifications and PNP input specifications.
	This device has no I/O power supply output (24 VDC). You must request it from a third party supplier.
	General purpose I/O can be used as the I/O signal of various functions depending on the mode settings.
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+COM1

−COM1
−COM2

1
A

6
17

General purpose 
outputs

Controller interior

COM3+COM5
+COM6

−COM5

196
17

A
1

B
3.3 kΩ

General purpose 
inputs

General purpose 
outputs

Controller interior

Controller interior

COM4+COM5+COM1

+COM6General purpose 
outputs

−COM5
−COM2

2761
17C

C
6

1
17

D
3.3 kΩ

System inputs

System outputs
−COM1 Controller interior

Controller interiorController interior
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Slave(Adapter) unit 
KBX Series

Slave(Adapter) unit 
*	Used as an auxiliary unit when controlling the master(scanner) unit.
*	A driver unit for a one axis drive is built in to this unit.
*	Select NPN or PNP for I/O signal.
*	For the supply power, multi power (100 to 115 VAC, 200 to 230 VAC) is used to cope with globalized 

production.  
(Note: KCA-25-S40 and KCA-25-S80 are only used with a power supply of 200 to 230 VAC.)

KCA-25-S10-*XX KCA-25-S40-*XX
KCA-25-S80-*XX

How to order slave(adapter) units

Code Content
A  Motor capacity

10 50 W to 200 W

40 400 W

80 750 W

B  Select I/O type
N NPN I/O

P PNP I/O

B  Select I/O type

A  Motor capacity

KCA X X10 NS25
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KBX Series

[Slave(Adapter) unit  specifications]
Applicable actuator KBX Series

Controller KCA-25-S10 KCA-25-S40 *1 KCA-25-S80 *2

No. of control axes 1-axis (with connection to the master(scanner) unit)

Motor capacity *3 50 W 100 W 200 W 400 W 750 W

Drive method AC servo motor

Origin sensor input Yes

Regenerative function
Yes  

(KCA-ABSU-2000 mounting)

Yes  

(KCA-ABSU-4000 mounting)

Yes  

(KCA-ABSU-8000 mounting)

Dynamic brake function None

Self-diagnostic function Driver error, power supply voltage error, etc.

Abnormal display Abnormal display indicator ON (front panel), handy terminal (connect to master(scanner) unit)

Ex
te

rn
al

 I/
O General purpose input 24 V  7 mA  8-points

General purpose output 24 V  100 mA  8-points

Power
100 to 115 VAC, 200 to 230 VAC, ±10% 50/60 Hz

(Changeover of 100 V or 200 V circuit by Voltage Select terminal 
short-bar on front terminal block.)

200 to 230 VAC, ±10% 50/60 Hz

Power supply capacity (per axis) 140 VA 210 VA 600 VA 1.2 kVA 1.6 kVA

Am
bi

en
t c

on
di

tio
ns

Operating ambient temperature range 0 to 40°C

Ambient humidity range 30% to 90% RH (no condensation)

Storage temperature range −20 to 70°C

Storage humidity range 30% to 90% RH (no condensation)

Environment
Indoors (no exposure to direct sunlight) at 1,000 m or less above sea level

No dirt, dust, or corrosive or flammable gases

Vibration Less than 9.8 m/s2

Dimensions
55 (W) × 160 (H) × 150 (D)

(Mounting bracket not included)
85 (W) × 160 (H) × 150 (D)

(Mounting bracket not included)

Weight 0.92 kg 1.58 kg

CAUTION (*1)	 Always use KCA-25-S40 with regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-4000.
(*2)	 Always use KCA-25-S80 with regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-8000.
(*3)	 Applicable motor capacity is determined by the front panel controller. 

Do not connect motors of differing capacities, as this could result in burning of the motor.

Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns



183

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KBX Series

Dimensions

KCA-25-S40-*XX
KCA-25-S80-*XX

[Section names/functions]

Refer to the master(scanner) unit item on page 178 for the names and functions of each section.

Controller KCA-25-S10-*XX
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KBX Series

[Slave(Adapter) unit  I/O pin No. and signal No.]
Controller  KCA-25-S10, KCA-25-S40, KCA-25-S80

Pin 
No. I/O Signal name

Content
NPN I/O specifications PNP I/O specifications

1 - +COM1 +COM1 −COM5
2 OUT OUT1 General purpose output port 1―1 ←
3 OUT OUT2 1―2 ←
4 OUT OUT3 1―3 ←
5 OUT OUT4 1―4 ←
6 - −COM1 −COM1 (*1) +COM5 (*1)
7 - N.C N.C ←
8 - N.C N.C ←
9 - N.C N.C ←
10 - N.C N.C ←
11 OUT OUT5 General purpose output port 1―5 ←
12 OUT OUT6 1―6 ←
13 OUT OUT7 1―7 ←
14 OUT OUT8 1―8 ←
15 - N.C N.C ←
16 - N.C N.C ←
17 - −COM2 −COM2 (*1) +COM6 (*1)
18 - N.C N.C ←
19 - COM3 COM3 (*2) ←
20 IN IN1 General purpose input port 1―1 ←
21 IN IN2 1―2 ←
22 IN IN3 1―3 ←
23 IN IN4 1―4 ←
24 - N.C N.C ←
25 - N.C N.C ←
26 - N.C N.C ←
27 - COM4 COM4 (*2) ←
28 IN IN5 General purpose input port 1―5 ←
29 IN IN6 1―6 ←
30 IN IN7 1―7 ←
31 IN IN8 1―8 ←
32 - N.C N.C ←
33 - N.C N.C ←
34 - N.C N.C ←
35 - N.C N.C ←
36 - N.C N.C ←

	 N.C: No Connection

CAUTION (*1)	 The No. 6 pin and the No. 17 pin are connected internally.
(*2)	 The No. 19 pin and the No. 27 pin are not connected internally.

Use the accessory connector.
	Cable side connector model No.

	 Plug	 54306-3619 (MOLEX)
	 Shell kit	 54331-0361 (MOLEX) 

	Panel side connector model No.
	 Receptacle	 52986-3621 (MOLEX)

Applicable wire size  : AWG24 (0.22 mm2)

19 35
36
17
18

20
1
2
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Slave(Adapter) unit 
KBX Series

[Slave(Adapter) unit  I/O specifications]
Controller  KCA-25-S10, KCA-25-S40, KCA25-S80

General purpose output circuit (NPN output) General purpose output circuit (PNP output) General purpose input circuit (common to NPN and PNP inputs)

1) G:OUT1 - OUT8

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 100 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Open collector output

1) G: OUT1 - OUT8

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 100 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Emitter follower output

1)	H: IN1 - IN4    I: IN5 - IN8

2)	Voltage: 24 VDC

3)	Current: 7 mA

4)	Photo coupler insulation

5)	The No. 19 pin and the No. 27 pin are not 
connected internally.

CAUTION 	The controller types differ for the two output circuit types, NPN output specifications and PNP output specifications.
	The input circuit is common between NPN input specifications and PNP input specifications.
	This device has no I/O power supply output (24 VDC). You must request it from a third party supplier.
	General purpose I/O can be used as the I/O signal of various functions depending on the mode settings.
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+COM1 +COM5 COM3

General purpose 
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3.3 kΩ

COM4

General purpose 
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−COM1
General purpose 
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−COM5
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+COM6

Controller interior Controller interior

Controller interior

1 6 19
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Extension I/O unit
The extension I/O unit increases the number of I/O points for the master(scanner) unit by 
24 input points and 8 output points. Use when there are not enough I/O connectors on the 
controller body.
This unit has bidirectional polarity, and is used for input and output circuits.
(Note) Mounting cannot be performed by the customer.

[Extension I/O unit pin No. and signal No.]
Pin 
No. I/O Signal name

Content
NPN I/O specifications PNP I/O specifications

1 IN IN9 General purpose input port 2―1 ←
2 IN IN10 2―2 ←
3 IN IN11 2―3 ←
4 IN IN12 2―4 ←
5 IN IN13 2―5 ←
6 IN IN14 2―6 ←
7 IN IN15 2―7 ←
8 IN IN16 2―8 ←
9 IN IN17 3―1 ←
10 - COM7 COM7 (*1) ←
11 IN IN18 General purpose input port 3―2 ←
12 IN IN19 3―3 ←
13 - COM8 COM8 (*2) ←
14 IN IN20 General purpose input port 3―4 ←
15 IN IN21 3―5 ←
16 IN IN22 3―6 ←
17 IN IN23 3―7 ←
18 IN IN24 3―8 ←
19 IN IN25 4―1 ←
20 IN IN26 4―2 ←
21 IN IN27 4―3 ←
22 IN IN28 4―4 ←
23 IN IN29 4―5 ←
24 IN IN30 4―6 ←
25 IN IN31 4―7 ←
26 IN IN32 4―8 ←
27 OUT OUT9 General purpose output port 2―1 ←
28 OUT OUT10 2―2 ←
29 - COM9 COM9 (*2) ←
30 OUT OUT11 General purpose output port 2―3 ←
31 OUT OUT12 2―4 ←
32 OUT OUT13 2―5 ←
33 OUT OUT14 2―6 ←
34 OUT OUT15 2―7 ←
35 OUT OUT16 2―8 ←
36 - N.C N.C ←

  	 N.C: No Connection

CAUTION (*1)	 The No. 10 pin is not connected internally to the No. 13 pin and No. 29 pin.
(*2)	 The No. 13 pin and the No. 29 pin are connected internally.

KCA-25-M10-*BC
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General purpose output circuit (common to NPN and PNP outputs) General purpose input circuit (common to NPN and PNP inputs)

1) E: OUT9 - OUT16

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 50 mA (max.)

4) Photo coupler insulation

5) Photo MOS relay output

1) F: IN9 - IN32

2) Voltage: 24 VDC

3) Current: 3 mA

4) Photo coupler insulation

CAUTION 	The extension I/O unit output circuit is photo MOS relay output. This is common between NPN output specifications 
and PNP output specifications.

	The extension I/O unit input circuit is common between NPN input specifications and PNP input specifications.
	This device has no I/O power supply output (24 VDC). You must request it from a third party supplier.
	General purpose I/O can be used as the I/O signal of various systems depending on the mode settings.

Extension I/O unit
KBX Series

Use the accessory connector.
	Cable side connector model No.

	 Plug	 54306-3619 (MOLEX)
	 Shell kit	 54331-0361 (MOLEX) 

	Panel side connector model No.
	 Receptacle	 52986-3621 (MOLEX)

Applicable wire size  : AWG24 (0.22 mm2)

19 35
36
17
18

20
1
2

Extension I/O unit connector

General purpose 
outputs

COM7

Controller interior

E

10

COM8
COM9

8.2 kΩ
General purpose inputs

Controller interior

13
29

F
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CC-Link unit
CC-Link (Control & Communication Link) is a field network interface that enables reduction 
of wiring and high speed data communication. Data communication of each I/O, coordinate 
table, status, and JOG operation can be performed through the CC-Link interface.
(Note) Mounting cannot be performed by the customer.

[Interface specifications]
Descriptions Specifications

Transmission specifications CC-Link Ver1.10
Communication speed 10 M/5 M/2.5 M/625 k/156 kbps (change settings from parameters)

Station Remote device station
Number of occupied stations 4 fixed stations (RX/RY each 128 points, RWw/RWr each 16 points)
Station No. setting 1 to 64 (set by parameters)

Number of I/O 
points

System input 4 points/system output 4 points
General purpose input 64 points/general purpose output 64 points
JOG input 8 points/JOG output 8 points
Handshake input 1 point/handshake output 2 points
Data selection input 4 points/data selection confirmation output 4 points

Data communication function Coordinate table transmission and reception, current position monitor, error code request, status request et. 
*) I/O are in the direction viewed from the robot controller side

KCA-25-M10-*CC
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CC-Link Unit
KBX Series

[I/O signal list]
Signal direction CC-Link master(scanner) ← KCA-25-M10-*CC Signal direction CC-Link master(scanner) → KCA-25-M10-*CC (*1)

Device No. (input) Signal name Device No. (output) Signal name
RXn0 Operation output RYn0 Origin return input
RXn1 Abnormal output RYn1 Start input
RXn2 Positioning completion output RYn2 Stop input
RXn3 Origin return completion output RYn3 Reset input

RXn4 to RXn7 Use prohibited RYn4 to RYn7 Use prohibited
RXn8 to RXnF General purpose output ports 1-1 to 8 RYn8 to RYnF General purpose input ports 1-1 to 8

RX(n+1)0 to RX(n+1)7 General purpose output ports 2-1 to 8 RY(n+1)0 to RY(n+1)7 General purpose input ports 2-1 to 8
RX(n+1)8 to RX(n+1)F General purpose output ports 3-1 to 8 RY(n+1)8 to RY(n+1)F General purpose input ports 3-1 to 8
RX(n+2)0 to RX(n+2)7 General purpose output ports 4-1 to 8 RY(n+2)0 to RY(n+2)7 General purpose input ports 4-1 to 8
RX(n+2)8 to RX(n+2)F General purpose output ports 5-1 to 8 RY(n+2)8 to RY(n+2)F General purpose input ports 5-1 to 8
RX(n+3)0 to RX(n+3)7 General purpose output ports 6-1 to 8 RY(n+3)0 to RY(n+3)7 General purpose input ports 6-1 to 8
RX(n+3)8 to RX(n+3)F General purpose output ports 7-1 to 8 RY(n+3)8 to RY(n+3)F General purpose input ports 7-1 to 8
RX(n+4)0 to RX(n+4)7 General purpose output ports 8-1 to 8 RY(n+4)0 to RY(n+4)7 General purpose input ports 8-1 to 8
RX(n+4)8 to RX(n+4)F JOG output RY(n+4)8 to RY(n+4)F JOG input
RX(n+5)0 to RX(n+5)7

Reserve (*2)
RY(n+5)0 to RY(n+5)7

Reserve (*2)RX(n+5)8 to RX(n+5)F RY(n+5)8 to RY(n+5)F
RX(n+6)0 to RX(n+6)7 RY(n+6)0 to RY(n+6)7

RX(n+6)8 Command complete (*3) RY(n+6)8 Command request (*3)
RX(n+6)9 Command error (*3) RY(n+6)9 Use prohibited

RX(n+6)A to RX(n+6)B Use prohibited RY(n+6)A to RY(n+6)B Use prohibited
RX(n+6)C to RX(n+6)F Data selection confirmation output RY(n+6)C to RY(n+6)F Data selection input
RX(n+7)0 to RX(n+7)7 Use prohibited RY(n+7)0 to RY(n+7)7 Use prohibited
RX(n+7)8 to RX(n+7)F Use prohibited RY(n+7)8 to RY(n+7)F Use prohibited

CAUTION n: Addresses assigned to KCA-25-M10-*CC by station No. setting.
(*1)	 When there is interference with the CC-Link communication, set the stop input to 1 and other input to 0.  

However, stop input will also be cleared to 0 during T/P operation.
(*2)	 A reservation area for extending future functions.
(*3)	 Data communication handshake signal
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[CC-Link description]

[CC-Link status display LED]
Name Color ON/OFF Content

RD Green
ON Receiving data
OFF Not receiving data

SD Green
ON Transmitting data
OFF Not transmitting data

ERR Red
ON CRC error, abnormal speed, 

abnormal station No. setting
OFF Operating normally

RUN Green
ON Operating normally

OFF Timeout or network stopped

[CC-Link communication terminal base]
Used to connect the CC-Link dedicated cable for data link.

Pin No. Signal name Wire color
1 Communication line (DA) Blue
2 Communication line (DB) White
3 Digital GND (DG) Yellow
4 Shield (SLD) Shield

CC-Link communication 
terminal base

CC-Link status display LED section

CC-Link communication terminal base section

Pin No.
1

4

RD
SD
ERR
RUN

CC-Link status display LED
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DeviceNet unit
KBX Series

DeviceNet unit
DeviceNet is a field network interface that enables reduction of wiring, lowered costs and 
high speed data communication.
Data communication of each I/O and JOG operation can be performed through the 
DeviceNet interface.
(Note) Mounting cannot be performed by the customer.

[Interface specifications]
Descriptions Specifications

Communication protocol DeviceNet compliant
Support connection I/O connection (polling)

Communication speed 125 k/250 k/500 kbps (set by parameters)
Station No. setting 0 to 63 (set by parameters)

Cable length

Communication speed Thick cable Thin cable
125 k 500 m

100 m250 k 250 m
500 k 100 m

Number of occupied points Transmission: 128 points   Reception: 128 points

Number of I/O points  
(*1)

System input 4 points/system output 4 points
General purpose input 64 points/general purpose output 64 points

JOG input 8 points/JOG output 8 points
Vendor ID 733 (TOSHIBA-MACHINE CO., LTD.)

Device 0 (Generic Device)
Product code 11 (KCA-25-M10-*DC)

(*1) I/O are in the direction viewed from the robot controller side

KCA-25-M10-*DC
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[I/O signal list]
Signal direction DeviceNet master(scanner) ← KCA-25-M10-*DC Signal direction DeviceNet master(scanner) → KCA-25-M10-*DC (*1)

Input device No.
(Offset *2) Signal name Output device No.

(Offset *2) Signal name

+0 Operation output +0 Origin return input
+1 Abnormal output +1 Start input
+2 Positioning completion output +2 Stop input
+3 Origin return completion output +3 Reset input

+4 to +7 Use prohibited +4 to +7 Use prohibited
+8 to +15 General purpose output ports 1-1 to 8 +8 to +15 General purpose input ports 1-1 to 8
+16 to +23 General purpose output ports 2-1 to 8 +16 to +23 General purpose input ports 2-1 to 8
+24 to +31 General purpose output ports 3-1 to 8 +24 to +31 General purpose input ports 3-1 to 8
+32 to +39 General purpose output ports 4-1 to 8 +32 to +39 General purpose input ports 4-1 to 8
+40 to +47 General purpose output ports 5-1 to 8 +40 to +47 General purpose input ports 5-1 to 8
+48 to +55 General purpose output ports 6-1 to 8 +48 to +55 General purpose input ports 6-1 to 8
+56 to +63 General purpose output ports 7-1 to 8 +56 to +63 General purpose input ports 7-1 to 8
+64 to +71 General purpose output ports 8-1 to 8 +64 to +71 General purpose input ports 8-1 to 8
+72 to +79 JOG output +72 to +79 JOG input
+80 to +127 Reserve (*3) +80 to +127 Reserve (*3)

CAUTION (*1)	 When there is interference with the DeviceNet communication, set the stop input to 1 and other input to 0.  
However, stop input will also be cleared to 0 during T/P operation.

(*2)	 The amount of offset from the lead device. (Unit: bits)
(*3)	 A reservation area for extending future functions (fix at 0).
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[DeviceNet description]

[DeviceNet status display LED]
Name Color ON/OFF Causes/countermeasures

MS

Green

 ON Normal Normal operation

 
Blinking Status not set KCA-25-M10 set value error. Confirm settings and restart. May also be on 

standby. Confirm that the master(scanner) unit is operating normally.

Red
 ON Catastrophic 

failure
Indicates a serious error.
(DPRAM, internal ROM, internal RAM, EEPROM, CAN error, WDT error, etc.)
Restart. In the event of another occurrence, replace the unit.

 
Blinking Minor failure User settings are abnormal and user side timeout interruption has occurred. 

Reconfirm settings and restart.

-  OFF No power 
supply

Power is not being supplied, the unit is initializing, etc.
Confirm power supply.

NS

Green

 ON Normal The unit is online and at least one connection has been established.

 
Blinking

Awaiting 
connection

Master(Scanner) unit is not operating normally.
(This includes configuration errors in the I/O area of the master(scanner) unit.)
Confirm that the master(scanner) unit is operating normally.

Red

 ON
Catastrophic 

communication 
error

Indicates a communication error. (Node address overlap, busoff detection, 
communication speed inconsistency, etc.)
Confirm connection status, noise conditions, node address setting, 
communication speed setting, etc. and restart.

 
Blinking

Minor 
communication 

error

Communication with the master(scanner) unit has timed out.
Confirm master(scanner) unit status, connection status, noise conditions, node 
address setting, communication speed setting, etc. and restart.

-  OFF No power 
supply

Indicates WDT error, baud rate check, node address overlap, lack of power 
supply, etc. Confirm power supply.

*  Blinking is when the indicator lights ON and OFF in 0.5 second intervals.

[DeviceNet connector]
Used to connect the DeviceNet dedicated cable for data link.

Comes equipped with the controller.

Pin No. Signal name Display Wire color
5 V+ V+ Red
4 CANH CH White
3 Shield dr Shield
2 CANL CL Blue
1 V− V− Black

DeviceNet unit
KBX Series

5

DeviceNet status display LED DeviceNet status display LED section

DeviceNet connector

V+
CH
dr
CL
V−

MS
NS

Pin No.

1
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Regenerative discharge unit

[Specifications]
Descriptions Content

Type KCA-ABSU-2000 KCA-ABSU-4000 KCA-ABSU-8000
Regenerative working voltage 420 VDC 390 VDC 421 VDC
Applicable controller KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-S10 KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-S40 KCA-25-M80, KCA-25-S80
Cooling method Natural air cooling Forced air cooling (using a cooling fan)
Cooling fan 
specifications

-
24 VDC - 0.19 A  
Brushless DC motor

24 VDC - 0.1 A  
Brushless DC motor

Protection function

Temperature relay operates at a discharge resistance 
temperature of 150°C.
Output contact: 1b
Contact capacity: 125 VAC/4 A, 250 VAC/4 A

Temperature relay operation at a discharge 
resistance temperature of 150°C.
Output contact: 1b
Contact capacity: 125 VAC/6 A, 250 VAC/3 A

Am
bi

en
t c

on
di

tio
ns

Installation location Indoors
Operating ambient 
temperature range 0 to 40°C

Ambient 
humidity range 30% to 90% RH (no condensation)

Storage 
temperature range −20 to 70°C

Storage 
humidity range 30% to 90% RH (no condensation)

Environment
Indoors (no exposure to direct sunlight)
1,000 m or less above sea level
No dirt, dust, or corrosive or flammable gases

Vibration 9.8 m/s2 or less

Dimensions
55 (W) × 160 (H) × 122 (D)
(Mounting bracket not 
included)

80 (W) × 189 (H) × 122 (D)
Including cooling fan  
(Mounting bracket not included)

95 (W) × 200 (H) × 169 (D)
Including cooling fan

Weight 0.78 kg 0.94 kg 2.9 kg

CAUTION 	When used in combination with a controller other than the applicable controller, the regenerative discharge unit may 
fail or not operate.

[Applications]
The regenerative discharge unit uses resistance to absorb the excess energy generated when the shaft 
body motor decelerates.
Used when the load inertia exceeds the allowable value, or when a heavy load is lowered over a long stroke 
on the Z-axis (generating excessive power).
(The unit prevents overvoltage generated in the controller.)

[KCA-25 regenerative discharge unit]

How to order

A  Motor capacity

KCA ABSU 2 000

Code Content
A  Motor capacity

2 50 to 200 W (applicable controller: KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-S10)
4 400 W (applicable controller: KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-S40)
8 750 W (applicable controller: KCA-25-M80, KCA-25-S80)
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Regenerative discharge unit
KBX Series

Dimensions

KCA-ABSU-2000

KCA-ABSU-4000

ＡＢＳＵ－４０００
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Movable
0 to 25
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19 122

4-M4 or ø4.5 hole

4-M4 or ø4.5 hole

Mounting hole machining dimensions

Mounting hole machining 
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Dimensions

KCA-ABSU-8000

[Connection example]

CAUTION Directly connecting the AC input to the C1 and C2 terminals of the regenerative discharge unit causes excessive current 
flow and may burn out the temperature relay.
Always limit the current value to 3 A or less using the contacter coil.
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95 168.5

15513.5

1.2
26.5

24 14.5

60 9560

24

35

R2.5

14.5

68.5

ø4.5

26.5

4.5
17

2
5.5

18
2

16
0 17

2

10
.7

29
.3

3-M4 or ø4.5 hole

Mounting hole machining dimensions

* AC IN (1)

Contacter 
(coil)

P

P

N

NFG

C2

C1MC

MC

MC

MC

Always limit the current 
value to 3 A or less.

Regenerative 
output 
connector

Wire the regenerative 
discharge unit so that 
the controller's main 
circuit shuts OFF when 
the temperature relay 
operates.

Cooling fan (KCA-ABSU-4000/-8000)

24 VDC
*	Power supply is 

not supplied.

Regenerative 
harness (accessory)
MAX: 300 mm

Contact output 
terminal base

Terminal block

Regenerative 
discharge unit

KCA-ABSU-****

KCA-controller
KCA-25-***

OFF
ON

AC IN

AC IN

Red (+)
Black (−)

Temperature
Relay

REG Connector 
(REG)

(*1)
100 to 115 VAC (KCA-ABSU-2000)
or
200 to 230 VAC (KCA-ABSU-2000, KCA-ABSU-4000, KCA-ABSU-8000)
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Handy terminal
KBX Series

9.
7

14.5

11

Dimensions

Link cable

* A link cable must not be bundled together with other signal cables or run in the same wire duct where other cables run.
* A link cable is equipped with plugs on both ends. It cannot be cut or reworked.

Used for communication between the master(scanner) unit serving as the main controller and the 
slave(adapter) unit which operates under commands given from the main controller.
This cable is not required when a single axis is controlled and only the master(scanner) unit is used.
This link cable connects the master(scanner) unit with each slave(adapter) unit in series.
Cable length differs when the master(scanner) and slave(adapter) units are mounted closely and 
when they are installed separately from each other.

Cable length (mm)
150
300
1000

Link cable

Handy terminal
[Applications]

[Applications]

When the handy terminal is connected with a controller, it can serve as a program and parameter input device, and can give commands for 
executing motions including origin establishment, start, stop, jog motion and emergency stop.
The handy terminal also displays and releases an error or fault when it has been generated.

*) Compatible with KCA-25 version 2.26 and up.

[Compatible controller]
KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80, KCA-01-M05
Conventional model: KCA-10 Series, KCA-20 Series

Emergency stop switch

Function key

Type: KCA-TPH-4C

Cable length 3 m

Cable length

125

22
9 Commands and numeric keypad

Traveling key

How to order

KCA TPH 4C

How to order

A  Cable length 

KCA LC 01A10 Code Content
A  Cable length 
01 150 mm
03 300 mm
10 1000 mm

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions



198

KBX Series

Dimensions

I/O cable
[Applications]
Used to connect a controller (master(scanner), slave(adapter)) or an I/O port of an extension I/O unit to 
transmit signals with an external operation panel or control device.
A plug is attached to one side of the cable, which can be connected directly to the controller.
The I/O cable should be connected to an external device according to the color marking put on the core 
wire and the sign table.
Before connecting the external device, the core wire should be treated with a crimp-terminal.

	 Type	 Number of core wires	 Core wire size	 Covering diameter

	 KCA-10-IC-A 	 36	 0.13 sq	 10.5 mm

*	�The I/O cable is shielded to improve noise resistance.  
Ground the shield wire as necessary.

*	The I/O cable is not resistant to repeated bending.

How to order

A  Cable length 

KCA IC 30A10
Code Content
A  Cable length 
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm

[Connected unit]
KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40,  
KCA-25-M80, KCA-25-S10,  
KCA-25-S40, KCA-25-S80
Extension I/O unit
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Plug: 10136-3000VE (3M)
Shell kit: 10336-52FO-008 (3M) Terminal: 1.25M3 (JST)

(Shield ground wire)
Cable length

For controllers23.8
39.0

39.0

18.0
12.7

43
.5
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PC software
KBX Series

PC software

 Editing screen of coordinate table
Data in CSV format as created using Excel, etc. can also be input.

Specifications
Package content CD-ROM × 1, (communication cable KCA-PCBL-31 sold separately)

Required 
system 
configuration

PC body Serial communication port (D-Sub 9-pin), IBM PC/AT compatible computer equipped with CD-ROM drive
Available memory size: 12 MB or over, Available hard disk size: 10 MB or over

Supported OS Microsoft Windows 7

Display SVGA or over (resolution 800 × 600 pixels or over)

Printer Printer which can be connected with your PC and allows printing from Windows

Communication cable Used to connect the PC and the controller. Use PCBL-31.

Compatible controllers KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80(*1), KCA-01-M05, Conventional model: KCA-10 Series, KCA-20 Series

* Microsoft Windows and Windows logotype are the registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the United States.
*1) Compatible with KCA-25 version 3.1.0 and up.

 Editing screen of sequential program

[Features]
	This software can be used with PCs operating Microsoft Windows 7.
	Programs can be edited easily by using the multi-window screen editor.
	Programs and table data can be sent to and received from the controller. Additionally, such data 
can be saved as a file.

	Axis motions can be controlled by teaching or program execution.
	At printing of a program (i.e., output to the printer), a title and comment (or annotation) can be 
included. Thus, this software is very convenient for debugging and confirmation of data.

	Files saved with a conventional model (KCA-10 Series, KCA-20 Series) can be converted to 
KCA-25 Series files.

PC software KCA-SF-98D has been developed to support programming by using a PC as the host computer.
It is possible to transfer program data, etc. of the controller to the PC and vice versa, edit and save it, 
to monitor the I/O status and coordinate values and to execute a program, JOG, origin return, etc. This 
software is optimized for debugging and maintenance.

[Applications]

[Compatible controller]
KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80, KCA-01-M05
Conventional model: KCA-10 Series, KCA-20 Series

How to order

KCA SF 98 D
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KBX Series

[Connection configuration]

Communication cable
(KCA-PCBL-31)

Body and 
controller

Emergency stop button

Communication cable (RS-232C)

Communication cable to connect the controller and the PC.
It is used when using the PC software.

 Operation screen
Operations such as program execution and JOG, which are the same as in the handy terminal, are possible.

 Monitor screen
Current position coordinates and I/O port status can be monitored.

Dimensions

PC

4000

Hood: XM2S-0911 (OMRON or equivalent)
Plug: XM2D-0911 (OMRON or equivalent) Shell: 10314-52F0-008 (3M)

Plug: 10114-3000VE (3M)

39.0 12.7

32
.2

29
.5

15 41

PC software
KCA-SF-98D

Printer

How to order

KCA PCBL 31

[Applications]
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Backup lithium battery for the encoder
KBX Series

Backup lithium battery for the encoder
[Applications]
Mounted on the controller as a backup battery for an absolute encoder.
One battery each is attached to the master(scanner) unit (KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80) and 
slave(adapter) unit (KCA-25-S10, KCA-25-S40, KCA-25-S80).
Use this battery for replacement or spare purpose.

[Specifications]
Descriptions Content Remarks

Part name Lithium battery Thionyl chloride lithium battery
Type KCA-25-EB-05 Battery body: ER6C (made by Hitachi Maxell)

Sp
ec

ific
at

io
ns Nominal voltage, capacity 3.6 V  1800 mAh

External
Battery body ø14.5 × 45 mm (excluding projections)
Harness length 50 ±6 mm (excluding connectors)

Weight Approx. 14.5 g
Backup duration (*1) Approx. 3 years (*2) 25°C, backup battery 65 μA

CAUTION (*1) Total time when the controller power is turned OFF.
(*2) Duration of battery varies with the ambient temperature, etc. The value only provides a rough guide.

45

Battery input connector

Battery holder

Battery holder

Battery input connector

Controller top diagram

50 ±6

2ON 1

7
6

5
4

3

2

1 0 F

E

D
C

B

A
98

How to order

KCA EB 0525
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KBZ Series

[KBZ Series control parts]
Master(Scanner) unit
KCA-01-M05

High function master(scanner) unit
KCA-20-M00

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KCA-01-S05

Page 204 Page 207 Page 212

Regenerative discharge unit
KCA-CAR-UN50

Regenerative discharge resistance
KCA-CAR-0500

Page 216 Page 216

Handy terminal
KCA-TPH-4C

PC software
KCA-SF-98D

Page 197 Page 199
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KBZ Series

Master(Scanner) unit
[Main functions]
*	A KBZ Series dedicated single axis controller.
*	The controller is operated by designating a point table with a 4-point input signal and inputting the start signal.
*	The point table is composed of 12 types of data, including coordinate values, speed table No., acceleration/

deceleration No., torque limit table No., etc.
*	Gain adjustments, etc. are automatically set by inputting robot type parameter settings.
*	JOG operation enabled through input signal (changing the coordinate values using this function is also possible).
*	The 3-color LED displays the error status.
*	A break release switch was added to the controller for safety purposes.

[System configuration]  Basic unit     Function extension unit

KCA-01-M05

Shaft body Master(Scanner) unit
KCA-01-M05

Regenerative 
discharge unit

KCA-CAR-UN50

Regenerative 
discharge resistance

KCA-CAR-0500

Handy terminal
KCA-TPH-4C

Controller cable

How to order

KCA 05M01
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Master(Scanner) unit
KBZ Series

[General specifications]
Applicable robot KBZ Series

Status display

Status LED (LED1) display
Servo OFF............................ green (steady light)
Servo ON.................................... green (blinking)

Normal mode
Drive power supply OFF..... orange (steady light)

(Set SW2 to "0")
Battery power supply low.......... orange (blinking)
Power supply shutoff request OFF..... red (steady light)
Error................................... red + green (blinking)

Controller KCA-01-M05
No. of control axes 1-axis
Motor capacity 50 W
Control method Semi-closed loop function

Instruction method
Remote teaching
Direct teaching or MDI

Speed setting 8 stages (changeable) System input 24 V  7 mA  10 points
Acceleration/deceleration setting 8 stages (changeable) System output 30 V max., 100 mA max., 8 points

Number of point tables 15 Communication function
RS-232C × 1 channel (9,600 bps)

For PC software KCA-SF-98D

Memory
EEPROM
 (Number of times rewritable: 100)

Control power supply 

voltage
24 VDC ±10%

Traveling mode Point mode Drive power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%
Special function Torque limit function Control power supply capacity 0.25 A
Emergency stop input Yes Drive power supply capacity Depends on the axis type, Rating 3 A (max. 9 A)

Origin sensor input Yes

Ambient conditions

Operating ambient 
temperature 0 to 40°C

Regenerative function
Yes (external mounted regenerative 
resistance)

Operating 
ambient humidity

90% or less
(no condensation)

Dynamic brake function None Storage ambient 
temperature −10 to 85°C

Mechanical brake drive output

24 VDC to less than 0.4 A
(For non-excitation brake)
Brake release switch (SW1) enables 
forced release

Storage ambient 
humidity

90% or less
(no condensation)

Environment

Indoors
(no exposure to direct sunlight)
No dirt, dust, or corrosive or 
flammable gases
1,000 m or less above sea level

Protection 

function

Hard error
Sensor abnormality, drive power supply abnormality, 
EEPROM abnormality, overheating, etc.

Soft error
Acceleration, overload, excessive 
position deviation, etc.

Warning Drive power supply stoppage
Vibration/

impact
4.9 m/s2 or less/
19.6 m/s2 or less

Dimensions
31 (W) × 146 (H) × 89 (D)
(Excluding screw projections)

Weight Approx. 0.25 kg

[I/O specifications]
Input specification

Input rating 24 VDC 7 mA
Insulation method Photo coupler
Power supply Request from a third party supplier (24 VDC)

Output specifications
Output style Transistor output (open collector)

Output capacity
System output max. 100 mA/point

* No general purpose output

* Refer to "System I/O Details" on pages 37 and 38 for signal details.
* Refer to page 39 for the emergency stop input and output connection method.

[Input pin No. and signal No.]
Pin No. Input No. Signal name Content Pin No. Input No. Signal name Content

1 - +COM Plus common 14 OUT1 RUN Operation output
2 - +COM Plus common

15
OUT2 (*2)

OUT3
ERROR Abnormal output

3 IN1 (*1)
START Start input RDY/ERR READY/Abnormal output
+JOG +JOG input 16 OUT3 POSI Positioning completion output

4 IN2 (*1)
STOP Stop input 17 OUT4 AREA Area output
−JOG −JOG input

18 OUT5 (*3)
POUT1 Completion point No. output

5 IN3 SVON Servo ON input TQCON Torque limit operation output
6 IN4 WRITE Writing input

19 OUT6 (*3)
POUT2 Complete point No. output

7 IN5 ALRST Error reset input TQLOAD Load output
8 IN6 RTSEL Operating/teaching switch input

20 OUT7 (*3)
POUT4 Complete point No. output

9 IN7 PIN1

Directive point No. input

TQLIM Limit output
10 IN8 PIN2

21 OUT8 (*3)
POUT8 Complete point No. output

11 IN9 PIN3 TQLOCK Lock output
12 IN10 PIN8 22 - −COM Minus common

13 - Emergency stop input (+)

23 - −COM Minus common
24 -

N.C.
25 -
26 - Emergency stop input (−)

(*1) The top cell is the signal in operation, the bottom cell is the signal when teaching.
(*2) Select function with parameter M13.
(*3) The top cell is the signal in normal operation and when teaching, the bottom cell is the signal during torque limit operation.
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KBZ Series

[Section names]

(1)	CN6 Battery connector
	 Used to connect the backup battery for the resolver ABS.

(2)	SW1 Brake release switch
	 A momentary switch used to forcibly release the brake.
	 While the lever is held up, the brake is forcibly released. When 

the lever is loosened, the brake returns to normal control.

(3)	LED1 Status LED
	 Displays controller status in 3 colors.

(4)	SW2 Mode setting switch
	 Used to set the operation mode.

*1 Comes equipped with a plug and shell kit.
*2 Comes equipped with a plug and wiring lever.

(5)	CN3 Sensor connector
	 Used to connect motor sensor cables.

(6)	CN5 Serial connector
	 RS-232C connector used for communication cables (option) for 

handy terminal or PC connection.

(7)	CN4 I/O connector
	 Composed of system I/O and emergency stop input. Used to for 

external robot control by connecting to the PLC, etc.

(8)	CN1 Power supply connector
	 Used to input control power supply and drive power supply.

(9)	CN2 Motor connector
	 Used to connect motor cables.

[Dimensions]
Master(Scanner) unit

31
89

A arrow view

A

4.5 ±0.2
25

4

(7
)

(2)

(2)
14

6 
±0

.5

13
8 

±0
.5

13
2

30

4.5 ±0.2
5

A arrow view

(8) CN1 Power supply connector

(9) CN2 Motor connector

*2

(1) CN6 Battery connector

(2) SW1 Brake release switch

(3) LED1 Status LED
(4) SW2 Mode setting switch

(5) CN3 Sensor connector

(6) CN5 Serial connector

(7) CN4 I/O connector
*1

A

Se
le

ct
io

n 
gu

id
e

Si
ng

le
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

Sl
id

er
R

od
R

-a
xi

s

O
rth

og
on

al
 a

xi
s 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns 2 
ax

es
3 

ax
es

4 
ax

es
Ax

is
-re

la
te

d 
pa

rt
C

on
tro

l p
ar

t
Te

ch
ni

ca
l d

at
a

Sa
fe

ty
 

pr
ec

au
tio

ns



207

High function master(scanner) unit
KBZ Series

High function master(scanner) unit  KCA-20-M00
*	Max. 4-axis simultaneous control
*	CC-Link and DeviceNet can be used as the interface with external devices.
*	Data communication of each I/O, coordinate table, status, and JOG operation can be performed through the 

CC-Link interface.
*	Data communication of each I/O and JOG operation can be performed through the DeviceNet interface.
*	The unit is equipped with two/three dimensional linear and circular interpolation and a pass function, useful in 

work for which tracing is important.
*	General purpose output control can be turned ON and OFF using the coordinates determined during robot travel. 

(command: OUTS)
*	The target position can be changed to the coordinate data received from RS232C communication mid-transition 

to the designated coordinates. (command: RSMV)
*	In sequential mode, I/O control is equipped with a multitask function for up to 4 tasks. (only one task for axis 

operation)
*	Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C is used.

KCA-20-M00-00 KCA-20-M00-C0

How to order

A  Extension I/F unit

KCA 000 0M20

Code Content
A  Extension I/F unit

0 None
C CC-Link unit
D DeviceNet unit
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KBZ Series

[General specifications]
Controller KCA-20-M00

No. of control axes
Control of up to four axes by connecting slave(adapter) units.
Simultaneous control

Control method CP control, PTP control
semi-closed loop control

Interpolation function Three dimensional linear interpolation, 
three dimensional circular interpolation

Encoder signal Line driver communication method

Instruction method Remote teaching,
direct teaching, or MDI

Speed/acceleration Speed 10 stages (changeable)
Acceleration 20 stages (changeable)

Operation method Step, continuous, single acting

Operation mode
Sequential (multitask)  (*1)
Palletizing, easy
External point designation

Number of programs Sequential: 16,
palletizing: 16, easy: 8

Step No. Max. 2,500 steps  (*2)
Coordinate table Each task: 999
Number of counters 99
Number of timers 9
Memory FRAM
CPU 32 bit (RISC/CPU SH7085)
Power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10% 0.5 A (external supply)

(*1)	Multitask is for up to four tasks (one task for axis control).
(*2)	Varies by mode used.
(*3)	Refer to the interface specifications on pages 209 and 210 to select Field/Bus interface specifications.

[I/O specifications]
Input specification

Input rating 24 VDC 7 mA/point
Insulation method Photo coupler
Power supply Request from a third party supplier (24 VDC)

Output specifications
Output style Transistor output (open collector)

Output capacity
(24 VDC)

System output max. 20 mA/point
General purpose output max. 300 mA/point

[Input pin No. and signal No.]
Panel side connector pin layout No. Signal name No. Signal name

1 +COM1 (*1) 26 General purpose input port 1-1
2 General purpose output port 1-1 27 General purpose input port 1-2
3 General purpose output port 1-2 28 General purpose input port 1-3
4 General purpose output port 1-3 29 General purpose input port 1-4
5 General purpose output port 1-4 30 General purpose input port 1-5
6 General purpose output port 1-5 31 General purpose input port 1-6
7 General purpose output port 1-6 32 General purpose input port 1-7
8 General purpose output port 1-7 33 General purpose input port 1-8
9 General purpose output port 1-8 34 General purpose input port 2-1

10 General purpose output port 2-1 35 General purpose input port 2-2
11 General purpose output port 2-2 36 General purpose input port 2-3
12 General purpose output port 2-3 37 General purpose input port 2-4
13 General purpose output port 2-4 38 General purpose input port 2-5
14 −COM1 (*1) 39 General purpose input port 2-6
15 −COM1 (*1) 40 General purpose input port 2-7
16 +COM2 (*1) 41 General purpose input port 2-8
17 Operation output 42 General purpose input port 3-1
18 Abnormal output 43 General purpose input port 3-2
19 Positioning completion output 44 General purpose input port 3-3
20 Origin return completion output 45 General purpose input port 3-4
21 Origin return input 46 Emergency stop input
22 Start input 47 Emergency stop input
23 Stop input 48 Emergency stop output (N.O)
24 Reset input 49 Emergency stop output (COM)
25 −COM2 (*1) 50 Emergency stop output (N.C)

(*1): +COM1 is not connected to +COM2, −COM1 and −COM2 internally.
* One plug is attached for I/O connector connection. An I/O cable with plug is also available optionally.

Self-diagnostic function

CPU error, memory error, driver error, master 

power voltage error, program error, etc. by 

watchdog timers

Abnormal display
Abnormal display indicator ON (front panel)
Handy terminal display

External input System input: 4 points/general purpose input: 20 points  (*3)
External output System output: 4 points/general purpose output: 12 points  (*3)
Communication function 1CH (RS232C) For handy terminal
External drive power supply No output power (external supply)

Emergency stop I/O
No power voltage input (contact input), relay C contact
Output

Noise resistance
1,500 Vp - p, Pulse width 1 μs
(Based on a noise simulator)

Environment conditions
Indoor location, Temperature: 0 to 40°C
Humidity: 30 to 90% RH, no condensation
No corrosive gas.

Dimensions
65 (W)  × 170 (H)  × 150 (D)
Mounting bracket not included

Weight 1.2 kg (excluding optional base)

(BOTTOM VIEW)

26 50

27 49

1 25

2 24
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[CC-Link interface specifications]
Descriptions Specifications

Transmission specifications CC-Link Ver1.10

Communication speed 10 M/5 M/2.5 M/625 K/156 kbps (set by parameters)

Station Remote device station

Number of occupied stations 4 fixed stations (RX/RY each 128 points, RWw/RWr each 16 points)

Station No. setting 1 to 61 (set by parameters)

Number of I/O points

System input 4 points/system output 4 points

General purpose input 64 points/general purpose output 64 points

JOG input 8 points/JOG output 8 points

Handshake input 1 point/handshake output 2 points

Data selection input 4 points/data selection confirmation output 4 points

Data communication function Coordinate table transmission and reception, current position monitor, error code request, status request et.
* I/O are in the direction viewed from the controller side

[I/O signal list]
Signal direction CC-Link master(scanner) ← KCA-20-M00 Signal direction CC-Link master(scanner) → KCA-20-M00
Device No. (input) Signal name Device No. (output) Signal name

RXn0 Operation output RYn0 Origin return input (*2)
RXn1 Abnormal output RYn1 Start input (*2)
RXn2 Positioning completion output RYn2 Stop input (*2)
RXn3 Origin return completion output RYn3 Reset input (*2)

RXn4 to RXn7 Use prohibited RYn4 to RYn7 Use prohibited
RXn8 to RXnF General purpose output ports 1-1 to 8 RYn8 to RYnF General purpose input ports 1-1 to 8 (*2)

RX(n+1)0 to RX(n+1)7 General purpose output ports 2-1 to 8 RY(n+1)0 to RY(n+1)7 General purpose input ports 2-1 to 8 (*2)
RX(n+1)8 to RX(n+1)F General purpose output ports 3-1 to 8 RY(n+1)8 to RY(n+1)F General purpose input ports 3-1 to 8 (*2)
RX(n+2)0 to RX(n+2)7 General purpose output ports 4-1 to 8 RY(n+2)0 to RY(n+2)7 General purpose input ports 4-1 to 8
RX(n+2)8 to RX(n+2)F General purpose output ports 5-1 to 8 RY(n+2)8 to RY(n+2)F General purpose input ports 5-1 to 8
RX(n+3)0 to RX(n+3)7 General purpose output ports 6-1 to 8 RY(n+3)0 to RY(n+3)7 General purpose input ports 6-1 to 8
RX(n+3)8 to RX(n+3)F General purpose output ports 7-1 to 8 RY(n+3)8 to RY(n+3)F General purpose input ports 7-1 to 8
RX(n+4)0 to RX(n+4)7 General purpose output ports 8-1 to 8 RY(n+4)0 to RY(n+4)7 General purpose input ports 8-1 to 8
RX(n+4)8 to RX(n+4)F JOG output RY(n+4)8 to RY(n+4)F JOG input
RX(n+5)0 to RX(n+5)7

Reserve
RY(n+5)0 to RY(n+5)7

ReserveRX(n+5)8 to RX(n+5)F RY(n+5)8 to RY(n+5)F
RX(n+6)0 to RX(n+6)7 RY(n+6)0 to RY(n+6)7

RX(n+6)8 Command complete (*1) RY(n+6)8 Command request (*1)
RX(n+6)9 Command error (*1) RY(n+6)9 Use prohibited

RX(n+6)A to RX(n+6)B Use prohibited RY(n+6)A to RY(n+6)B Use prohibited
RX(n+6)C to RX(n+6)F Data selection confirmation output RY(n+6)C to RY(n+6)F Data selection input
RX(n+7)0 to RX(n+7)7 Use prohibited RY(n+7)0 to RY(n+7)7 Use prohibited
RX(n+7)8 to RX(n+7)F Use prohibited RY(n+7)8 to RY(n+7)F Use prohibited

n: Addresses assigned to the master(scanner) unit by station No. setting.
(*1) Data communication handshake signal
(*2) System input and general purpose input ports 1 to 3 are selected for use by parameter.

[CC-Link status display LED]
Name Color ON/OFF Content

RUN Green
ON Operating normally

OFF Timeout or network stopped

ERR Red
ON CRC error, abnormal speed,

abnormal station No. setting

OFF Operating normally

SD Green
ON Transmitting data
OFF Not transmitting data

RD Green
ON Receiving data
OFF Not receiving data

High function master(scanner) unit
KBZ Series
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[DeviceNet interface specifications]
Descriptions Specifications

Communication protocol DeviceNet compliant
Support connection I/O connection (polling)
Communication speed 125 k/250 k/500 kbps (set by parameters)
Station No. setting 0 to 63 (set by parameters)

Cable length

Communication speed Thick cable Thin cable
125 k 500 m
250 k 250 m 100 m
500 k 100 m

Number of occupied points Transmission: 128 points      Reception: 128 points

Number of I/O points
System input 4 points/system output 4 points
General purpose input 64 points/general purpose output 64 points
JOG input 8 points/JOG output 8 points

Device 0 (Generic Device)
* I/O are in the direction viewed from the controller side

[I/O signal list]
Signal direction DeviceNet master(scanner) ← KCA-20-M00 Signal direction DeviceNet master(scanner) → KCA-20-M00 (*1)
Input device No. (offset *2) Signal name Output device No. (offset *2) Signal name

+0 Operation output +0 Origin return input (*3)
+1 Abnormal output +1 Start input (*3)
+2 Positioning completion output +2 Stop input (*3)
+3 Origin return completion output +3 Reset input (*3)

+4 to +7 Use prohibited +4 to +7 Use prohibited
+8 to +15 General purpose output ports 1-1 to 8 +8 to +15 General purpose input ports 1-1 to 8 (*3)

+16 to +23 General purpose output ports 2-1 to 8 +16 to +23 General purpose input ports 2-1 to 8 (*3)
+24 to +31 General purpose output ports 3-1 to 8 +24 to +31 General purpose input ports 3-1 to 8 (*3)
+32 to +39 General purpose output ports 4-1 to 8 +32 to +39 General purpose input ports 4-1 to 8
+40 to +47 General purpose output ports 5-1 to 8 +40 to +47 General purpose input ports 5-1 to 8
+48 to +55 General purpose output ports 6-1 to 8 +48 to +55 General purpose input ports 6-1 to 8
+56 to +63 General purpose output ports 7-1 to 8 +56 to +63 General purpose input ports 7-1 to 8
+64 to +71 General purpose output ports 8-1 to 8 +64 to +71 General purpose input ports 8-1 to 8
+72 to +79 JOG output +72 to +79 JOG input
+80 to +127 Reserve +80 to +127 Reserve

(*1)	When there is interference with the DeviceNet communication, set the stop input to 1 and other input to 0.
	 However, stop input will also be cleared to 0 during T/P operation.
(*2)	The amount of offset from the lead device. (Unit: bit)
(*3)	System input and general purpose input ports 1 to 3 are selected for use by parameter.

[DeviceNet status display LED]
Name Color ON/OFF Causes/countermeasures

MS

Green
 ON Normal Normal operation

 
Blinking

Status not set
Master(Scanner) unit set value error. Confirm settings and restart. May also be on standby. 
Confirm that the master(scanner) unit is operating normally.

Red
 ON Catastrophic failure

Indicates a serious error.
(DPRAM, internal ROM, internal RAM, EEPROM, CAN error, WDT error, etc.)
Restart. In the event of another occurrence, replace the unit.

 
Blinking

Minor failure
User settings are abnormal and user side timeout interruption has occurred. Reconfirm settings 
and restart.

Green/Red  OFF No power supply Power is not being supplied, the unit is initializing, etc. Confirm power supply.

NS

Green

 ON Normal The unit is online and at least one connection has been established.

 
Blinking

Waiting for 
connection

Master(Scanner) unit is not operating normally. (This includes configuration errors in the I/O 
area of the master(scanner) unit.)
Confirm that the master(scanner) unit is operating normally.

Red

 ON
Catastrophic 

communication 
error

Indicates a communication error. (Node address overlap, busoff detection, communication 
speed inconsistency, etc.) Confirm connection status, noise conditions, node address setting, 
communication speed setting, etc. and restart.

 
Blinking

Minor 
communication 

error

Communication with the master(scanner) unit has timed out.
Confirm master(scanner) unit status, connection status, noise conditions, node address 
setting, communication speed setting, etc. and restart.

Green/
Red

 OFF No power supply
Indicates WDT error, baud rate check, node address overlap, lack of power supply, etc. 
Confirm power supply.

* The LED indicator lights ON for 0.5 seconds, and OFF for 0.5 seconds.
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[Section names]

(1)	Status display LED
	 Displays the controller status. When the power is turned on, it 

lights in green. In case of an error, it lights in red.

(2)	Communication connector
	 Used to connect link cables for slave(adapter) unit connection.

(3)	Mode switch
	 Not used on this device. Turn all OFF when device is in use.

(4)	Handy terminal connector
	 Used to connect communication cables (option) for handy 

terminal or PC connection.

(5)	 I/O connector
	 Connect exterior control components (PLC, etc.).

(6)	Power supply terminal base
	 A power supply input terminal and FG (frame ground) terminal 

are equipped.

(7)	CC-Link status display LED (option)
	 Displays CC-Link status.

(8)	CC-Link communication terminal base (option)
	 Used to connect the CC-Link dedicated cable for data link.

(9)	DeviceNet connector (option)
	 Used to connect the DeviceNet dedicated cable for data link.

(10)	DeviceNet status display LED (option)
	 Displays DeviceNet status.

Dimensions

(1) Status display LED (1) Status display LED

(7) CC-Link status display LED

(9) DeviceNet connector

FIELD/BUS unit

FIELD/BUS unit

(8)	CC-Link communication 
terminal base

(10) DeviceNet status display LED

(2) Communication connector (2) Communication connector

(3) Mode switch (3) Mode switch
Turn all off when device is in use. Turn all off when device is in use.

(4) Handy terminal connector (4) Handy terminal connector

(5) I/O connector (5) I/O connector

(6) Power supply terminal base (6) Power supply terminal base

KCA-20-M00-C0 KCA-20-M00-D0

A A

65
10

(13)

18
4

150

17
0

19
5

45

KCA-20-M00

5 5

A arrow view

High function master(scanner) unit
KBZ Series
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Slave(Adapter) unit 
[Main function]
* Can be connected to a KBX Series controller.

[System configuration]
 Basic unit     Function extension unit KCA-20-M00

Several slave(adapter) unit axes available (can be mixed with KCA-25-S□□)

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KCA-01-S05

Master(Scanner) unit
KCA-20-M00

Link cableController 
cable

Single axis

2-axis

3-axis

4-axis

Link cable Link cable Link cable

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KCA-01-S05

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KCA-01-S05

Slave(Adapter) unit 
KCA-01-S05

Handy terminal
KCA-TPH-4C

Regenerative 
discharge 
resistance

KCA-CAR-0500

Regenerative 
discharge unit

KCA-CAR-UN50

How to order

KCA 05S01

KCA-01-S05
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Slave(Adapter) unit 
KBZ Series

[Dimensions]
Slave(Adapter) unit 

[General specifications]

Actuator KBZ Series Control power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%

Controller KCA-01-S05 Drive power supply voltage 24 VDC ±10%

No. of control axes 1-axis (connect to master(scanner) 
unit) Control power supply capacity 0.25 A

Motor capacity 50 W Drive power supply capacity Depends on the axis, Rating 3 A (max. 9 A)

Abnormal display
Abnormal display indicator ON (front panel)
Handy terminal
(Connect to master(scanner) unit)

Ambient conditions

Operating ambient 
temperature 0 to 40°C

Operating 
ambient humidity 90% or less (no condensation)

Origin sensor input Yes Storage ambient 
temperature −10 to 85°C

Regenerative function Yes (external mounted regenerative 
resistance)

Storage ambient 
humidity 90% or less (no condensation)

Dynamic brake function None

Environment

Indoors (no exposure to direct 
sunlight); No dirt, dust, or 
corrosive or flammable gases; at 
1,000 m or less above sea level

Mechanical brake drive 
output

24 VDC to less than 0.4 A
(For non-excitation brake)
Brake release switch (SW1) enables 
forced release

Protection 
function

Hard error
Sensor abnormality, drive power supply 
abnormality, volatile memory abnormality, etc.

Vibration/
impact

Less than 4.9 m/s2/less than 
19.6 m/s2

Soft error Acceleration, overload, excessive 
position deviation, etc. Dimensions 31 (W) × 146 (H) × 89 (D) (excluding screw projections)

Warning Battery voltage low Weight Approx. 0.25 kg

Status display
When the power is turned on, it lights in 
green. In case of an error, it lights in red.
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A arrow view

A

4.5 ±0.2
25

4
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(2)

(2)
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30

4.5 ±0.2
5
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[Section names]

(1)	CN6 Battery connector

	 Used to connect the backup battery for the resolver ABS.

(2)	SW1 Brake release switch

	 A momentary switch used to forcibly release the brake.

	 While the lever is held up, the brake is forcibly released. When 

the lever is loosened, the brake returns to normal control.

(3)	LED1 Status LED

	 Displays the controller status. When the power is turned on, it 

lights in green. In case of an error, it lights in red.

(4)	SW2 Station No. setting switch

	 Used to specify the station No. of each slave(adapter) unit when 

they are connected to control multiple axes.

	 Set to "F" when updating the firmware.

*1 Comes equipped with a plug and wiring lever.

(5)	CN3 Sensor connector

	 Used to connect motor sensor cables.

(6)	CN4 RS485/CAN connector

	 Used to connect communication cables for slave(adapter) unit 

(option) connection.

(7)	CN5 RS485/CAN connector

	 Used to connect communication cables for slave(adapter) unit 

(option) connection.

(8)	SW3 Terminating resistor setting switch

	 Used to connect the terminating resistor for communication when 

a slave(adapter) unit (option) is connected.

(9)	CN1 Power supply connector

	 Used to input control power supply and drive power supply.

(10)	CN2 Motor connector

	 Used to connect motor cables.

A arrow view

(9) CN1 Power supply connector

(10) CN2 Motor connector

*1

(1) CN6 Battery connector

(2) SW1 Brake release switch

(3) LED1 Status LED

(4) SW2 Station No. setting switch

(5) CN3 Sensor connector

(6) CN4 RS485/CAN connector

(7) CN5 RS485/CAN connector

(8) SW3 Terminating resistor setting switch

A
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Controller cable
KBZ Series

Controller cable
[Applications]
Cable to connect the shaft body to the controller. It contains both power lines and resolver signal lines, and is 
formed from two bend resistant cables.
This is a dedicated cable for the shaft body. There is no user cable included.

* The controller cable is a set made from one motor line and one resolver line.

[Dimensions]

Tab housing: 1-1318115-6 (Tyco Electronics)
Tab contact: 1318112-1 (Tyco Electronics)

Plug: 5559-06P (MOLEX)
Pin: 5558-PBT (MOLEX)

Receptacle housing: 1-1318118-6 (Tyco Electronics)
Receptacle contact: 1318108-1 (Tyco Electronics)

Receptacle: 5557-06R (MOLEX)
Pin: 5556TL (MOLEX)

Resolver cable covering diameter: 8.9 mm

Motor cable covering diameter: 8.7 mm

17.7

22

20

19.6

14
.8

11
.8

14
.8

14
.6

30.7

23.9

16.4

14.2

30

30

30

30

Cable length

Cable length

How to order

A  Cable length Controller cable

KBZ CC 30M
Code Content
A  Cable length 
30 3000 mm
40 4000 mm
50 5000 mm
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Regenerative resistance
[Applications]
Use with the vertical axis.
(The unit prevents overvoltage generated in the controller.)
* There is a unit type with a cover (KCA-CAR-UN50) and a resistance type without a cover (KCA-CAR-0500).
* Discharge unit energy is all converted to heat.
* If there is abnormal heat generation in the resistance, it experiences contact output (N.C.).
* A one axis unit.

[Dimensions]
KCA-CAR-UN50 KCA-CAR-0500

Accessories: connector, wiring lever Accessories: relay connector × 2

30
7 88

24.2

8

5

22

13
0

13
6

4.2 Connector

5

8

60

30
22

5.3

13
0

90 90
20

20

15
0

t=
3

11
6

5.3

Discharge resistance 
lead wire

Temperature relay lead wire
8
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Regenerative resistance
KBZ Series

•	 A temperature relay which operates at the temperature of 120°C is incorporated in KCA-CAR-UN50.
•	 When this relay has operated, output intervals of the temperature relay are set open.
•	 Program a sequence so that the controller drive power supply is always turned off when the temperature relay is 

operating.

•	 A temperature relay which operates at the temperature of 135°C is incorporated in KCA-CAR-0500.
•	 When this relay has operated, output intervals of the temperature relay are set open.
•	 Program a sequence so that the controller drive power supply is always turned off when the temperature relay is 

operating.

[Connection example]
KCA-CAR-UN50

KCA-CAR-0500

Drive power 
supply

Drive power 
supply

GND

GND

MC

MC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

CN1

CN1

Controller

Controller

MC

MC

GND

GND

24 VDC

24 VDC

24 VDC

24 VDC

Control power

Control power

MC

MC

MC

MC

OFF

OFF

ON

ON

1

2

3

4

5 FG
NC

NC

KCA-CAR-UN50

KCA-CAR-0500

Discharge resistance

Discharge resistance

Temperature relay

Temperature relay
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A  Cable length 

Code Content
A  Cable length 
30 3000 mm
50 5000 mm

I/O cable
[Applications]
Used to connect an I/O port of a master(scanner) unit to transmit signals with an 
external operation panel or control device.
A plug is attached to one side of the cable, which can be connected directly to the 
controller. The I/O cable should be connected to an external device according to the 
color marking put on the core wire and the sign table.
Before connecting the external device, the core wire should be treated with a crimp-
terminal.

Dimensions

Type Number of core wires Core wire size Covering diameter
KCA-01-IC-A 26 0.13 sq 9.1 mm

Shell kit: 10326-52FO-008 (3M)
(Shield ground wire)
Terminal: 1.25M3 (JST)

Cable length
Plug: 10126-3000VE (3M)

23.8
39.0

14.0

12.7

50

37
.2

Resolver ABS backup battery (for maintenance)
[Applications]
Mounted on the controller as a backup battery for a resolver ABS.
One battery each is attached to the master(scanner) unit (KCA-01-M05) and slave(adapter) unit (KCA-01-S05).

Descriptions Content Remarks

Part name Lithium battery Thionyl chloride lithium battery

Model ER17500V C Made by Toshiba

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns Nominal voltage, capacity 3.6 V  2700 mAh

External
Battery body ø17 × 47 mm (excluding projections)

Harness length 50 ±5 mm (excluding connectors)

Weight Approx. 20 g

Backup duration (*1) Approx. 1 year (*2) 25°C, backup battery 260 μA
(*1)	Total time when the controller power is turned off.
(*2)	Duration of battery varies with the ambient temperature, etc. The value only provides a rough guide.

 Lithium battery specifications

47 50 ±5

Black 1

R
ed

2

How to order

KCA IC 30A01

How to order

KCA EB 0510
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Technical data

 KBX Series
Axis-related
	 Guide service life… …………………………… 220
	 Allowable moment of load

	 • Static allowable moment of load…………… 220
	 • Dynamic allowable moment of load… …… 220

Control part related
	 Operation mode………………………………… 229
	 I/O details and connection examples………… 232

	 • KCA-25-M10, M40, M80… ………………… 232
	 • KCA-25-S10, S40, S80…………………… 242

Tact time calculation method… …………… 244

 KBZ Series
Axis-related
	 Guide service life… …………………………… 246
	 Allowable moment of load

	 • Static allowable moment of load…………… 246
	 • Dynamic allowable moment of load… …… 247

Control part related
	 Connection method… ………………………… 250
	 System I/O details……………………………… 251

	 • System input… ……………………………… 251
	 • System output… …………………………… 252
	 • I/O signal connection example… ………… 253
	 • Emergency stop input… …………………… 253

Tact time calculation method… …………… 254

Relationship between acceleration/
deceleration and load………………………… 255
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Allowable moment of load
Since the moment caused by a load imposed on the actuator largely affects the slider bearing unit, the following 
matters should be considered during use.

	 Do not apply load exceeding the max. load capacity value.
This value is determined based on servo motor capacity. It differs with the acceleration/deceleration time.

	 Do not exceed the static allowable moment of load.
This moment is applied when stopped. For inserting work by using a cylinder mounted to the slider, reaction force should be considered.
Do not apply impact load.

	 Do not exceed the dynamic allowable moment of load.
This moment is generated during acceleration/deceleration. Calculation is required since the value varies with the load, arm length, 
direction, etc., but refer to the value given in the table below as a rough guide.

Both static allowable moment of load and dynamic allowable moment of load are described below. For the max. 
load capacity, see the specifications of each shaft body unit.

1.	Static allowable moment of load
MR: rolling moment
MP: pitching moment
MY: yawing moment

2.	Dynamic allowable moment of load
Dynamic moment of load of a shaft body largely influences its service life and performance. Dynamic allowable moment of 
load should be calculated considering the acceleration/deceleration time (acceleration) load, arm length, direction, speed, 
stroke, etc., based on the allowable moment of bearing. In the following pages, there are tables of dynamic allowable moment 
of load listing the load and allowable arm length so that the dynamic allowable moment of load can be obtained easily.
Load weight W [kg] and arm length up to the center of gravity of the load L [mm] are shown in each table. (They are not the 
values of allowable moment of load.)
(Precautions)	 	 Vibrations that may be caused by the rigidity of the shaft body and rigidity of the tool mounted to the shaft body slider are not 
		  involved in calculating the value for distance value to the load listed in the "dynamic allowable moment of load" table. There 
		  may be cases in which large vibrations prevent operation or the required specifications are not met.

	 Load and self-weight on the shaft body of the orthogonal robot causes displacement (torsion, sag, etc.).  
When straightness is required, a strong base and reinforcement from the shaft body of a combined axis may be necessary.

Static allowable 
moment of load (N·m) MR MP MY

Axis KBX-T5 KBX-T7 KBX-10 KBX-30 KBX-50 KBX-60G KBX-60J KBX-T5 KBX-T7 KBX-10 KBX-30 KBX-50 KBX-60G KBX-60J KBX-T5 KBX-T7 KBX-10 KBX-30 KBX-50 KBX-60G KBX-60J
Short slider (S) - - 49 - - - - - - 14 - - - - - - 13 - - - -
Medium slider (M) 31 58 59 510 2080 2700 3500 31 25.7 59 430 2160 3000 4000 12 25.7 54 370 1820 2250 3000
Long slider (L) - - - 510 2080 2700 3500 - - - 750 3150 4750 6200 - - - 650 2640 3450 4750

Guide service life (slider)
The max. load capacity and allowable moment of load are calculated using the guide service life below.
Common to ball screw drive and timing belt drive.

MY

MP MR
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[Dynamic allowable moment of load] KBX-T5, KBX-T7
Load weight W [kg] and arm length up to the center of gravity of the load L [mm] are shown in each table. (They are not the 
values of allowable moment of load.)

Load I [horizontal mounting]
KBX-T5 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6 7 8 9 10
L [mm] 1540 760 500 370 290 240 210 175 150 135 130 120 100 90 80

 Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 450 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

Load IV [vertical mounting]
KBX-05 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
L [mm] 720 335 205 150 110 70

	Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 
450 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec
KBX-07 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
L [mm] 915 435 275 195 160 130 105 85

	Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 
550 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

Load V [vertical mounting]
KBX-05 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3
L [mm] 750 365 235 180 140 110

	Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 
450 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec
KBX-07 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
L [mm] 920 440 285 205 160 130 105 85

	Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 
550 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

L

L

W

S S = 30 mm

BET7 Lead 12 Lead 6
W [kg] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
L [mm] 2395 1180 775 575 455 370 315 270 235 210 185 170 165 160 150 130 120 105 95 85 80

 Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 550 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

Load II [horizontal mounting] wall mounting
KBX-T5 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6 7 8 9 10
L [mm] 1600 780 505 365 285 230 190 160 140 120 110 85 70 55 45

 Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 450 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

KBX-T7 Lead 12 Lead 6
W [kg] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
L [mm] 2460 1200 780 570 445 360 300 255 220 195 170 150 140 130 110 90 75 65 55 45 35

 Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 550 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

Load III [horizontal mounting]
KBX-T5 Lead 12 Lead 6

W [kg] 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5 6 7 8 9 10
L [mm] 795 395 260 195 150 125 105 90 80 70 60 50 40 35 30

 Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 450 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

KBX-T7 Lead 12 Lead 6
W [kg] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
L [mm] 990 490 325 240 190 155 135 115 100 92 82 75 65 57 49 43 39 35 31 29 27

 Speed: lead 12: 800 mm/s, lead 6: 400 mm/s (for use with stroke of 550 mm or less); acceleration/deceleration time: 0.3 sec

S = 30 mm

S = 30 mm
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Load I [horizontal mounting]

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
10E

1200 20
S 375 175 105 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 700 355 240 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 560 270 180 135 110 90 - - - - - - - - - -
M 810 395 270 205 167 140 - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 615 320 210 160 140 110 97 85 77 70 - - - - - -
M 820 405 275 210 172 145 120 100 87 75 - - - - - -

KBX-
30E

1200 20
M 1182 590 410 315 - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 1342 670 467 360 - - - - - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1480 740 515 400 330 285 252 215 185 160 - - - - - -
L 1542 775 537 415 347 300 262 225 192 165 - - - - - -

KBX-
30F

1200 20
M 1135 590 410 315 260 225 200 165 - - - - - - - -
L 1290 670 465 360 300 260 230 195 - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1425 740 515 400 330 285 525 215 185 160 140 120 110 95 85 75
L 1485 775 535 415 345 300 265 225 190 165 145 125 110 100 90 80

KBX-
50F

1200 20
M 5320 2620 1720 1270 1000 820 690 595 520 460 410 370 - - - -
L 5545 2730 1795 1325 1040 855 720 620 540 480 430 385 - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 5875 2895 1900 1405 1105 905 765 655 575 510 455 410 370 335 310 285
L 5945 2925 1920 1420 1115 815 770 665 580 515 460 415 375 340 315 290

KBX-
50G

1200 20
M 5320 2620 1720 1270 1000 820 690 595 520 460 410 370 335 305 280 255
L 5545 2730 1795 1325 1040 855 720 620 540 480 430 385 350 320 290 265

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 5875 2895 1900 1405 1105 905 765 655 575 510 455 410 370 335 310 285
L 5945 2925 1920 1420 1115 815 770 665 580 515 460 415 375 340 315 290

 Speed with stroke of 600 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36 sec)

When S = 50 mm
Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
85 90 95 100 110 120 130 140 150

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
50F

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 260 245 225 210 - - - - -
L 270 245 230 210 - - - - -

KBX-
50G

1200 20 M 235 215 200 185 - - - - -
L 245 230 210 195 - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 260 245 225 210 180 160 140 125 110
L 270 245 230 210 185 160 140 125 110

 Speed with stroke of 600 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36 sec)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

KBX-
10E 1000 21 S 375 175 105 - - - - -

M 700 355 240 - - - - -

KBX-
10F

1000 21 S 375 175 105 70 - - - -
M 700 355 240 180 - - - -

2000 42 S 112 52 - - - - - -
M 210 106 - - - - - -

KBX-
30E 1000 21 M 1182 590 410 - - - - -

L 1342 670 467 - - - - -

KBX-
30F

1000 21 M 1135 590 410 315 260 225 200 165
L 1290 670 465 360 300 260 230 195

2000 42 M 454 236 164 126 - - - -
L 516 268 186 144 - - - -

KBX-
50F 1000 21 M 5320 2620 1720 1270 1000 850 690 595

L 5545 2730 1795 1325 1040 855 720 620
KBX-
50G 2000 42 M 2128 1048 688 508 - - - -

L 2218 1092 718 530 - - - -
 Speed: lead 21 mm: 0.3 s, lead 42 mm: 0.5 s

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50, KBX-60

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
60G

1200 20 M 7050 3450 2300 1700 1350 1100 950 800 700 650 - - - - -
L 7700 3800 2500 1850 1500 1200 1050 900 800 700 - - - - -

600 10 M 8400 4150 2750 2050 1600 1350 1150 950 850 750 700 600 550 500 500
L 8700 4300 2850 2100 1650 1350 1150 1000 900 800 700 650 600 550 500

 Speed with stroke of 700 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36 sec)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
60J

900 20 M 800 700 700 600 500 500 500 400 400 400 - - - - -
L 800 800 700 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 - - - - -

450 10 M 900 800 700 700 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 400 400 400 300
L 900 800 800 700 600 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 400 400 300

 Speed with stroke of 1,000 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27 sec)
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(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

KBX-10E 1000 21 S 310 105 - - - - - -
M 690 340 220 - - - - -

KBX-10F
1000 21 S 310 105 - - - - - -

M 690 340 220 160 - - - -
2000 42 S 93 31 - - - - - -

M 207 102 66 48 - - - -
KBX-30E 1000 21 M 1180 585 400 - - - - -

L 1342 670 462 - - - - -

KBX-30F
1000 21 M 1135 585 400 305 225 185 155 130

L 1290 670 460 355 295 250 220 190
2000 42 M 454 454 454 454 - - - -

L 516 268 184 142 - - - -
KBX-50F 1000 21 M 5320 2620 1720 1265 995 815 685 590

L 5545 2730 1790 1325 1040 855 720 615
KBX-50G 2000 42 M 2128 1048 688 506 - - - -

L 2218 1092 716 530 - - - -
 Speed: lead 21mm:0.3s, lead 42mm:0.5s

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-10E

1200 20
S 310 105 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 690 340 220 - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 537 245 150 105 75 50 - - - - - - - - - -
M 790 390 265 200 165 135 - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 622 300 200 150 120 100 87 75 67 60 - - - - - -
M 820 405 275 210 172 145 120 100 87 75 - - - - - -

KBX-30E
1200 20

M 1180 585 400 305 - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 1342 670 462 355 - - - - - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1480 740 515 395 330 280 250 215 180 155 - - - - - -
L 1542 770 537 415 345 295 262 225 190 165 - - - - - -

KBX-30F
1200 20

M 1135 585 400 305 225 185 155 130 - - - - - - - -
L 1290 670 460 355 295 250 220 190 - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1425 740 510 395 330 280 250 215 180 155 135 120 105 90 80 70
L 1485 770 535 415 345 295 265 225 190 165 145 125 110 100 85 45

KBX-50F
1200 20

M 5320 2620 1720 1265 995 815 685 590 515 450 400 360 - - - -
L 5545 2730 1790 1325 1040 855 720 615 540 475 425 380 - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 5875 2895 1900 1400 1105 905 765 655 575 505 455 405 370 335 310 285
L 5945 2925 1920 1420 1115 915 770 665 580 515 460 415 375 340 310 285

KBX-50G
1200 20

M 5320 2620 1720 1265 995 815 685 590 515 450 400 360 325 295 270 245
L 5545 2730 1790 1325 1040 855 720 615 540 475 425 380 345 315 285 260

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 5785 2895 1900 1400 1105 905 765 655 575 505 455 405 370 335 310 285
L 5945 2925 1920 1420 1115 915 770 665 580 515 460 415 375 340 310 285

 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

For S=200mm
Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
85 90 95 100 110 120 130 140 150

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-50F 600
(300)

10
(5)

M 260 240 225 210 - - - - -
L 265 245 225 210 - - - - -

KBX-50G
1200 20

M 225 205 190 175 - - - - -
L 240 220 205 190 - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 260 240 225 210 180 160 140 120 105
L 265 245 225 210 185 160 140 125 110

 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50, KBX-60

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

B
a

ll 
sc

re
w

KBX-60G
1200 20 M 7050 3450 2300 1700 1350 1100 950 800 700 650 - - - - -

L 7700 3800 2500 1850 1500 1200 1050 900 800 700 - - - - -

600 10 M 8400 4150 2750 2050 1600 1350 1150 950 850 750 700 600 550 500 500
L 8700 4300 2850 2100 1650 1350 1150 1000 900 800 700 650 600 550 500

 Speed with stroke of 700mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250

B
a

ll 
sc

re
w

KBX-60J
900 20 M 800 700 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 400 - - - - -

L 800 800 700 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 - - - - -

450 10 M 900 800 700 700 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 400 400 400 300
L 900 800 800 700 600 600 600 500 500 500 400 400 400 400 300

 Speed with stroke of 1000mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27s)
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(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

KBX-10E 1000 21 S 335 130 60 - - - - -
M 660 290 165 - - - - -

KBX-10F
1000 21 S 335 130 60 35 - - - -

M 660 290 165 105 - - - -
2000 42 S 100 39 - - - - - -

M 198 87 - - - - - -
KBX-30E 1000 21 M 1342 610 388 - - - - -

L 1435 655 413 - - - - -

KBX-30F
1000 21 M 1285 610 385 275 205 160 130 105

L 1375 655 410 290 220 170 135 110
2000 42 M 514 244 154 110 - - - -

L 550 262 164 116 - - - -
KBX-50F 1000 21 M 5690 2815 1855 1375 1085 895 760 655

L 5900 2915 1920 1425 1125 930 785 680
KBX-50G 2000 42 M 2276 1126 742 550 - - - -

L 2360 1166 768 570 - - - -
 Speed: lead 21 mm: 0.3 s, lead 42 mm: 0.5 s

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
10E

1200 20
S 335 130 60 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 660 290 165 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 440 165 85 40 12 - - - - - - - - - - -
M 715 310 175 110 72 45 - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 467 180 90 45 17 0 - - - - - - - - - -
M 720 305 175 110 72 45 27 15 3 - - - - - - -

KBX-
30E

1200 20
M 1342 610 388 275 - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 1435 855 413 290 - - - - - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1467 670 423 300 228 175 140 115 95 80 - - - - - -
L 1482 675 428 300 228 180 143 115 95 80 - - - - - -

KBX-
30F

1200 20
M 1285 610 385 275 205 160 130 105 - - - - - - - -
L 1375 655 410 290 220 170 135 110 - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1405 670 420 300 225 175 140 115 95 80 65 55 45 35 30 20
L 1420 675 425 300 230 180 140 115 95 80 65 55 45 35 30 25

KBX-
50F

1200 20
M 5690 2815 1855 1375 1085 895 760 655 575 510 460 415 - - - -
L 5900 2915 1920 1425 1125 930 785 680 595 530 475 430 - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 6055 2995 1975 1460 1155 850 805 695 610 545 490 440 405 370 340 315
L 6085 3010 1985 1470 1165 955 810 700 615 545 490 445 405 370 340 315

KBX-
50G

1200 20
M 5690 2815 1855 1375 1085 895 760 655 575 510 460 415 375 345 320 295
L 5900 2915 1920 1425 1125 930 785 680 595 530 475 430 390 360 330 305

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 6055 2995 1975 1460 1155 950 805 695 610 545 490 440 405 370 340 315
L 6085 3010 1985 1470 1165 955 810 700 615 545 490 445 405 370 340 315

 Speed with stroke of 600 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36 sec)

Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
85 90 95 100 110 120 130 140 150

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
50F

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 290 272 255 240 - - - - -
L 295 275 255 240 - - - - -

KBX-
50G

1200 20
M 275 255 240 220 - - - - -
L 285 265 245 230 - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 290 270 255 240 210 185 170 150 135
L 295 275 255 240 210 190 170 150 135

 Speed with stroke of 600 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36 sec)

Load II [horizontal mounting] wall mounting

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50, KBX-60

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
60G

1200 20 M 8365 4065 2665 1965 1515 1265 1065 915 765 665 - - - - -
L 8765 4315 2815 2065 1615 1315 1115 965 815 715 - - - - -

600 10 M 8965 4365 2865 2115 1665 1365 1115 965 815 715 665 565 515 465 415
L 9015 4415 2865 2115 1665 1365 1115 965 865 715 665 565 515 465 415

 Speed with stroke of 700 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36 sec)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W (kg)
110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-
60J

900 20 M 815 715 615 615 515 515 415 415 415 315 - - - - -
L 815 715 715 615 615 515 515 415 415 415 - - - - -

450 10 M 815 815 715 615 615 515 515 415 415 415 315 315 315 315 215
L 815 815 715 615 615 515 515 415 415 415 315 315 315 315 315

 Speed with stroke of 1,000 mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27 sec)
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L
W

50

Load III [horizontal mounting]

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40

Ti
m

in
g 

be
lt

KBX-10E 1000 21 S 215 105 70 - - - - -
M 900 415 265 - - - - -

KBX-10F
1000 21 S 215 105 70 50 - - - -

M 900 415 265 210 - - - -
2000 42 S 64 31 - - - - - -

M 270 124 - - - - - -
KBX-30E 1000 21 M 1380 690 480 - - - - -

L 2400 1200 835 - - - - -

KBX-30F
1000 21 M 1330 690 480 370 305 265 235 200

L 2305 1200 835 650 540 465 410 350
2000 42 M 532 276 192 148 - - - -

L 922 480 334 260 - - - -
KBX-50F 1000 21 M 6380 3140 2060 1520 1200 980 830 710

L 9280 4570 3000 2215 1745 1430 1205 1040
KBX-50G 2000 42 M 2552 1256 824 608 - - - -

L 3712 1828 1200 886 - - - -
 Speed: lead 21mm:0.3s, lead 42mm:0.5s

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-10E

1200 20
S 215 105 70 50 - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 900 415 265 210 - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 215 105 80 55 47 40 - - - - - - - - - -
M 837 425 265 195 153 120 - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 240 120 80 65 52 40 35 30 30 25 - - - - - -
M 915 465 295 205 153 120 100 85 72 65 - - - - - -

KBX-30E
1200 20

M 1380 690 480 370 - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 2400 1200 835 650 - - - - - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1290 690 483 375 310 265 235 200 170 150 - - - - - -
L 2400 1205 838 650 540 465 410 350 300 260 - - - - - -

KBX-30F
1200 20

M 1330 690 480 370 305 265 235 200 - - - - - - - -
L 2305 1200 835 650 540 465 410 350 - - - - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 1300 690 480 375 310 265 235 200 170 150 130 115 100 90 80 70
L 2310 1205 835 650 540 465 415 350 300 260 225 200 175 155 140 125

KBX-50F
1200 20

M 6380 3140 2060 1520 1200 980 930 710 620 550 490 440 - - - -
L 9280 4570 3000 2215 1745 1430 1205 1040 905 800 715 645 - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 6380 3140 2060 1525 1200 985 830 715 625 550 495 445 400 365 335 310
L 9280 4570 3000 2215 1745 1430 1205 1040 910 805 720 645 585 535 490 450

KBX-50G
1200 20

M 6380 3140 2060 1520 1200 980 830 710 620 550 490 440 400 365 335 305
L 9280 4570 3000 2215 1745 1430 1205 1040 905 800 715 645 585 535 490 450

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 6380 3140 2060 1525 1200 985 830 715 625 550 495 445 400 365 335 310
L 9280 4570 3000 2215 1745 1430 1205 1040 910 805 720 645 585 535 490 450

 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
85 90 95 100 110 120 130 140 150

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-50F 600
(300)

10
(5)

M 285 265 245 230 - - - - -
L 415 385 355 330 - - - - -

KBX-50G
1200 20

M 280 260 240 225 - - - - -
L 415 385 355 330 - - - - -

600
(300)

10
(5)

M 285 265 245 230 200 175 155 135 120
L 415 385 355 330 290 255 225 200 175
 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50, KBX-60

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60G
1200 20 M 10300 5110 3350 2500 2000 1650 1400 1200 1050 950 - - - - -

L 16800 8300 5500 4100 3250 2650 2250 1950 1750 1550 - - - - -

600 10 M 10300 5110 3350 2500 2000 1650 1400 1200 1050 950 850 750 700 650 600
L 16800 8300 5500 4100 3250 2650 2250 1950 1750 1550 1400 1250 1150 1050 950

 Speed with stroke of 700mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60J
900 20 M 1100 1000 900 800 800 700 700 600 600 600 - - - - -

L 1800 1700 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 1000 900 - - - - -

450 10 M 1100 1000 900 800 800 700 700 600 600 600 500 500 500 400 400
L 1800 1700 1500 1400 1300 1200 1100 1000 1000 900 900 800 800 700 700

 Speed with stroke of 1000mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27s)

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions



226

KBX Series

Load IV [vertical mounting]

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
3 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-10E

1200 20
S 245 110 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1270 730 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 255 115 45 20 5 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1375 785 460 350 275 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 290 150 75 45 20 5 - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1390 795 460 350 275 230 190 160 135 115 - - - - - - - -

KBX-30E

1200 20
M 1695 985 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3000 1770 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 1815 1060 635 490 395 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3210 1895 1155 910 745 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 1835 1070 640 495 400 330 280 240 210 185 - - - - - - - -
L 3240 1920 1165 920 755 635 545 475 420 375 - - - - - - - -

KBX-30F

1200 20
M 1915 1030 585 455 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3383 1845 1075 845 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 2078 1118 640 495 400 330 280 240 205 - - - - - - - - -
L 3655 1995 1165 920 755 625 540 470 415 - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 2073 1118 640 495 400 330 280 240 210 185 145 100 72 60 - - - -
L 3655 1995 1165 920 755 635 545 475 420 375 305 235 193 170 - - - -

KBX-50F

1200 20
M 9848 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 14343 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 10528 5830 3480 2775 2305 1970 1720 1520 1365 - - - - - - - - -
L 15330 8497 5080 4055 3375 2885 2520 2235 2005 - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 10625 5885 3515 2800 2325 1990 1735 1535 1380 1250 1095 905 770 670 - - - -
L 15472 8577 5130 4095 3405 2910 2545 2255 2025 1840 1610 1335 1140 990 - - - -

KBX-50G

1200 20
M 9848 5450 3255 2595 2155 1840 1605 1420 1275 1155 1010 - - - - - - -
L 14343 8037 4750 3795 3155 2695 2355 2090 1875 1700 1490 - - - - - - -

600 10
M 10528 5830 3480 2775 2305 1970 1720 1520 1365 1240 1085 895 762 660 582 520 - -
L 15330 8497 5080 4055 3375 2885 2520 2235 2005 1820 1595 1325 1127 980 870 775 - -

300 5
M 10625 5885 3515 2800 2325 1990 1735 1535 1380 1250 1095 905 770 670 590 525 475 430
L 15472 8577 5130 4095 3405 2910 2545 2255 2025 1840 1610 1335 1140 990 875 785 710 645

 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

For S=50mm
Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50, KBX-60

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60J
900 20 M 12600 6200 4100 3000 2400 - - - - -

L 20700 10200 6800 5000 4000 - - - - -

450 10 M 13400 6600 4300 3200 2500 2100 1800 1500 1300 1200
L 21800 10800 7200 5300 4200 3500 3000 2600 2300 2000

 Speed with stroke of 1000mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27s)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
10 20 25 40 50

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60G
1200 20 M 9300 4550 3750 - -

L 15200 7500 6200 - -

600 10 M 10100 5000 4100 2400 1900
L 16550 8200 6800 4000 3200

 Speed with stroke of 700mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

LS
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(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
3 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-10E

1200 20
S 95 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1120 575 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 170 0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1255 640 300 205 130 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 240 75 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1270 650 300 210 135 80 40 10 - - - - - - - - - -

KBX-30E

1200 20
M 1565 855 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 2870 1640 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 1685 930 505 360 265 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3080 1765 1025 780 615 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 1705 940 510 365 270 185 140 100 70 45 - - - - - - - -
L 3110 1789 1035 790 620 505 415 345 290 230 - - - - - - - -

KBX-30F

1200 20
M 1785 900 455 325 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3253 1715 945 715 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 1925 977 505 360 265 185 135 95 65 - - - - - - - - -
L 3488 1845 1025 780 615 495 410 340 285 - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 1913 987 510 365 265 185 140 100 70 45 7 - - - - - - -
L 3525 1865 1035 790 620 505 415 345 290 230 175 110 67 30 - - - -

KBX-50F

1200 20
M 9783 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 14280 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 10463 5765 3415 2710 2240 1905 1655 1460 1300 - - - - - - - - -
L 15220 8432 5015 3990 3310 2820 2455 2170 1940 - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 10560 5820 3450 2735 2265 1925 1670 1475 1315 1185 1030 840 707 605 - - - -
L 15408 8512 5065 4030 3340 2850 2480 2190 1960 1775 1550 1270 1078 930 - - - -

KBX-50G

1200 20
M 9783 5387 3190 2535 2090 1775 1540 1360 1210 1090 950 - - - - - - -
L 14280 7885 4690 3730 3090 2635 2290 2025 1810 1635 1425 - - - - - - -

600 10
M 10463 5765 3415 2710 2240 1905 1655 1460 1300 1175 1020 835 700 600 522 460 - -
L 15220 8432 5015 3990 3310 2820 2455 2170 1940 1755 1535 1260 1065 920 805 715 - -

300 5
M 10560 5820 3450 2735 2265 1925 1670 1475 1315 1185 1030 840 707 605 527 465 415 370
L 15408 8512 5065 4030 3340 2850 2480 2190 1960 1775 1550 1270 1078 930 815 720 645 585

 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

For S=200mm
Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60G
1200 20 M 9150 4400 3600 - - - - - - - -

L 15050 7350 6050 - - - - - - - -

600 10 M 9950 4850 3950 3100 2250 1750 - - - - -
L 16400 8050 6650 5250 3850 3050 - - - - -

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60J
900 20 M 12500 6100 5000 3900 2900 2200 - - - - -

L 20500 10100 8350 6600 4900 3800 - - - - -

450 10 M 13200 6400 5300 4200 3100 2400 1900 1600 1400 1200 1000
L 21700 10700 8850 7000 5200 4100 3300 2800 2400 2100 1900

 KBX-60G: Speed with stroke of 700mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)
KBX-60J: Speed with stroke of 1000mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27s)
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Load V [vertical mounting]

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
3 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60

Ba
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-10E

1200 20
S 295 160 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1325 780 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
S 355 190 95 70 50 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
M 1405 830 510 510 400 330 - - - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
S 390 210 110 75 50 40 30 25 20 15 - - - - - - - -
M 1420 835 510 400 330 280 240 210 185 165 - - - - - - - -

KBX-30E

1200 20
M 1925 1140 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3370 2005 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 2060 1220 750 590 485 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3605 2150 1330 1055 870 - - - - - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 2080 1235 755 595 490 415 360 315 280 250 - - - - - - - -
L 3640 2170 1340 1070 880 750 650 575 515 465 - - - - - - - -

KBX-30F

1200 20
M 2173 1190 700 550 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 3798 2092 1240 985 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 2323 1272 750 590 485 410 355 310 275 - - - - - - - - -
L 4198 2375 1330 1055 870 740 645 570 510 - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 2345 1285 755 595 490 415 360 315 280 250 215 175 145 120 - - - -
L 4100 2260 1340 1070 880 750 650 575 515 465 402 330 277 235 - - - -

KBX-50F

1200 20
M 11173 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
L 16300 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

600 10
M 11963 6625 3955 3155 2620 2240 1955 1730 1555 - - - - - - - - -
L 17423 9657 5775 4610 3835 3280 2865 2540 2280 - - - - - - - - -

300 5
M 12075 6732 3995 3185 2645 2260 1975 1750 1570 1420 1245 1030 877 760 - - - -
L 17588 9750 5830 4655 3870 3310 2890 2565 2305 2090 1835 1520 1297 1130 - - - -

KBX-50G

1200 20
M 11193 6197 3700 2950 2450 2095 1825 1620 1450 1315 1150 - - - - - - -
L 16300 9035 5400 4310 3585 3065 2675 2375 2130 1935 1695 - - - - - - -

600 10
M 11963 6625 3955 3155 2620 2240 1955 1730 1555 1410 1235 1020 867 755 665 595 - -
L 17423 9657 5775 4610 3835 3280 2865 2540 2280 2070 1815 1505 1285 1115 987 885 - -

300 5
M 12075 6735 3995 3185 2645 2260 1975 1750 1570 1420 1245 1030 877 760 670 600 540 490
L 17588 9750 5830 4655 3870 3310 2890 2565 2305 2090 1835 1520 1297 1130 997 895 805 735

 Speed with stroke of 600mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)

Arm length to the center of gravity of load (L)

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBX-10, KBX-30, KBX-50, KBX-60

(mm)

Drive Shaft Speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm) Slider

Load: W(kg)
10 20 25 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60G
1200 20 M 9315 4615 3800 - - - - - - - -

L 15265 7565 6250 - - - - - - - -

600 10 M 10165 5015 4150 3315 2465 1965 - - - - -
L 16615 8265 6850 5465 4065 3215 - - - - -

B
a
ll 

sc
re

w

KBX-60J
900 20 M 12715 6315 5200 4115 3115 2415 - - - - -

L 20715 10315 8550 6815 5115 4015 - - - - -

450 10 M 13415 6615 5500 4415 3215 2615 2115 1815 1515 1415 1215
L 21915 10915 9050 7215 5415 4315 3515 3015 2615 2315 2115

 KBX-60G: Speed with stroke of 700mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.36s)
 KBX-60J: Speed with stroke of 1000mm or less (acceleration/deceleration time: 0.27s)
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Operation mode

Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80

Number of program steps 2500 steps

Coordinate table 999 points

Speed setting 10 stages (changeable)

Acceleration/deceleration settings 20 stages (changeable)

Number of counters 99

Number of timers 9

Multitask

Max. number of tasks 4 (all tasks can be used for axis control)

Max. No. of control axes 4

Max. No. of control axes per task 4

[Sequential mode]
Mode in which a program created using commands is executed in the order of steps.

Sequential mode program example

[Operation]
When general purpose input port 1-3 is "ON" after the axes reach B point 
via A point from the origin, they move to C point (good product). When it is 
"OFF", they move to D point (rejected product).

X     Y
A point coordinates (100, 0)
B point coordinates (200, 200)
C point coordinates (200, 300)
D point coordinates (300, 200)

[General purpose input signal use example]
Signal for good product: Port 1-3 ON
Signal for rejected product: Port 1-3 OFF
For input signal timing: Use of port 1-8

[Input timing of general purpose input signals]
After the good product or rejected product judgment signal (general 
purpose input port 1-3) is ON, the timing signal (general purpose input 
port 1-8) is input.

General purpose input port 1-3·····

General purpose input port 1-8·····

Flowchart Program examples

Step Command Data Comment

0001 SPD V = 05

0002 MOV a S  V = 00	 X = 100
POST	 Y = 0 A  point

0003 MOV a S  V = 00	 X = 200
POST	 Y = 200 B  point

0004 IN PORT [1]
1········

Waiting for input of good or rejected 
product judgment signal.

0005 JMPI
10
PORT [1]
······1··

When general purpose input port 1-3 
is ON, jump to tag No. 10.

0006 MOV a S  V = 00	 X = 300
POST	 Y = 200

D  point (when rejected product judgment 
signal has been reached)

0007 END

0008 TAG 10

0009 MOV a S  V = 00	 X = 200
POST	 Y = 300

C  point (when good product judgment 
signal has been reached)

0010 END

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions

Start
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A point
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B point
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Move to 
D point

Move to 
C point

End

End

Y N

Speed 
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X-axis
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30 ms or more

ON

ON
OFF

OFF
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Controller: KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
Handy terminal: KCA-TPH-4C

List of commands for sequential mode

Commands Details

Movement command

MOV Axis travel

MOVP Axis travel (coordinate table indirect)

MVC Circular interpolation

MVCP Circular interpolation (coordinate table indirect)

MVB Move to preceding position (return to preceding position)

MVE Escape travel

RSMV Axis travel via RS232C

HOME Origin return

Command for parameter setting

SPD Speed setting

ACC Acceleration/deceleration settings

OFS Offset

OFSP Offset (coordinate table designation)

PASS Pass rate setting

Command for I/O port control

OUT Output to general purpose port

OUTP Pulse output to general purpose port

OUTC Counter value output to general purpose port

OUTS Specified coordinate output to general purpose port

IOUT Output to internal port

CANS Cancel of specified coordinate output to general purpose port

IN Awaiting input

INPC Setting of input status of general purpose port to counter

INSP Awaiting internal port input

Command for timer/counter control

CWIT Awaiting counter

TIM Awaiting time

TIMP Timer preset

CNT Counter value preset

CNT+ Addition of counter value

CNT− Subtraction of counter value

CNTC Clear counters

Commands Details

Command for program control

NOP Non operation

RET Return (declaration of ending a subroutine)

STOP Stop

END Program end

TAG Tag (jump destination label)

PSEL Program selection

Command for servo control

SVON Servo ON

SVOF Servo OFF

Command for matrix operation

MVM Matrix travel

LOOP MVM loop

MINI Initialization of MVM counter

Command for jump

JMP Unconditional jump

JMPI Jump with input condition

JMPC Jump with counter condition

JMPT Jump with timer condition

BRAC Jump to a counter value tag

Command for subroutine call

CAL Unconditional call

CALI Call with input condition

CALC Call with counter condition

CALT Call with timer condition

Command for task control

TSTR Task start

TSTO Task temporary stop

TRSA Task restart

TCAN Task forced finish
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[External point designation mode]
Mode in which an axis is positioned by a signal output from the PLC or digital switch without using a command from the controller.
Coordinates of a specified point, speed and acceleration/deceleration should be set beforehand in the table of the controller.

Tables that can be used

[Palletizing mode]
Mode in which traveling and loading to pallets can be programmed easily just by specifying the number of workpieces, coordinates of locations, 
etc., without creating a program by combining commands.
A total of three patterns are provided.

M to 1
Move from pallet to a specified point.

M to M
Move from pallet to pallet.

1 to M
Move from a specified point to pallet.

Without extension I/O unit With extension I/O unit CC-Link/
with DeviceNet unit

Coordinate table Max. 256 points (max. 8 bits) (*1) 999 points (10 bits)

Speed table 1 table (Table No. 1 fixed) 10 tables (4 bits)

Acceleration/deceleration table 1 table (Table No. 5 fixed) 20 tables (5 bits)

Coordinate system Fixed to absolute coordinate system (bit 
designation is not permitted) Absolute coordinate system/relative coordinate system (1 bit)

Master(Scanner) unit types: KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80

(*1) With two or more axes. 16 points (4 bits) with one axis.
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Start signal input Signal input interval is 30 ms or more

Input of coordinate table, speed table, acceleration/deceleration table and absolute 
coordinates/relative coordinates in specified bits.
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[System input]
Pin 
No.

Setting function   Sequential mode
  Palletizing mode

	 External point designation 
mode

Remarks
Signal name

28 Origin return ON:	Start of origin return 
operation Same as left

29 Start
ON:	Restart from currently 

stopped step or from 
temporary stop status

ON:	Start of axis travel based 
on currently specified 
table information

30 Stop
ON:	Stop after current step 

has been executed
Disabled

When this input is ON, origin return
and start input are disabled.

31 Reset
ON:	Cancel abnormal condition 

(Effective while program 
execution is stopped)

ON:	Cancel abnormal condi-
tion

[System output]
Pin 
No.

Setting function   Sequential mode
  Palletizing mode

	 External point designation 
mode

Remarks
Signal name

11 Operating
ON during program execution 
and origin return operation

ON during robot operation and 
origin return

12 Error ON in abnormal conditions Same as left

13
Positioning 
complete

ON when robot positioning 
has completed
OFF during robot travel
(OFF when robot is paused)

Same as left

14
Origin return 

complete

ON when origin return is 
unnecessary at execution of 
travel commands.  
OFF when origin return is 
necessary.

Same as left

Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[Details of system I/O] * For the list of I/O pin numbers, refer to page 169.
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[Input and output that can be set to general purpose I/O port]

Signal name
* Setting function  Sequential mode

 Palletizing mode
 External point 

designation modeI/O

Robot single 
operation

Input
The single operation mode is operative when this input is on with the start input or start 
key set on. In this mode, the program stops after axis travel commands and output 
commands are executed.

Disabled

Restart Input Even if the power is turned off or reset while this input is ON, the contents of counter, 
etc., are not cleared. Disabled

Escape Input
When this input is ON during execution of MVE command, an axis slows down and 
stops, and the system interprets that the relevant step has finished.

Disabled

Pause
(temporary stop)

Input
ON: temporary stop (slowdown and stop)
To restart, set the start input to ON. To cancel, set the reset to ON.

Program selection 20

Program selection 21

Program selection 22

Program selection 23

Input Input signal for specifying a program No. (No.1 to No.16) at program selection. Disabled

Palletizing Input
ON: palletizing mode, OFF: sequential mode
While the external point designation is selected, this input is disabled.

Disabled

Awaiting input Output ON when waiting for an input in the program Disabled

Paused Output ON when an axis has slowed down and stopped after recognizing pause input. (OFF when the pause mode 
is canceled.)

READY Output ON when the handy terminal and RS232C are disabled and no abnormalities are generated

Servo ON Input
ON: Servo lock enabled.
OFF: Servo lock disabled.

Battery alarm Output
ON when the backup power voltage of at least one of the controllers is low and OFF when the backup 
power voltage of all controllers has been restored.  
Disabled when the encoder settings are incremental.

Positioning by task 
complete

Output ON when positioning is completed for each task.

Origin return by 
task complete

Output ON when origin return is completed for each task.

Torque limit 20

Torque limit 21

Torque limit 22

Input The input signal specified by the torque limit table (Table 8) when the max. torque limit function is in use.
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Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[I/O connection example]

NPN I/O

CAUTION  −COM1 and −COM2 are connected internally.

 COM3 and COM4 are not connected internally.
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Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[I/O connection example]

PNP I/O

CAUTION  +COM5 and +COM6 are connected internally.

 COM3 and COM4 are not connected internally.
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Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[Extension I/O unit connection example]

NPN I/O

CAUTION  COM7 is not connected to COM8 and COM9.

 COM8 and COM9 are connected internally.
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Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[Extension I/O unit connection example]

PNP I/O

CAUTION  COM7 is not connected to COM8 and COM9.

 COM8 and COM9 are connected internally.

Selection 
guide

Slider Single axis specifications

R
od

R
-axis

2 axes

O
rthogonal axis specifications

3 axes
4 axes

Axis-related 
part

C
ontrol part

Technical data
Safety 

precautions

Output circuit

Input circuit

Extension I/O unit PLC, etc.

24 VDC



238

KBX Series

Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[CC-Link dedicated cable connections]

The order of cable connections is not related to the station No.
Always connect terminating resistors with units on both ends of the CC-Link system.
Connect each terminating resistor between DA and DB.
In the CC-Link system, terminating resistors to be connected differ depending on the cables used.

Cable Terminating resistor
CC-Link dedicated cable 110 Ω  1/2 W (brown, brown, brown)CC-Link dedicated cable for Ver 1.10

CC-Link specially dedicated high-performance cable 130 Ω  1/2 W (brown, orange, brown)

This controller is not equipped with terminating resistors.
Cables can be connected to the master(scanner) unit in places other than the ends.
Star connection is not possible.
Connection method is shown below.

Refer to the master(scanner) station instruction manual and the CC-Link lay manual (issued by the CC-Link Partner Association) for details 
on cable connections.

* When noise causes communication malfunction, reconfirm the ground installation conditions.
* CC-Link dedicated cable is not supplied.
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[System I/O]

(1) System input (CC-Link master(scanner) station → KCA-25-M10-*CC)

Signal name Remote 
output Normal mode External point designation mode Remarks

Origin return RYn0 ON:	Start of origin return operation Origin return

Start RYn1

ON:	Restart from currently stopped 
step  
or  
from pause status

ON:	Start of axis travel based 
on currently specified table 
information

Stop RYn2 ON:	Stop after current step has 
been executed Disabled

When this input is ON, origin 
return and start input are 
disabled

Reset RYn3
ON:	Cancel abnormal condition  

(Effective while program 
execution is stopped)

ON: Cancel abnormal condition

JOG input
RY(n+4)8

 to
RY(n+4)F

Jogging of a selected axis by specifying one of the three modes (inching, 
low-speed travel, high-speed travel) and travel direction.

(2) System output (KCA-25-M10-*CC → CC-Link master(scanner) station)

Signal name Remote 
input Normal mode External point designation mode

Operating RXn0 ON during controller execution and 
origin return operation ON during robot operation

Error RXn1 ON in abnormal conditions Same as left

Positioning 
complete RXn2

ON when robot body positioning has 
completed
OFF during robot body travel
(Remains OFF when robot is paused)

Same as left

Origin return complete RXn3 ON when origin return is complete Same as left

JOG output
RX(n+4)8

 to
RX(n+4)F

Displays JOG receptivity and status during operation.

Detection of rising edge

ON

ON
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Master(Scanner) unit KCA-25-M10, KCA-25-M40, KCA-25-M80
[DeviceNet dedicated cable connections]

The order of cable connections is not related to the station No. settings (MAC ID).
Always connect terminating resistors with both ends of the main line. (121 Ω, 1% metal coating, 1/4 W)
Connect each terminating resistor between CANH and CANL.
This controller is not equipped with terminating resistors.

Refer to the master(scanner) station instruction manual or ODVA issued documents for details on cable connections.
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[System I/O]

(1) System input (DeviceNet master(scanner) station → KCA-25-M10-*DC)

Signal name
Output 
device

(*1)
Normal mode External point designation mode Remarks

Origin return +0 ON: Start of origin return operation Origin return

Start input +1

ON:	Restart from currently stopped 
step  
or  
from pause status

ON:	Start of axis travel based 
on currently specified table 
information

Stop input +2 ON:	Stop after current step has 
been executed Disabled

When this input is ON, origin 
return and start input are 
disabled

Reset input +3
ON:	Cancel abnormal condition  

(Effective while program 
execution is stopped)

ON: Cancel abnormal condition

JOG input
+72
 to

+79

Jogging of a selected axis by specifying one of the three modes (inching, 
low-speed travel, high-speed travel) and travel direction.

(*1) The amount of offset from the lead device. (Unit: bit)

(2) System output (KCA-25-M10-*DC → DeviceNet master(scanner) station)

Signal name
Input 

device
(*1)

Normal mode External point designation mode

Operation 
output +0 ON during controller execution and 

origin return operation ON during robot operation

Abnormal output +1 ON in abnormal conditions Same as left

Positioning 
completion 

output
+2

ON when robot body positioning 
has completed
OFF during robot body travel
(Remains OFF when robot is 
paused)

Same as left

Origin return 
completion output +3 ON when origin return is complete Same as left

JOG output
+72
 to

+79
Displays JOG receptivity and status during operation.

(*1) The amount of offset from the lead device. (Unit: bit)

Detection of rising edge

ON

ON
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Slave(Adapter) unit KCA-25-S10, KCA-25-S40, KCA-25-S80
[I/O connection example]

NPN I/O

CAUTION  −COM1 and −COM2 are connected internally.

 COM3 and COM4 are not connected internally.
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Slave(Adapter) unit KCA-25-S10, KCA-25-S40, KCA-25-S80
[I/O connection example]

PNP I/O

CAUTION  +COM5 and +COM6 are connected internally.

 COM3 and COM4 are not connected internally.
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Example calculation 1

Tact time calculation method
The tact time of a single actuator is calculated using the method below.
There may be some differences during actual operation, so consider this a guide.
The calculation comes in the two methods: Example calculation 1 (when uniform speed interval is included) and Example 
calculation 2 (when an axis starts decelerating during acceleration).
Either calculation method is selectable according to the relationship between travel distance, designated speed and 
designated acceleration/deceleration time.

(1) When "Travel distance (L) > 
Designated speed (V)2 × [designated acceleration 
time (ACC) + designated deceleration time (DEC)]

2 × setting max. speed (Vmax)
"  Example calculation 1

(2) When "Travel distance (L) ≤ 
Designated speed (V)2 × [designated acceleration 
time (ACC) + designated deceleration time (DEC)]

2 × setting max. speed (Vmax)
"  Example calculation 2

 For the acceleration/deceleration time, refer to the relationship between acceleration/deceleration and load as shown in the next page.
 For the acceleration/deceleration time and max. speed under max. load capacity, refer to the specifications of each axis.

[Operation conditions]
Setting max. speed	 : Vmax = 800 mm/s
Designated speed	 : V = 600 mm/s
Designated acceleration time	: ACC = 0.2 s
Designated deceleration time	: DEC = 0.3 s
Travel distance	 : L = 400 mm

[Operation conditions]
Setting max. speed	 : Vmax = 800 mm/s
Designated speed	 : V = 600 mm/s
Designated acceleration time: ACC = 0.2 s
Designated deceleration time: DEC = 0.3 s
Travel distance	 : L = 100 mm

Tacc = true acceleration time (s)
Tdec = true deceleration time (s)
Tt = true constant velocity time (s)
La = travel distance during acceleration (mm)
Lb = travel distance at constant velocity (mm)
Lc = travel distance during deceleration (mm)
L = travel distance (mm) = La + Lb + Lc

Tacc = V
Vmax

 × ACC = 600
800

 × 0.2 = 0.15 s

Tdec = V
Vmax

 × DEC = 600
800

 × 0.3 = 0.225 s

La = 1
2

 × V × Tacc = 1
2

 × 600 × 0.15 = 45 mm

Lc = 1
2

 × V × Tdec = 1
2

 × 600 × 0.225 = 67.5 mm

Tt= L − (La + Lc)
V

 = 400 − (45 + 67.5)
600

 = 0.479 s

Tact time =	true acceleration time + true constant 
velocity time + true deceleration time

= 0.15 + 0.479 + 0.225
= 0.854 sec.

Example calculation 2
Tacc = true acceleration time (s)
Tdec = true deceleration time (s)
La = travel distance during acceleration (mm)
Lc = travel distance during deceleration (mm)
Vm = true max. speed (mm/s)
L = travel distance (mm) = La + Lc

La = L × ACC
ACC + DEC

 = 0.2
0.2 + 0.3

 = 40 mm

Lc = L × DEC
ACC + DEC

 = 0.3
0.2 + 0.3

 = 60 mm

Tacc =    2 × La × ACC
Vmax

 =    2 × 40 × 0.2
800

 = 0.141 s

Tdec =    2 × Lc × DEC
Vmax

 =    2 × 60 × 0.3
800

 = 0.212 s

Tact time = true acceleration time + true deceleration time
= 0.141 + 0.212
= 0.353 sec.

Speed (mm/s)

Speed (mm/s)

Setting max. speed

Setting max. speed

True constant velocity time
Tt

True acceleration 
time
Tacc

True acceleration 
time
Tacc

True deceleration 
time
Tdec

True 
deceleration time

Tdec

Designated deceleration 
time
DEC

Designated deceleration time
DEC

Designated 
acceleration time

ACC

Designated acceleration time
ACC

Time (s)

Time (s)

Lb Lc

Lc

La

La

Designated speed V

Designated speed  V

True max. speed

Vmax

Vmax

Vm
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KBX Relationship between acceleration/deceleration and load
Operating conditions
•	The intermission time of the travel terminal must be at least 1.0 s.
•	Vibration during operation may become an issue depending on the installation conditions (base strength, load eccentricity).
•	Load is applied to the top of the slider.
•	When the set acceleration/deceleration time is shorter than the standard (stated in the catalog), servo gain (position, speed) must be 

adjusted. (Operating without adjusting servo gain may cause an overflow error.)
•	Servo gain (position, speed) may also need to be changed depending on the stroke.
•	The value for vertical installation is the value when using the regenerative discharge unit.
•	The times in brackets in the acceleration/deceleration time cells apply to the model with "*1" listed next to the model No.
•	The relationship between acceleration/deceleration and load differs depending on the stroke in some models.
	 This applies for models with "*2" listed next to the model No. when stroke is 1,000 mm or less.
	 This applies for models with "*3" listed next to the model No. when stroke is 1,050 mm or more.

Load capacity (kg)

Drive method Installation 
direction Model No. Setting speed 

(mm/s) Lead (mm)
Acceleration/deceleration time (s) (*1)

0.12
(0.09)

0.24
(0.18)

0.36
(0.27)

0.48
(0.36)

0.6
(0.45)

0.72
(0.54)

Ball screw

Horizontal

KBX-10E-**-*20 1200 20 7 11 20 20 20 20
KBX-10E-**-*10 600 10 20 25 40 40 40 40
KBX-10E-**-*05 300 5 25 35 80 80 80 80
KBX-30E-**-*20 1200 20 12 18 30 30 30 30
KBX-30E-**-*10 600 10 25 35 55 55 55 55
KBX-30E-**-*05 300 5 25 40 80 80 80 80
KBX-30F-**-*20 1200 20 25 35 40 40 40 40
KBX-30F-**-*10 600 10 50 65 80 80 80 80
KBX-30F-**-*05 300 5 50 70 100 100 100 100
KBX-50F-**-*20 1200 20 25 40 60 60 60 60
KBX-50F-**-*10,05 600, 300 10,5 50 75 100 100 100 100
KBX-50G-**-*20 1200 20 40 70 100 100 100 100
KBX-50G-**-*10,05 600, 300 10,5 60 100 150 150 150 150
KBX-60G-**-*20 1200 20 40 70 100 100 100 100
KBX-60G-**-*10 600 10 60 100 150 150 150 150
KBX-60J-**-*50� *1 2300 50 10 25 50 50 50 50
KBX-60J-**-*20� *1 900 20 60 130 200 200 200 200
KBX-60J-**-*10� *1 450 10 100 180 250 250 250 250

Vertical

KBX-10E-**-*20B 1200 20 3 4 5 5 5 5
KBX-10E-**-*10B 600 10 6 9 12 12 12 12
KBX-10E-**-*05B 300 5 17 20 22 22 22 22
KBX-30E-**-*20B 1200 20 3 4 5 5 5 5
KBX-30E-**-*10B 600 10 6 9 12 12 12 12
KBX-30E-**-*05B 300 5 17 20 22 22 22 22
KBX-30F-**-*20B 1200 20 6 7 10 10 10 10
KBX-30F-**-*10B 600 10 14 16 20 20 20 20
KBX-30F-**-*05B 300 5 30 35 40 40 40 40
KBX-50F-**-*20B 1200 20 3 3 3 3 3 3
KBX-50F-**-*10B 600 10 10 15 20 20 20 20
KBX-50F-**-*05B 300 5 20 30 40 40 40 40
KBX-50G-**-*20B 1,200 20 20 22 25 25 25 25
KBX-50G-**-*10B 600 10 30 40 50 50 50 50
KBX-50G-**-*05B 300 5 40 50 60 60 60 60
KBX-60G-**-*20B 1200 20 20 22 25 25 25 25
KBX-60G-**-*10B 600 10 30 40 50 50 50 50
KBX-60J-**-*20B 900 20 30 40 50 50 50 50
KBX-60J-**-*10B 450 10 40 70 100 100 100 100

Drive method Installation 
direction Model No. Setting speed 

(mm/s) Lead (mm) Acceleration/deceleration time (s) (*1)
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6

Ball screw

Horizontal

KBX-T5D-ST-M12 800 12 3 4 5 5 5 5
KBX-T5D-ST-M06 400 6 6 8 10 10 10 10
KBX-T7D-ST-M12 800 12 4 5 12 12 12 12
KBX-T7D-ST-M06 400 6 10 15 30 30 30 30

Vertical

KBX-T5D-ST-M12B 800 12 1 1.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
KBX-T5D-ST-M06B 400 6 2 2.5 3 3 3 3
KBX-T7D-ST-M12B 800 12 1 2 4 4 4 4
KBX-T7D-ST-M06B 400 6 3 5 8 8 8 8

Belt Horizontal

KBX-10E-B*-*21 1000 21 5 10 15 15 15 15
KBX-10F-B*-*21 1000 21 10 15 20 20 20 20
KBX-10F-B*-*42 2000 42 2 4 6 8 10 10
KBX-30E-B*-*21 1000 21 5 10 15 15 15 15
KBX-30F-B*-*21 1000 21 10 20 40 40 40 40
KBX-30F-B*-*42 2000 42 6 10 12 14 20 20
KBX-50F-B*-*21 1000 21 10 20 40 40 40 40
KBX-50G-B*-*42 2000 42 7 10 12 14 20 20
KBX-50G-BT-L19� *2 1000 19.555 40 70 100 100 100 100
KBX-50G-BT-L19� *3 1000 19.555 15 30 50 60 80 100
KBX-60J-BT-*19� *2 1000 19.555 60 130 200 200 200 200
KBX-60J-BT-*19� *3 1000 19.555 30 60 100 120 150 200

(*1) Acceleration/deceleration time is the time it takes to reach the speed specified in the table.
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Static allowable moment of load N·m MR MP MY

Axis KBZ-5D KBZ-7D KBZ-5D KBZ-7D KBZ-5D KBZ-7D
Slider 31 58 12 25.7 12 25.7

Table type
Stroke 50 mm 4.4 11.7 1.9 3.8 1.9 3.8
Stroke 100 mm 4.4 11.7 1.2 2.3 1.2 2.3
Stroke 150 mm - 11.7 - 1.7 - 1.7

Product service life
The max. load capacity and allowable moment of load in the catalog are calculated from the service life of the 
guide and the ball screw.
Common between the slider, table, and rod types.

Allowable moment of load
Since the moment caused by a load imposed on the shaft body largely affects the slider bearing unit, the following 
matters should be considered during use.
*	Do not apply load exceeding the max. load capacity.
	 This value is determined based on servo motor capacity. It differs with the acceleration/deceleration time.
*	Do not exceed the static allowable moment of load.
	 This moment is applied when stopped. For inserting work by using a cylinder mounted to the slider, reaction force should be considered.
	 Do not apply impact or load.
*	Do not exceed the dynamic allowable moment of load.
	 This moment is generated during acceleration/deceleration.
	 Calculation is required since the value varies with the load, arm length, direction, etc., but refer to the value given in the table below as a rough 

guide.

1. Static allowable moment of load
MR: rolling moment
MP: pitching moment
MY: yawing moment

 Slider: center of the slider
 Table type:	center of the front end of the + stroke 

limit position table

MY MY

MP
MP

MR
MR

KBZ-7D

Service life

Sh
af
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[Horizontal mounting]

KBZ-5D
Lead Speed W [kg] 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0

6 400 L [mm] 950 510 350 260 210 175 145 125 110 95 85 75
12 800 L [mm] 840 455 310 230 185 150 - - - - - -

KBZ-7D
Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0

6 400 L [mm] 1100 610 420 310 240 200 160 140 120 105 95 85
12 800 L [mm] 995 530 355 265 210 175 - - - - - -

[Horizontal mounting] wall mounting

KBZ-5D
Lead Speed W [kg] 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0

6 400 L [mm] 1290 620 405 295 230 185 155 130 115 100 85 75
12 800 L [mm] 1230 600 390 285 220 175 - - - - - -

KBZ-7D
Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0

6 400 L [mm] 1440 705 460 335 260 215 180 150 130 115 100 90
12 800 L [mm] 1425 695 455 330 260 215 - - - - - -

[Horizontal mounting]

KBZ-5D
Lead Speed W [kg] 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0

6 400 L [mm] 650 380 260 200 165 135 115 100 90 80 70 60
12 800 L [mm] 580 335 235 175 145 120 - - - - - -

KBZ-7D
Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 12.0

6 400 L [mm] 650 375 265 200 160 135 115 100 85 70 65 55
12 800 L [mm] 575 330 230 175 140 115 - - - - - -

2. Dynamic allowable moment of load
Dynamic moment of load of a shaft body largely influences its service life and performance. Acceleration/
deceleration time (acceleration) load, arm length, direction, speed, stroke, etc. must be considered based on the 
dynamic allowable moment of load.
In the following pages, there are tables of dynamic allowable moment of load listing the load and allowable arm 
length so that the dynamic allowable moment of load can be obtained easily.
Load weight W [kg] and arm length up to the center of gravity of the load L [mm] are shown in each table. (This is 
not the value for allowable moment of load.)

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBZ-5D, -7D slider
Load weight W [kg] and arm length up to the center of gravity of the load L [mm] are shown in each table.
(This is not the value for allowable moment of load.)

S = 30 mmS

W

L

W

L

S = 30 mmS

W

L
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[Vertical mounting]
KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 700 330 200 140 100 75

12 800 L [mm] 660 305 185 - - -

KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
6 400 L [mm] 680 315 195 130

12 800 L [mm] 600 300 - -

KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 0.5 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 730 360 230 170 130 105

12 800 L [mm] 690 330 215 - - -

KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0
6 400 L [mm] 630 340 220 160

12 800 L [mm] 630 330 - -

[Dynamic allowable moment of load table] KBZ-5D, -7D table type
Load weight W [kg] and arm length up to the center of gravity of the load L [mm] are shown in each table.
(This is not the value for allowable moment of load.)

[Horizontal mounting]
 Stroke length 100 mm

KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 185 60 - - -

12 800 L [mm] 95 5 - - -

 Stroke length 50 mm
KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
6 400 L [mm] 255 130 60 15 - - - -

12 800 L [mm] 190 85 25 - - - - -

 Stroke length 150 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.9 3.4 3.8
6 400 L [mm] 450 230 130 20 - - -

12 800 L [mm] 370 160 45 - - - -

 Stroke length 100 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.8 3.3 3.8 4.3 4.8 5.3 5.6
6 400 L [mm] 600 350 210 120 80 25 - - - - -

12 800 L [mm] 500 280 150 65 20 - - - - - -

 Stroke length 50 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0
6 400 L [mm] 700 450 305 210 145 95 55 20 - - - - - - - - -

12 800 L [mm] 540 340 220 140 85 45 15 - - - - - - - - - -

[Horizontal mounting] wall mounting
 Stroke length 100 mm

KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 340 130 30 - -

12 800 L [mm] 290 80 - - -

 Stroke length 50 mm
KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
6 400 L [mm] 420 210 100 40 - - - -

12 800 L [mm] 390 180 70 0 - - - -

 Stroke length 150 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 1.9 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.8
6 400 L [mm] 950 500 310 160 70 - -

12 800 L [mm] 920 460 260 - - - -

 Stroke length 100 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.6
6 400 L [mm] 1060 600 370 230 170 90 40 - - - -

12 800 L [mm] 1040 570 330 190 120 - - - - - -

 Stroke length 50 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0
6 400 L [mm] 1170 700 450 310 220 150 100 60 30 - - - - - - - -

12 800 L [mm] 1150 670 430 290 190 120 65 20 - - - - - - - - -

S = 30 mm

S

W WW

L L

S = 30 mmS

W

L
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L

S = 30 mm
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[Vertical mounting]

KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 240 160 115 75 55

12 800 L [mm] 270 - - - -

KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
6 400 L [mm] 570 315 245 200 165 135 110

12 800 L [mm] 430 330 - - - - -

KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 270 190 145 105 85

12 800 L [mm] 295 - - - -

KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0
6 400 L [mm] 440 340 275 195 200 165 140

12 800 L [mm] 460 360 - - - - -

[Horizontal mounting]
 Stroke length 100 mm

KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0
6 400 L [mm] 95 30 -15 -40 -65

12 800 L [mm] 60 5 - - -

 Stroke length 50 mm
KBZ-

5D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5
6 400 L [mm] 155 85 40 10 -10 -30 -45 -60

12 800 L [mm] 125 60 20 - - - - -

 Stroke length 150 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.8
6 400 L [mm] 185 100 50 10 -25 -50 -70

12 800 L [mm] 130 55 15 - - - -

 Stroke length 100 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.6
6 400 L [mm] 255 165 100 60 35 10 -15 -35 -50 -65 -75

12 800 L [mm] 200 120 65 25 5 - - - - - -

 Stroke length 50 mm
KBZ-

7D

Lead Speed W [kg] 1.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.5 9.0
6 400 L [mm] 300 230 160 115 80 50 30 10 -5 -20 -30 -40 -50 -60 -65 -70 -75

12 800 L [mm] 270 180 120 80 50 25 5 -10 - - - - - - - - -

S = 30 mm

S
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[Connection method]

(*1) When using a motor without a holding brake, connection is not required.
(*2) Must be connected when regenerative energy is high.

Controller KCA-01-M05

MCCB

100 VAC/ 
200 VAC

Noise filter

Regenerative resistance

KCA-01-M05

Regenerative resistance

Control power
KBZ axis

Drive power supply

Holding brake

PLC, etc.

(*2)

CN1 CN5

Handy terminal or PC

CN3

CN2

BK+

BK−

CN4

+24 V

6

13

26

4

U

VR

M
V

W

2

5

3

1

(*1)

24 V
Power supply

Sensor cable

Exterior emergency stop
SW

FG
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System I/O details
[System input]

Input No. Signal name Descriptions Remarks

IN1

START
Start input

Starts axis operation.
Detected with rising edge.

+JOG
+JOG input

Starts JOG motion in the plus direction.
ON: Moves. OFF: Stops.

IN2

STOP
Stop input

Causes forced stop in mid travel operation.
Level detection.

−JOG
−JOG input

Starts JOG motion in the minus direction.
ON: Moves. OFF: Stops.

IN3 SVON
Servo ON input

Servo locks the motor.

Servo lock with rising edge. Servo free with 

lowering edge.

IN4 WRITE
Writing input

Writes coordinate values into the point table (T01).

IN5 ALRST
Error reset input

Cancels abnormal conditions.
Detected with rising edge.

IN6 RTSEL
Operating/teaching switch input

Switches between operating and teaching mode.
OFF: operation mode. ON: teaching mode.

IN7 PIN1 Directive point No. input

Determines each model No. on the point table (T01).

Performs origin return when START is turned ON while IN7 to IN10 are 

all ON.

IN8 PIN2

IN9 PIN4

IN10 PIN8
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[System output]
Input No. Signal name Descriptions Remarks

OUT1 RUN
Operation output
A signal that is ON during robot operation. During origin return, JOG 
motion is also ON.

OUT2

ERROR
Abnormal output
Turns ON when errors occur.

OUT2 selects a function with parameter 

M13.
RDY/ERR

READY/Abnormal output
Turns ON after control power is turned on and controller initialization is 
complete. OFF when errors occur.

OUT3 POSI

Positioning completion output
Displays that positioning is complete when the target position is 
reached. Turns ON after origin return is complete and when position 
deviation is within the imposition range.

OFF during travel before completion of 

origin return and with servo free.

OUT4 AREA
Area output
The designated output logic signal is output while the axis slider is 
positioned within the designated coordinates.

This output is disabled before origin return 

is complete.

During normal operation

OUT5 POUT1
Complete point No. output

Outputs the point table numbers designated with IN7 to IN10 after 

completing travel.

F (=1111) is output when deceleration is 
stopped with stop input and axis is stopped 
with emergency stop.
0 (=0000) is output during origin return.

OUT6 POUT2

OUT7 POUT4

OUT8 POUT8

During torque limit operation

OUT5 TQCON
Torque limit operation output
ON during torque limit operation.

OUT6 TQLOAD
Load output
Turns ON when output torque exceeds the load output standard value 
for more than the torque limit set time.

Even after turning ON, it will turn OFF when 

the output torque goes below the load 

output standard value.

OUT7 TQLIM
Limit output
Turns ON when torque limit continues for more than the torque limit 
set time.

Even after turning ON, it will turn OFF when 
the output torque goes below the torque 
limit value.

OUT8 TQLOCK
Locked
ON when locking of movable parts is detected.
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[I/O signal connection example]

* [Emergency stop input]
Input for emergency stop of the controller. If this circuit is not connected, the controller will be emergency stopped.
(*)	This controller has no emergency stop output, so in order to confirm emergency stop input with the host 

controller, use 2B contact emergency stop switch and connect the contacts of one side to the host controller.

System input

System output

24 VDC

+COM

−COM

* Emergency stop input

Emergency stop input (+)

Machine stops SW

PLC, etc.

External wiring

7 mA

(*) To host controller

Use the remote control emergency 
stop switch B contact (normally 
closed) switch.

Emergency stop input (−)

Controlle

+24 V
3.3 kΩ

IN1

1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
23
24
25

13

26

IN3

IN5

IN7

IN9

IN2

IN4

IN6

IN8

IN10

OUT1

OUT3

OUT5

OUT7

OUT2

OUT4

OUT6

OUT8

−COM

+COM

OUT1

OUT3

OUT5

OUT7

OUT9

OUT2

OUT4

OUT6

OUT8

OUT10

IN1

IN3

IN5

IN7

IN2

IN4

IN6

IN8
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Example calculation 1

Tact time calculation method
The tact time of a single actuator is calculated using the method below.
There may be some differences during actual operation, so consider this a guide.
The calculation comes in the two methods: Example calculation 1 (when uniform speed interval is included) and Example 
calculation 2 (when an axis starts decelerating during acceleration).
Either calculation method is selectable according to the relationship between travel distance, designated speed and 
designated acceleration/deceleration time.

(1) When "Travel distance (L) > 
Designated speed (V)2 × [designated acceleration 
time (ACC) + designated deceleration time (DEC)]

2 × setting max. speed (Vmax)
"  Example calculation 1

(2) When "Travel distance (L) ≤ 
Designated speed (V)2 × [designated acceleration 
time (ACC) + designated deceleration time (DEC)]

2 × setting max. speed (Vmax)
"  Example calculation 2

 For the acceleration/deceleration time, refer to the relationship between acceleration/deceleration and load as shown in the next page.
 For the acceleration/deceleration time and max. speed under max. load capacity, refer to the specifications of each axis.

[Operation conditions]
Setting max. speed	 : Vmax = 800 mm/s
Designated speed	 : V = 600 mm/s
Designated acceleration time	: ACC = 0.2 s
Designated deceleration time	: DEC = 0.3 s
Travel distance	 : L = 400 mm

[Operation conditions]
Setting max. speed	 : Vmax = 800 mm/s
Designated speed	 : V = 600 mm/s
Designated acceleration time	: ACC = 0.2 s
Designated deceleration time	: DEC = 0.3 s
Travel distance	 : L = 100 mm

Tacc = true acceleration time (s)
Tdec = true deceleration time (s)
Tt = true constant velocity time (s)
La = travel distance during acceleration (mm)
Lb = travel distance at constant velocity (mm)
Lc = travel distance during deceleration (mm)
L = travel distance (mm) = La + Lb + Lc

Tacc = V
Vmax

 × ACC = 600
800

 × 0.2 = 0.15 s

Tdec = V
Vmax

 × DEC = 600
800

 × 0.3 = 0.225 s

La = 1
2

 × V × Tacc = 1
2

 × 600 × 0.15 = 45 mm

Lc = 1
2

 × V × Tdec = 1
2

 × 600 × 0.225 = 67.5 mm

Tt = L − (La + Lc)
V

 = 400 − (45 + 67.5)
600

 = 0.479 s

Tact time =	true acceleration time + true constant velocity 
time + true deceleration time

	 = 0.15 + 0.479 + 0.225
	 = 0.854 sec.

Example calculation 2
Tacc = true acceleration time (s)
Tdec = true deceleration time (s)
La = travel distance during acceleration (mm)
Lc = travel distance during deceleration (mm)
Vm = true max. speed (mm/s)
L = travel distance (mm) = La + Lc

La = L × ACC
ACC + DEC

 = 0.2
0.2 + 0.3

 = 40 mm

Lc = L × DEC
ACC + DEC

 = 0.3
0.2 + 0.3

 = 60 mm

Tacc =    2 × La × ACC
Vmax

 =    2 × 40 × 0.2
800

 = 0.141 s

Tdec =    2 × Lc × DEC
Vmax

 =    2 × 60 × 0.3
800

 = 0.212 s

Tact time	= true acceleration time + true deceleration time
	 = 0.141 + 0.212
	 = 0.353 sec.

Speed (mm/s)

Speed (mm/s)

Setting max. speed

Setting max. speed

True constant velocity time
Tt

True 
acceleration time

Tacc

True acceleration 
time
Tacc

True 
deceleration time

Tdec

True 
deceleration time

Tdec

Designated deceleration 
time
DEC

Designated deceleration time
DEC

Designated 
acceleration time

ACC

Designated acceleration time
ACC

Time (s)

Time (s)

Lb Lc

Lc

La

La

Designated speed V

Designated speed  V

True max. speed

Vmax

Vmax

Vm
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Relationship between axis thrust and torque limit value

Relationship between acceleration/deceleration and load

Type Model No. Setting speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm)

Acceleration/deceleration time (sec)
0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.4

Slider
KBZ-5D 800 12 - 1.5 2.2 3 3 3

400 6 3 6 6 6 6 6

KBZ-7D 800 12 - 3 4.5 6 6 6
400 6 6 12 12 12 12 12

Table

KBZ-5D
50 mm

800 12 - 1.2 1.8 2.5 2.5 2.5
400 6 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5

KBZ-5D
100 mm

800 12 - 0.7 1.1 1.5 1.5 1.5
400 6 1.5 3 3 3 3 3

KBZ-7D
50 mm

800 12 - 2.2 3.3 4.5 4.5 4.5
400 6 4.5 9 9 9 9 9

KBZ-7D
100 mm

800 12 - 1.4 2.1 2.8 2.8 2.8
400 6 2.8 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6

KBZ-7D
150 mm

800 12 - 0.9 1.4 1.9 1.9 1.9
400 6 1.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8

Rod KBZ-3D 600 12 - 2 3 3 3 3
KBZ-4D 600 12 - 3.4 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.2

Type Model No. Setting speed
(mm/s)

Lead
(mm)

Acceleration/deceleration time (sec)
0.05 0.1 0.15 0.2 0.3 0.4

Slider
KBZ-5D 800 12 - 0.7 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.5

400 6 1.5 3 3 3 3 3

KBZ-7D 800 12 - 1 1.8 2 2 2
400 6 2 4 4 4 4 4

Table
KBZ-5D 800 12 - 0.5 0.9 1 1 1

400 6 1.2 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

KBZ-7D 800 12 - 0.7 1.3 1.5 1.5 1.5
400 6 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5

Rod KBZ-3D 600 12 - 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
KBZ-4D 600 12 - 1.4 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Horizontal specifications

Vertical specifications

Load capacity (kg)

Load capacity (kg)

Accuracy is not guaranteed. This is only a guideline.
The smaller the torque limit value, the greater the error from sliding resistance.
If the motor continues to produce an output exceeding the rated torque (approx. 33.0%), 
overload error may occur.

CAUTION

0
Torque limit value (%)

350

Ax
is

 th
ru

st
 (N

)

250

150

50

300

200

100

0
20 40 60 80 100

Lead 6 mm

Lead 12 mm
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 Definitions of Terminology 
	 :	When forming an orthogonal axis configuration, an 

axis which is mounted to the user's equipment is 
called the "1st axis", and the axis mounted to the 1st 
axis with a bracket is called the "2nd axis".

[Straight shaft]: An axis whose ball screw and servo motor 
shaft centers are placed along a straight line.

	 :	 An axis whose servo motor is wrapped, which is 
coupled with a ball screw via a timing belt. When 
the motor is located on the right side when seen 
from the end block side of the shaft body with 
the slider of the shaft body facing up, this axis 
is called the "motor right wrap axis". When it is 
located on the left side and bottom side, the axis 
is called the "motor left wrap axis" and "motor 
down wrap axis", respectively.

[Long slider]: Used for the 2nd traveling axis or for an axis on 
which large moment of load is exerted.

[Medium slider]: Used for the 1st axis of an orthogonal 
axis configuration or as the standard axis of a single axis 
configuration.

[Short slider]: Used for a single axis with relatively small 
moment of load or for the 2nd axis and 3rd axis of an 
orthogonal axis configuration.

[Work area]: The location of the work area is defined by the 
side when viewed from the end block side of the 1st axis in an 
orthogonal axis configuration. (Work area/right side or left side)

[2nd axis slider motor side]: When the 2nd axis slider is seen 
from the end block side of the 1st axis in an orthogonal axis 
configuration, and it is located on the rear side of the axis. (When 
the slider is located on the front side (standard), it is called the 
"2nd axis slider end side".)

[Axis traveling]: Generally, the frame of the shaft body (axis) 
is fixed and the slider moves. For the axis traveling, the slider is 
secured and the frame of the axis moves.
A hand or other tooling is mounted to the end block at the end 
of the frame.

[Table type]: When in a single or 2-axis orthogonal axis 
configuration, the slider surface is horizontal and faces up to 
allow the work from the upper side.

Catalog basic terminology
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1st axis
2nd axis

Motor
Right wrap 
axis
Left wrap 
axis
Down 
wrap axis

1st axis

2nd axis
Bracket

Equipment surface

Slider

End block

Slider length
Long slider
Medium slider
Short slider

Slider

2nd axis slider motor side

X-Y axis traveling

X-Y table type

Work area

Slider

Down

Left

Right

Right

Left

Tools

Motor

1st axis

Stop slider in angle bracket

End block
2nd axis slider end side

Slider



257

KBX Series

 Controller related terminology
[Sequential mode]
Mode in which a program is executed in the order of steps.

[Palletizing mode]
A mode in which traveling and loading operations (palletizing) can 
be executed easily by specifying points to move, the number of 
points, etc. The following motions are available:
a.	From a given point to another point on a matrix (1 to M)
b.	From a point on a matrix to a given point (M to 1)
c.	From a point on a matrix to another point on another matrix 

(M to M)

[External point designation mode]
A mode in which only positioning operations are executed by 
specifying a PLC connected to inputs and digital switches, without 
using normal controller commands. Coordinates, speed and 
acceleration of specified points should be set in the table registered 
in the controller beforehand.

[Continuous mode]
A mode in which each step of a program is executed continuously 
in either the sequential or palletizing mode when the start button on 
the handy terminal is pressed. (Normally used mode)

[Step mode]
A mode in which each single step of a program is executed and 
stopped in either the sequential or palletizing mode every time 
the start button on the handy terminal is pressed. (Program check 
mode)

[Single operation mode]
A mode in which a program is executed and stopped after an 
axis travel or I/O command is executed in either the sequential or 
palletizing mode when the start button on the handy terminal is 
pressed or the start input is given. (Test run mode, pre-operation 
check mode)

[Remote teaching]
A method of teaching the actuator to move to a desired position by 
pressing traveling keys on the handy terminal (remote operation) in 
the servo ON condition.

[Direct teaching]
A method of teaching the robot arm to move to a desired position 
by directly moving it to that position by the operator's hand with the 
actuator in the servo OFF condition.

[MDI (manual data input)]
A method of directly entering desired coordinates through the 
keyboard (numerical input) according to the display shown on the 
handy terminal.

 Axis related terminology
[Slider]
The part of the shaft body which moves in a straight line. A hand or 
other tooling is assembled to the slider.
When a bracket for axis combination is mounted on the slider, a 
2-axis system can be configured.
This is also called the "saddle" in some countries.

[Drive method]
Components for power conversion, such as ball screw and timing 
belt, which are used to drive the movable part of the shaft body.

[Max. speed]
The maximum speed (mm/s) which the axis can attain under 
specified conditions (load weight, etc.).

[Max. load capacity]
Maximum load capacity (kg) under specified conditions (acceleration/
deceleration time, speed, rigidity, service life, etc.).

[Allowable moment of load]
Allowable force (moment) in N·m (kg·m) which acts on the movable 
part (slider) of the axis. It comes in two types: static and dynamic.

[Position repeatability]
Repeatability of positioning operations obtained under the same 
conditions using the same direction. The difference between the 
maximum and minimum values of the result is calculated, then the 
"±" sign is attached to half of the difference.

[Resolution]
Minimum travel distance of an axis, which can be set during actuator 
teaching.

[Acceleration/deceleration time (ta)]
The time (seconds) spent until the movable part of the axis acceler-
ates and reaches its set speed, or the time (seconds) spent until it 
decelerates from its set speed and stops.
This factor is used as a condition for determining the max. load 
capacity and tact time.
Normally, this value can be specified in a program.

[Lead]
The distance proceeding one rotation of the ball screw.
Displayed as ball screw conversion lead with belt type.

Terms used in this catalog are described below.

Catalog basic terminology

Precautions for selecting and using orthogonal actuators
	 Position accuracy is determined as the specification value of 
position repeatability.  
Position repeatability is the value for one direction positioning 
when the ambient temperature and actuator body temperature 
are constant.  
Note that error may occur with position repeatability of ± bi-
direction positioning and absolute position accuracy.

	 Position repeatability is the specification value when using a 
single axis.

	 Position accuracy for combinations is determined as the 
specification value of position repeatability for each individual axis.
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When designing equipment using electric actuators, the manufacturer is obligated to ensure that the safety of the 
mechanism and the electrically controlled system are secured.
It is important to select, use, handle and maintain CKD products appropriately to ensure their safe usage.
Observe warnings and precautions to ensure device safety.
Check that device safety is ensured and a safe device is manufactured.

WARNING

Safety Precautions
Always read this section before use.

1 This product is designed and manufactured as a general industrial machine part.
It must be handled by an operator having sufficient knowledge and experience in handling.

2 Use the product within specifications range.
This product must be used within its stated specifications. It must not be modified or machined additionally.
This product is intended for use as a device or part for general-purpose industrial machinery. It is not intended for 
use outdoors (except for outdoor type) or for use under the following conditions or environment.
(Note that this product can be used under the following conditions only when CKD is consulted prior to use and the 
customer consents to CKD product specifications. The customer must provide safety measures to avoid risks in the 
event of problems.)
1  �Use for special applications which require the safety, including nuclear energy, railways, aircrafts, marine vessels, 

vehicles, medicinal devices, devices or applications coming into contact with beverages or foodstuffs, amusement 
devices, emergency operations (cutoff circuits, opening etc.) circuits, press machines, brake circuits, or safety 
devices or applications.

2  �Use for applications where life or assets could be adversely affected and special safety measures are required.

3 Observe organization standards and regulations, etc. related to the safety of device design.
4 Never remove devices before confirming safety.

1 �Inspect and service on the machine and devices after confirming safety of the entire system related to this product.
2 �Note that there may be hot or charged sections even after operation is stopped.
3 �When inspecting or maintaining device, be sure to shut down the power supply of the equipment and the relevant 

power supply, using caution to avoid electric shock.

5 Observe instruction manual and precautions attached the product surely to prevent accidents.
1 �The product could operate unexpectedly during teaching operation or trial operation. Be especially careful not to 

touch the actuator. If operating the product from a position where the shaft body cannot be seen, be sure to first 
confirm that the safety is secured even if the actuator moves.

6 Observe precautions to prevent electric shock.
1 �Do not touch the heat sink, cement friction, or motor inside the controller.

These will heat up, and could cause burns. Wait an appropriate amount of time prior to performing inspections or other tasks.
A high voltage is applied until the electrical load stored in the internal capacitors is discharged after the power is turned OFF. 
Do not touch for around three minutes after the power OFF.

2 �Make sure to turn the switch on the controller power supply source OFF, before maintenances and inspections.
There is a danger of high voltage electric shocks.

3 �Do not attach or remove connector, while the power is on. Otherwise, this may cause malfunction, failure, or electric shock.

7 Install an overcurrent protector.
The wiring to the driver should be in accordance with JIS B 9960-1:2019 (IEC 60204-1:2016) Safety of Machinery - Electrical 
Equipment of Machines - Part 1: General Requirements. Install an overcurrent protector (a circuit breaker or circuit protector for 
wiring) on the main power, control power, and I/O power.
(Reference: JIS B 9960-1 7.2.1 General description) 
If there is a possibility the circuit current may exceed the rated value of the component or the allowable current of the conduc-
tor, an overcurrent protection must be provided. The details of the ratings or set values to be selected shall be provided in 
7.2.10.
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Warranty

 The precautions are ranked as "DANGER", "WARNING" and "CAUTION" in this section.

DANGER: When a dangerous situation may occur if handling is mistaken leading to fatal or 
serious injuries, and when there is a high degree of emergency to a warning.

WARNING: When a dangerous situation may occur if handling is mistaken leading to fatal or 
serious injuries.

CAUTION: When a dangerous situation may occur if handling is mistaken leading to minor 
injuries or physical damage.

Note that some items described as "CAUTION" may lead to serious results depending on the situation.
Every item provides important information and must be observed.

1 Warranty period
The product specified herein is warranted for one (1) year from the date of delivery to the
location specified by the customer.

2 Warranty coverage
If the product specified herein fails for reasons attributable to CKD within the warranty period specified above, 
CKD will promptly provide a replacement for the faulty product or a part thereof or repair the faulty product at 
one of CKD’s facilities free of charge.
However, following failures are excluded from this warranty:
1) �Failure caused by handling or use of the product under conditions and in environments not conforming to 

those stated in the catalog, the Specifications, or the Instruction Manual.
2) �Failure caused by use of the product exceeding its durability (cycles, distance, time, etc.) or caused by 

consumable parts.
3) Failure not caused by the product.
4) Failure caused by use not intended for the product.
5) Failure caused by modifications/alterations or repairs not carried out by CKD.
6) Failure caused by reasons unforeseen at the level of technology available at the time of delivery.
7) Failure caused by acts of nature and disasters beyond control of CKD.
The warranty stated herein covers only the delivered product itself. Any loss or damage induced by failure of 
the delivered product is excluded from this warranty.
Note: For details on the durability and consumable parts, contact your nearest CKD sales office.

3 Compatibility confirmation
The customer is responsible for confirming the compatibility of CKD products with the customer's systems, ma-
chines and equipment.

4 Range of service
The delivered product price does not include engineer dispatch service fees. Separate fees will be charged in 
the following cases.
(1) Instruction of installation and adjustment, and presence on test operation
(2) Maintenance and inspection, adjustment, and repair
(3) Technical instructions and technical education (operation, program, wiring method, safety education, etc.)

Precautions for export

Products and related technologies in this catalog
Those of the products and related technologies in this catalog which are subject to US Export 
Administration Regulations
(EAR) are marked on the product page as "Product subject to the EAR (EAR99) or (EAR99 and 
3A991)".
For export or provision of products or related technologies subject to EAR regulations, we request 
that the US Export Administration Regulations (EAR) be observed appropriately.

8 Observe precautions below to prevent accidents.
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Safety precautions for the electric actuator

Warning and Cautions
Always read this section before starting use.
Refer here for the detailed precautions of each series.

1 	Do not operate in flammable or explosive envi-
ronments.

1 	Do not hit the trolley table against the stroke end.
2 	Specify the maintenance conditions in the 

equipment instruction manual.
	 Product functions may deteriorate significantly due to us-
age, working environment, or maintenance. This may result 
in failure to ensure safety. With correct maintenance, the 
product functions can be used to the fullest.

1 	Use this product in accordance with the specifi-
cations range.

2 	Install a protective cover in case of possible 
danger to the operator.

	 If the electric actuator's movable portions pose possible 
danger to the operator, be sure that the actuator has a 
structure preventing the operator from entering its operation 
range or touching the movable portions directly.

	 Do not get close to the robot if you wear a medical device 
such as pacemaker. Strong magnets used in the robot may 
cause misoperation of pacemakers and other devices.

3 	Take possibility of power source failure into con-
sideration.

	 In case of a failure in the power source, take countermea-
sures without causing trouble or damage to the operator or 
equipment.

4 	Take the operational status into consideration in 
emergency stop.

	 Design the structure so that damage from electric actua-
tor operation does not occur to the operator, machine, or 
equipment during emergency stop, or when the machine 
stops due to safety devices operating in the event of power 
failure or other abnormal system conditions.

5 	Take the operational status into consideration if 
the machine is reactivated after emergency stop 
or abnormal stop.

	 The machine must be designed so that reactivation causes 
no damage to the operator or equipment.

	 If the electric actuator must be reset to the start position, be 
sure to provide the machine with a safe control device.

6 	Install this product in a place that avoids rain, 
water, or direct sunlight.

7 	Do not operate in corrosive environments.
	 Environments such as these may lead to damage or misop-
eration.

8 	Do not operate in places where vibration and 
impact are common.

9 	Do not operate in places with high levels of dust 
or where it is likely to come in contact with water 
and oil drops.

10 	Do not apply a load to the product that is greater 
than or equal to the allowable load listed in the 
materials for selection.

3 	Read the instruction manual carefully to perform 
installation and adjustment properly.

4 	The product is manufactured in conformity with 
the related standards. Do not attempt to modify 
the product.

1 	Read the instruction manual carefully before 
use.

1  Regarding exports
	When incorporated into equipment, be sure to adhere to 
the standards of that equipment.

2  ‌�In the case of any abnormalities, stop use im-
mediately and contact the CKD sales office 
nearest you.

Design/selectionDANGER

Design/selectionWARNING

Design/selectionCAUTION

During Use & maintenanceCAUTION

ExportingCAUTION

This device fulfills the industrial robot specifications provided in Article 36, Item 31 of the Industrial Safety 
and Health Regulations. Necessary information can be found in the sections on selection, installation, use, 
periodic inspection, and education in the Technical Guidelines for Safety Standards During Industrial Robot 
Use, based on Article 28 of the Industrial Safety and Health Act. Carefully read this information before use 
and be sure to observe it. Also be sure to carefully read the instruction manual before use.
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[KBX Series] Component List per Unit

Single axis (For details, see the pages for each unit and fill in this sheet)

Guide 
No. Unit name Type Part 

No.

1 Shaft body KBX-

2 Controller cable KBX-10-CC-M

3
Controller
(Master(Scanner) unit)
Option

KCA-25-M         0-                 C

4 I/O cable KCA-10-IC-A

5 Regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-         000

6 Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C

7 PC software KCA-SF-98D

8 Communication cable
(RS-232C) KCA-PCBL-31

[Notes on filling this sheet]
* Fill in the necessary numbers and letters in , together with the required quantities.
* Packing charge, transportation fee, and excise tax shall be quoted separately.
* This component list may not be adequate depending on the user's requirements.
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[KBX Series] Component List per Unit

2-axis, 3-axis, and 4-axis (For details, see the pages for each unit and fill in this sheet)

Guide No.
Type Part 

No.Unit name

1

Shaft body (1st axis) KBX-

Shaft body (2nd axis) KBX-

Shaft body (3rd axis) KBX-

Shaft body (4th axis) R-axis KBX-00D-

2 Axis combination bracket
KBX                 -BK-

KBX                 -BK-

3 Controller cable

KBX-10-CC-M

KBX-10-CC-M

KBX-10-CC-M

KBX-10-CC-M

4 CN box

KBA-10-BX-

KBA-10-BX-

KBA-10-BX-

5 Flexible tube
Flexible duct

KBA-10-

KBA-10-

KBA-10-

6 Tube tray
Flexible tray KBA-10-TT

7 Cable grip KBA-10-CG-M2

8 Sleeve cone KBA-10-SC-A02

9 Controller (master/scanner) KCA-25-M          0-                 C

10 Controller (slave/adapter) KCA-25-S          0-          XX

11 Link cable KCA-10-LC-A

12 I/O cable KCA-10-IC-A

13 Regenerative discharge unit KCA-ABSU-          000

14 Handy terminal KCA-TPH-4C

[Notes on filling this sheet]
* Fill in the necessary numbers and letters in , together with the required quantities.
* Packing charge, transportation fee, and excise tax shall be quoted separately.
* This component list may not be adequate depending on the user's requirements.
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[KBZ Series] Component List per Unit

Single axis (For details, see the pages for each unit and fill in this sheet)

Guide 
No.

Unit name [Single axis] Part No. [2-axis, 3-axis]

1 Shaft body
KBZ -  D - ST -

   - 

*	Contact your nearest CKD office for de-

tails.

2
Controller 

cable
KBZ - CC - M 

3 Controller KCA - 01 -  05

O
pt

io
n

4
Regenerative 

discharge unit
KCA - CAR - UN50

5
Regenera-

tive discharge 

resistance
KCA - CAR - 0500

6 Handy terminal KCA - TPH - 4C

7 PC software KCA - SF - 98D

8
Communication 

cable

(RS-232C)
KCA - PCBL - 31

9 I/O cable KCA - 01 - IC - A 

10 Cable grip
KBA - 10 - CG - M22

* With motor cover

KBZ-  D-ST-   - -M

11
Resolver

ABS

backup battery
KCA - 10 - EB - 05
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Related products
Electric actuator EBS-M/G, EBR-M/G Series Catalog No. CC-1422A

�Slider EBS-M/G Series 
High speed transport

�Rod with built-in guide EBR-M/G Series  
For press fitting and hoisting

�Controller ECR Series  
Connected to any actuator"One controller"

�Easily manage controller ECG Series  
Simple inventory management, simple design, simple 
configuration "New controller"

Electric actuator FLSH/FLCR/FGRC Series Catalog No. CC-1444A

�2-finger Gripper FLSH Series  
For soft handling of various workpieces

�Table FLCR Series  
For short-stroke workpiece transport and positioning

�Rotary FGRC Series  
For indexing operation and workpiece inversion

�Controller ECR Series 
"One controller" that connects to any actuator

�Controller   ECG Series  
Simple inventory management, simple design, simple 
configuration "New controller"
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Electric Actuator Motorless General Catalog Catalog No. CB-055A

Wide-ranging lineup of motorless electric actuators

�Slider 
For high speed transport	 EBS-L Series
For high load transport	 ETS/ECS Series
For long stroke transport	 ETV/ECV Series
For fast tact transport	 EKS-L Series

�Rod 
For press fitting and hoisting	 EBR-L Series
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Electric shuttle mover ESM Series

 Two-dimensional transport system with one motor
�2D transport can be performed with one motor, for efficient use of space
�Long stroke high speed transport up to 20 m, impossible with a 
single-axis electric actuator, is available
�Multipoint positioning, soft start and stop as desired
�Mount a servo motor you're familiar with

Catalog No. CC-1259A

 ABSODEX
AX1000/2000/4000TS, TH 
AX6000MU Series
AX7000XS Series

�The Direct Drive Actuator is designed to be user-friendlyFrom palm-sized to large 
torques. Conveyance, positioning, and simple construction of various devices

  DISC Series
�The Direct Drive Servo Motor boasting high performance.  
A diverse lineup to meet various requirements such as high precision, 
high speed and speed stability. Achieves one level higher performance.
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